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6 Roisom, Justin 
7 Martin, Ricky 
8 Graves, Johnathan 
9 David, Mathiang 

10 McDuff, Daniel 
11 Haldorson, Adam 
12 Bodding-Long, Tristan 
13 Nkemontoh, Daniel 
14 Backman, Beau 
15 Schloemer, Jeffery 
16 de la Cruz, Juan 
17 Mathes, Charley 
18 Dort, Ben 
19 Gorman, Tanner 
20 Hickey, Sergio 
21 Nishimura, Casey 
22 McChesney, Jesse 
23 Nunez, Gabe 
24 Banker, Travis 
25 Aiken, Jason 
26 Lopez, Robert 
27 Fitzer, Fritz 
28 Berman, David 
29 Pfenning, Kyle 

Linfield College 
Willamette 
Clark College 
George Fox 
Lewis & Clark 
George Fox 
Willamette 
Western Oregon 
Western Oregon 
Corban 
Mt. Hood cc 
Willamette 
George Fox 
SW Oregon CC 
Paci fie (Ore. ) 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Clark College 
Warner Pacific 
Western Oregon 
Warner Pacific 
Warner Pacific 
Lewis & Clark 
Lewis & Clark 
Clackamas cc 

Event 35 Men 1500 Meter Run 

Name 

1 Jimenez, Alex 
2 Lawrence, Yancey 
3 Ulmer, Kame ron 
4 McChesney, Jesse 
5 Timbrell, Jamie 
6 Nebert, Lucas 
7 Graves, Johnathan 
8 Brandt, Justin 
9 Kotaich, Adam 

10 Banker, Travis 
11 Eberhardt, Cameron 
12 Berman, David 
13 Yorges, Chris 
14 Snook, Brandon 
15 de la Cruz, Juan 
16 Nishimura, Casey 
17 Fitzer, Fritz 
18 Bullock, Leif 
19 Powers, Tyler 
20 Weisbard, Matt 
21 Leon-Guerrero, Sean 
22 Gale, Bill 

Event 36 Men 3000 Meter 

Name 

1 Roholt, Taylor 
2 Knutson, Austin 
3 Dorr, David 
4 Grambo, Adam 

Year School 

Willamette 
Lewis & Clark 
SW Oregon CC 
Clark College 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Clark College 
Linfield College 
Willamette 
Western Oregon 
George Fox 
Lewis & Clark 
Fibo 
Clackamas cc 
Mt. Hood cc 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Lewis & Clark 
Lewis & Clark 
SW Oregon CC 
Willamette 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Willamette 

Steeplechase 

Year School 

Willamette 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Unat-Clark Colle 

Event 37 Men 5000 Meter Run 

Name Year School 

1 Hollingshead, Aaron Unattached 
2 Jackson, Braxton Western Oregon 
3 Delmore, David George Fox 
4 Dickman, Karl Lewis & Clark 
5 Boyles, Alex Mt. Hood CC 
6 Shipley, Adrian Pacific (Ore.) 

2:01.00 
2:01.15 
2:01.34 
2:01.84 
2:02.39 
2:03.02 
2:03.56 
2:03.95 
2:05.42 
2:05.46 
2:05.84 
2:06.04 
2:06.38 
2:06.81 
2:07.12 
2:07.16 
2:07.43 
2:07.81 
2:09.49 
2:09.88 
2: 11. 66 
2:12.14 
2:12.37 
2:13.26 

Finals Points 

4:04.2h 
4:07.4h 
4:09.10 
4:09.17 
4:10.16 
4:11.60 
4:12.84 
4:13.21 
4:14.01 
4:14.65 
4:14.68 
4:15.39 
4:15.75 
4:16.14 
4:19.29 
4:21.17 
4:25.18 
4:26.86 
4:27.23 
4:27.81 
4:36.56 
4:53.35 

Finals Points 

9:52.11 
9:55.57 

10:15.59 
11:58.30 

Finals Points 

15:38.59 
16:11.94 
16:26.03 
16:30.13 
16:34.35 
16:43.63 



18 Lund, Thomas 
19 McCune, Josh 
20 Larson, Josh 
21 Valera-Gengler, Bryan 
22 Pearson, Dan 
23 Hosford, James 
24 Souza, Mikala 
25 Joyner, Jonathan 
26 Billstine, Jimmy 
27 Kowalke, Caleb 
28 Casebier, Jeff 

Ragan, Drew 

SW Oregon CC 
Clark College 
Mt. Hood cc 
Willamette 
Willamette 
George Fox 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Unat-Clark Colle 
SW Oregon CC 
Warner Pacific 
Lewis & Clark 
Linfield College 

Event 32 Men 200 Meter Dash 

Name 

1 Keller, Wesley 
2 Brown, Jon 
3 Lemon, Bubba 
4 Donovan, Justin 
5 Lovell, Jeremy 
6 Slezak, Chris 
7 Lovell, Josh 
8 Gehl, Josh 
9 Torres, Reggie 

10 Crago, Brian 
11 Hopkins, Jonathan 
12 Samuel, Cole 
13 Ntekpere, Ime 
14 Threet, Joshua 
15 Lau, Brad 
16 Stoller, Steve 
17 Johnson, Robin 
18 Woodland, Jonathan 
19 Larson, Josh 
20 Ramos, Jasun 
21 Keys, Kenny 
22 Souza, Mikala 
23 Lund, Thomas 
24 Geeting, Eric 
25 Stevens, James 

Year School 

Unat-Clackamas C 
Unat-Clark Colle 
Linfield College 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Linfield College 
Linfield College 
Linfield College 
Clackamas CC 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Unat-Mt. Hood cc 
Unat-Warner Paci 
Western Oregon 
Clackamas CC 
Western Oregon 
Linfield College 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Willamette 
Mt. Hood CC 
George Fox 
Mt. Hood CC 
Pacific (Ore.) 
SW Oregon CC 
Lewis & Clark 
Unattached 

Event 33 Men 400 Meter Dash 

Name 

1 Brown, Jon 
2 Martin, JT 
3 Legary, Tyler 
4 Bates, Brad 
5 Forell, Jared 
6 Miller, Jason 
7 Slezak, Chris 
8 O'Connell, Matthew 
9 Cox, Chris 

10 Pardee, Kyle 
11 Pfenning, Kyle 
12 Hopkins, Jonathan 
13 Ramos, Jasun 
14 Stevens, James 

Event 34 Men 800 Meter Run 

Name 

1 Ulrey, Kyle 
2 Lawrence, Yancey 
3 Flachsbart, Joel 
4 Davis, Kenny 
5 Ulmer, Kamer on 

Year School 

Unat-Clark Colle 
Linfield College 
Linfield College 
Unat-George Fox 
Linfield College 
Mt. Hood CC 
Linfield College 
Mt. Hood cc 
Corban 
sw Oregon cc 
Clackamas cc 
Unat-Warner Paci 
George Fox 
Unattached 

Year School 

Clark College 
Lewis & Clark 
Willamette 
Clark College 
SW Oregon CC 

12.19 
12.24 
12.27 
12.41 
12.42 
12.42 
12.43 
12.57 
12.65 
12.72 
13.06 

DNF 

3 
5 
4 
5 
4 
4 
4 
5 
2 
5 
5 
1 

Finals H# Points 

22.56 
23.06 
23.20 
23.28 
23.59 
23.60 
23.62 
23.66 
23.70 
23.86 
23.86 
23.89 
23.92 
24.12 
24.25 
24.44 
24.46 
24.66 
24.79 
24.90 
25.08 
25.11 
25.37 
25.75 
30.19 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
4 
5 
4 

5 
5 
4 
4 
5 
5 

Finals H# Points 

50.63 
52.16 
52.54 
53.05 
53.72 
53.80 
53.80 
54.03 
54.41 
54.99 
55.14 
55.17 
56.98 

1:06.09 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 

Finals Points 

1:57.92 
1:59.05 
2:00.19 
2:00.87 
2:00.92 



3 Speer, Cecilia Linfield College 34.02m 111-07 
4 Edholm, Christina Willamette 32.39m 106-03 
5 Tyson, Ayla Clackamas CC 31.17m 102-03 
6 Humphrey, Kristin Western Oregon 30.70m 100-09 
7 Tyack, Kelli Clark College 29.98m 98-04 
8 Barker, Latisha SW Oregon CC 27.15m 89-01 
9 Federici, Amanda Unat-Mt. Hood cc 23.05m 75-07 

10 Nelson, Michelle Clark College 22.55m 74-00 

Event 19 Women Javelin Throw 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Schantin, Jeeni Clackamas CC 45. 64m 149-09 
2 Gilbride, Roxanne Lewis & Clark 38.58m 126-07 
3 Peoples, Jill Warner Pacific 36.38m 119-04 
4 Stricker, Alexandrea Unattached 34.36m 112-09 
5 Richardson, Kacie Unat-Mt. Hood cc 34 .16m 112-01 
6 Mead, Kaitlin Western Oregon 33.74m 110-08 
7 Mascorro, Lydia Linfield College 33.15m 108-09 
8 Blake, Jill Clark College 32.60m 106-11 
9 Harsin, Angela Western Oregon 30.86m 101-03 

10 Orr, Kasey SW Oregon CC 27.53m 90-04 
11 Lemerande, Kaila Linfield College 27.27m 89-06 
12 Laack, Terah George Fox 23.22m 76-02 
13 Barker, Latisha sw Oregon cc 22.88m 75-01 
14 Kolb, Whitney George Fox 19.97m 65-06 
15 Ousterhout, Deidre SW Oregon CC 19.94m 65-05 

Event 20 Women Hammer Throw 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Freed, Sabrina Western Oregon 51. 91m 170-04 
2 Burger, Emilie Willamette 36.28m 119-00 
3 Winter, Holly Willamette 36.11m 118-06 
4 Farrer, Brittany Willamette 35.91m 117-10 
5 Federici, Amanda Unat-Mt. Hood cc 34.26m 112-05 
6 Uskoski, Vanessa Clark College 33. 94m 111-04 
7 Blake, Jill Clark College 33.90m 111-03 
8 Crawford, Anja Mt. Hood CC 31. 08m 102-00 
9 Humphrey, Kristin Western Oregon 30.92m 101-05 

10 Edholm, Christina Willamette 29.88m 98-00 
11 Tyack, Kelli Clark College 29.16m 95-08 
12 Speer, Cecilia Linfield College 26.95m 88-05 
13 Ely, Jessica Western Oregon 26. 44m 86-09 
14 Nelson, Michelle Clark College 19.83m 65-01 
15 Morales, Tanisha Unat-Clark Colle 17. 32m 56-10 

Mascorro, Lydia Linfield College FOUL 

Event 31 Men 100 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Finals H# Points 

1 Keller, Wesley Unat-Clackamas c 11.26 1 
2 Zaganiacz, John George Fox 11.58 1 
3 Carr, James Clark College 11.63 4 
4 Bianchi, Steve Lewis & Clark 11.68 3 
5 Lemon, Bubba Linfield College 11.69 1 
6 Welch, Andrew Willamette 11.73 2 
7 Torres, Reggie Pacific (Ore.) 11.75 3 
8 Gehl, Josh Clackamas CC 11.79 2 
9 Samuel, Cole Western Oregon 11.84 2 

10 Crago, Brian Unat-Mt. Hood cc 11.87 1 
11 Threet, Joshua Western Oregon 11.89 2 
12 Perry, Ryan Unat-Clark Colle 11.92 4 
13 Lau, Brad Linfield College 11.94 3 
14 Ntekpere, I me Clackamas CC 11.97 2 
15 Preciado, Franky Mt. Hood cc 12.03 3 
16 Johnson, Robin Pacific (Ore.) 12.06 4 
17 Geeting, Eric Lewis & Clark 12.16 5 



7 Schmeck, Autumn 
8 Bauer, Reneca 

Brady, Elizabeth 
Wilson, Brittni 
Wade, Lila 
Boat, Christine 
Peoples, Jill 

Event 15 Women Long Jump 

Name 

1 Johnson, Bridget 
2 Kolb, Whitney 
3 Oakes, Ashley 
4 Brassard, Jessica 
5 Hodgin, Emily 
6 Abrahrn, Karnisha 
7 Brocard, Lisa 
8 Smith, Brooke 
9 Stricker, Alexandre a 

10 Moore, Anna 
11 Logan, Rachel 
12 Lerner an de, Kaila 
13 Gill, Susanna 
14 Prickett, Jenny 
15 Caldwell, Sara 
16 Goff, Tina 

Event 16 Women Triple Jump 

Name 

1 Moore, Anna 
2 Brocard, Lisa 
3 Gangwes, Kealani 
4 Logan, Rachel 
5 Rau, Ashley 
6 Lewis, Molly 
7 Savoca, Maria 

Gill, Susanna 
Cosens, Melissa 
Rosenberg, Sara jane 
Caldwell, Sara 

Event 17 Women Shot 

Name 

1 Lynch, Chevonna 
2 Tunai, Dominique 
3 Farrer, Brittany 
4 Jackson, Porcia 
5 Humphrey, Kristin 
6 Woods, Cassandra 
7 Morales, Tanisha 
8 Edholrn, Christina 
9 Uskoski, Vanessa 

10 Mascorro, Lydia 
11 Tyack, Kelli 
12 Federici, Amanda 
13 Tyson, Ayla 

Put 

14 Faulhaber, Brandy-Marie 
15 Nelson, Michelle 

Event 18 Women Discus Throw 

Name 

1 Tunai, Dominique 
2 Morales, Tanisha 

Willarnette 
George Fox 
Clark College 
Western Oregon 
Lewis & Clark 
SW Oregon CC 
Warner Pacific 

Year School 

Unattached 
George Fox 
Warner Pacific 
George Fox 
George Fox 
Unat-Sw Oregon c 
Linfield College 
Willarnette 
Unattached 
Linfield College 
Linfield College 
Linfield College 
Mt. Hood cc 
George Fox 
Lewis & Clark 
Clark College 

Year School 

Linfield College 
Linfield College 
Warner Pacific 
Linfield College 
Western Oregon 
Willarnette 
Willarnette 
Mt. Hood cc 
SW Oregon CC 
Western Oregon 
Lewis & Clark 

Year School 

Western Oregon 
Mt. Hood cc 
Willarnette 
Linfield College 
Western Oregon 
George Fox 
Unat-Clark Colle 
Willarnette 
Clark College 
Linfield College 
Clark College 
Unat-Mt. Hood cc 
Clackamas cc 
Clackamas CC 
Clark College 

Year School 

Mt. Hood CC 
Unat-Clark Colle 

2.60rn 
2.45rn 

NH 
NH 
NH 
NH 
NH 

Finals 

5.30rn 
5.00rn 
4.98rn 
4.96rn 
4.88rn 
4.8lrn 
4.80rn 
4.77rn 
4.65rn 
4.62rn 
4.45rn 
4.40rn 
4.37rn 
4.30rn 
4. 26m 
3.95rn 

Finals 

10.56rn 
10.18rn 

J10.18rn 
9. 7 6rn 
9.59rn 
9.39rn 
9.00rn 

ND 
ND 
ND 

FOUL 

Finals 

12. 64rn 
11. 87rn 
11. 62rn 
11. 36m 
10.90rn 
10.47rn 
10.08rn 

9.91rn 
9.27rn 
9 .lOrn 
8.59rn 
8.58rn 
7.59rn 
7.50rn 
6.95rn 

Finals 

37.24rn 
36.68rn 

8-06.25 
8-00.50 

17-04.75 
16-05.00 
16-04.25 
16-03.25 
16-00.25 
15-09.50 
15-09.00 
15-07.75 
15-03.25 
15-02.00 
14-07.25 
14-05.25 
14-04.00 
14-01.25 
13-11.75 
12-11.50 

34-07.75 
33-04.75 
33-04.75 
32-00.25 
31-05.75 
30-09.75 
29-06.50 

41-05.75 
38-11.50 
38-01.50 
37-03.25 
35-09.25 
34-04.25 
33-01.00 
32-06.25 
30-05.00 
29-10.25 
28-02.25 
28-01.75 
24-11.00 
24-07.25 
22-09.75 

122-02 
120-04 

Points 

Points 

Points 

Points 



9 Honan, Mollie 
10 Ousterhout, Deidre 
11 Partman, Leah 

George Fox 
SW Oregon CC 
SW Oregon CC 

17.76 
18.58 
21.14 

2 
2 
2 

Event 10 Women 400 Meter Hurdles 

Name 

1 Nash, Natalie 
2 Ousterhout, Deidre 
3 Bartell, Krista 

Year School 

Western Oregon 
SW Oregon CC 
Clark College 

Finals Points 

1:07.65 
1:13.24 
1:14.35 

Event 11 Women 4xl00 Meter Relay 

School 

1 Linfield College 'A' 
2 George Fox 'A' 

1) 
3) Honan, Mollie 
5) Kolb, Whitney 
7) Bladorn, Kelly 

SW Oregon CC 'A' 
1) Cosens, Melissa 
3) Boat, Christine 

Event 12 Women 4x400 Meter 

1 

2 

3 
4 

School 

Clackamas CC 'A' 
1) Dittmar, Stefani 
3) Burg, Jamie 

George Fox 'A' 
1) Adams, Bethany 
3) Brassard, Jessica 
5) Bladorn, Kelly 

Linfield College 'A' 
Corban 'A' 

1) Stegner, Tera 
3) Powers, Alyssa 
5) Woolsey, Kacie 

Event 13 Women High Jump 

Name 

1 Postlewait, Jacque 
2 Oakes, Ashley 
3 Orr, Kasey 
4 Durand, Meaghan 
5 Johnson, Bridget 
6 Smith, Brooke 
7 Khalitova, All a 
8 McLeod, Kelly 
9 Lemerande, Kaila 

10 Tibbits, Lacey 
11 Barr, Breanna 
12 Laack, Terah 
13 Gangwes, Kealani 

Event 14 Women Pole Vault 

Name 

1 Andrews, Elizabeth 
1 Arquette, Kristina 
3 Savoca, Maria 
4 Olson, Lynn 
5 Lewis, Molly 
6 Doucette, Catie 

Finals Points 

51.12 
52.80 

2) Brassard, Jessica 
4) Walsh, Cindy 
6) Harder, Anja 
8) 

DQ 
2) Richards, Shayla 
4) Ward, Jesse 

Relay 

Finals Points 

4:05.99 
2) McKillip, Lyndsey 
4) Hemphill, Rachel 

4:08.91 
2) Brown, Julie Kay 
4) Harder, Anja 
6) Laack, Terah 

4:11.22 
4:17.ll 

2) Soto, Bernice 
4) Moller, Carli 
6) 

Year School Finals 

Western Oregon 1.62m 5-03.75 
Warner Pacific 1.57m 5-01.75 
SW Oregon CC Jl. 57m 5-01.75 
Clackamas CC Jl. 57m 5-01.75 
Unattached 1.52m 4-11.75 
Willamette Jl. 52m 4-11.75 
Lewis & Clark Jl.52m 4-11.75 
Linfield College 1.47m 4-09.75 
Linfield College Jl.47m 4-09.75 
Western Oregon Jl. 47m 4-09.75 
George Fox Jl.47m 4-09.75 
George Fox 1.43m 4-08.25 
Warner Pacific 1.37m 4-06.00 

Year School Finals 

Willamette 2.90m 9-06.25 
Willamette 2.90m 9-06.25 
Willamette J2.90m 9-06.25 
Willamette 2. 75m 9-00.25 
Willamette J2.75m 9-00.25 
Clark College J2.75m 9-00.25 

Points 

Points 



2 Moller, Carli 
3 Beach, Jessica 
4 Brown, Jackie 
5 Olsen, Chelsea 
6 Harteloo, Michelle 
7 Fielder, Charlonda 
8 Yarranton, Rachel 
9 Owens, Kelsey 

10 Smith, Kitty 
11 Fix, Kirsten 
12 Melgoza, Tracey 
13 Easterly, Sami 
14 Larson, Brittany 

Event 5 Women 1500 Meter 

Name 

1 Stepan, Casey 
2 Hart, Elizabeth 
3 Squires, Audrey 
4 Young, Lorene 
5 Maki, Ali 
6 Chesimet, Abby 
7 Hibner, Megan 
8 McNally, Audra 
9 Sharratt, Ashley 

10 Brett, Katrina 
11 Godfrey, Samantha 
12 O'Connor, Jenny 
13 Gonzalez, Ciara 
14 Smith, Kitty 
15 Engle, Mara 
16 Mishler, Holly 
17 Fielder, Charlonda 

Run 

Corban 
George Fox 
Unat-Oregon Stat 
Lewis & Clark 
Linfield College 
Clark College 
Lewis & Clark 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Lewis & Clark 
Lewis & Clark 
SW Oregon CC 
Linfield College 
Lewis & Clark 

Year School 

Linfield College 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Oregon State 
Willamette 
Unat-Oregon Stat 
Unat-Oregon Stat 
Unat-Clark Colle 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Oregon State 
Oregon State 
Willamette 
Lewis & Clark 
Willamette 
Unat-Oregon Stat 
Clark College 

Event 6 Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase 

Name 

1 Polanco, Edith 
2 Velez, Maya 
3 Pullen, Chelsea 
4 Hultine, Hannah 
5 Stevens, Cori 

Year School 

Willamette 
Willamette 
Oregon State 
Lewis & Clark 
Lewis & Clark 

Event 7 Women 5000 Meter Run 

Name 

1 Murphy, Joanna 
2 Jordan, Danielle 
3 Corcorran, Frances 
4 Klimek, Marci 
5 Palmer, Hannah 
6 Aikin, Sara 
7 Nielsen, Jill 
8 Alston, Briana 

Year School 

Linfield College 
Corban 
Linfield College 
Linfield College 
Lewis & Clark 
Corban 
Corban 
Warner Pacific 

Event 9 Women 100 Meter Hurdles 

Name Year School 

1 Johnson, Bridget Unattached 
2 Barker, Sarah Western Oregon 
3 Khalitova, All a Lewis & Clark 
4 Sibley, Laura Linfield College 
5 Smith, Brooke Willamette 
6 Gangwes, Kealani Warner Pacific 
7 Linton, Sarena Unat-Sw Oregon c 
8 Lund, Car lie Willamette 

2:24.43 
2:25.45 
2:28.32 
2:29.75 
2:30.22 
2:33.11 
2:33.81 
2:35.16 
2:35.81 
2:36.48 
2:36.89 
2:41.76 
2:43.00 

Finals Points 

4:49.53 
4:54.75 
4:55.36 
4:56.02 
4:59.67 
5:00.42 
5:00.57 
5:03.76 
5:05.40 
5:08.02 
5:08.37 
5:08.52 
5:14.41 
5:15.03 
5:16.62 
5:16.68 
5:23.95 

Finals Points 

11:58.71 
12:11.71 
12:15.53 
12:41.86 
15:05.91 

Finals Points 

17:51.48 
18:21.85 
18:34.11 
18:55.21 
19:30.94 
19:56.16 
20:25.44 
20:50.33 

Finals H# Points 

15.80 1 
16.58 1 
16.65 1 
16.76 1 
17.15 1 
17.16 1 
17.52 2 
17.72 2 



Licensed to Linfield College Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 3/16/2007 06:15 PM 
Linfield Invitational - 3/16/2007 

McMinnville, OR 
Results 

Event 1 Women 100 Meter Dash 

Name 

1 jenkins, keyanna 
2 Brown, Nicole 
3 Luecht, Jennifer 
4 Hanson, Mariah 
5 Forbes, Michelle 
6 Richards, Shayla 
7 Gellatly, Chelsey 
8 Oakes, Ashley 
9 McDonald, Carolyn 

10 Rosenberg, Sarajane 
11 Miles, Rachel 
12 Walsh, Cindy 
13 Larsen-Helbing, Sascha 
14 Gangwes, Kealani 
15 Nash, Natalie 
16 Lehman, Anna 
17 Housman, Lisa 
18 Ward, Jesse 
19 Hodgin, Emily 
20 Prickett, Jenny 
21 Bauer, Reneca 

Year School 

Unattached 
Warner Pacific 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Unat-George Fox 
SW Oregon CC 
Linfield College 
Warner Pacific 
Clark College 
Western Oregon 
Linfield College 
George Fox 
Willamette 
Warner Pacific 
Western Oregon 
Linfield College 
Lewis & Clark 
SW Oregon CC 
George Fox 
George Fox 
George Fox 

Event 2 Women 200 Meter Dash 

Name 

1 Hanson, Mariah 
2 jenkins, keyanna 
3 Luecht, Jennifer 
4 Hemphill, Rachel 
5 Gellatly, Chelsey 
6 Larsen-Helbing, Sascha 
7 Miles, Rachel 
8 Richards, Shayla 
8 Bladorn, Kelly 

10 McDonald, Carolyn 
11 Tolzmann, Tasha 
12 Harder, Anja 
13 Walsh, Cindy 
14 Lehman, Anna 
15 Lund, Carlie 
16 Dawson, Steffani 
17 Boat, Christine 
18 Nixon, Cece 
19 Melgoza, Tracey 
20 Partman, Leah 

Year School 

Willamette 
Unattached 
Willamette 
Clackamas CC 
Linfield College 
Willamette 
Linfield College 
SW Oregon CC 
George Fox 
Clark College 
Linfield College 
George Fox 
George Fox 
Linfield College 
Willamette 
Unat-Clark Colle 
SW Oregon CC 
Unat-Clark Colle 
SW Oregon CC 
SW Oregon CC 

Event 3 Women 400 Meter Dash 

Name 

1 Bladorn, Kelly 
2 Harder, Anja 
3 Scheele, Julia 
4 Ward, Jesse 
5 Goff, Tina 

Event 4 Women BOO Meter Run 

Name 

1 Mensonides, Lisa 

Year School 

George Fox 
George Fox 
Linfield College 
SW Oregon CC 
Clark College 

Year School 

George Fox 

Finals H# Points 

12.90 
12.98 
13.13 
13.26 
13.39 
13.51 
13.51 
13.53 
13.59 
13.61 
13.67 
13.71 
13.86 
13.96 
13.97 
13.97 
14.05 
14.99 
15.01 
15.72 
16.43 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
2 
2 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 

Finals H# Points 

26.13 
26.27 
26.49 
26.71 
27.56 
27.64 
27.73 
28.31 
28.31 
28.39 
28.46 
28.47 
28.58 
29.08 
29.22 
29.25 
29.42 
29.53 
29.89 
31.59 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
3 
4 
2 
4 
4 

Finals Points 

1:01.74 
1:03.37 
1:04.07 
1:06.66 
1:09.67 

Finals Points 

2:22.37 



High Jump- I, Eugene Hutchinson, Unat., 2.25m, (7-4.5). 2, Chris Nelson, Team XO, 2.10m, (6-10.75). 3, Jack Jensen, Oregon, 
2.02m, (6-7.5). 3, Kyley Johnson, Team XO, 2.02m, (6-7.5). 5, A.J. O'Connell, Oregon, 1.97m, (6-5.5). 5, Aaron McVein, Oregon, 
1.97m, (6-5.5). 7, Tyler Poppe, Oregon, 1.92m, (6-3.5). 8, Josh Lovell, Linfield, 1.92m, (6-3.5). 9, Danny Cosgrove, Portland, 1.92m, 
(6-3.5). 10, Nick Trubachick, Portland State, 1.87m, (6-1.5). II, Daniel Cecchini, S. Oregon, 1.87m, (6-1.5). --,Vince Kinney, 
Portland State, NH. 

Pole Vault- I, David Moore, Oregon, 5.05m, (16-6.75). 2, Colin Witter-Tilton, Oregon, 4.90m, (16-0.75). 3, Ryan Musselman, S. 
Oregon, 4.75m, (15-7). 4, Brian McGinty, Oregon, 4.60m, (15-1). 5, Darryl Evans, Unat., 4.60m, (15-1). 6, Jayce Giddens, Unat., 
4.45m, (14-7.25). 6, Sam Helland, Unat., 4.45m, (14-7.25). 8, Grant Bra1maman, S. Oregon, 4.45m, (14-7.25). --,Marshall Ackley, 
Oregon, NH. 

Long Jump - I, Kevin Finney, Cal State LA, 7 .36m, w:2. 7 (24-1. 75w). 2, Jon Hill, Portland State, 6.88m, w:2.0 (22-7). 3, Josh Lovell, 
Linfield, 6.81 m, w: 1.7 (22-4.25). 3, Jeremy Lovell, Linfield, 6.81 m, w: 1.4 (22-4.25). 5, Marcus Carroll, Cal State LA, 6.80m, w:0.4 
(22-3.75). 6, Andrew Greif, Oregon, 6.68m, w:2.1 (21-11 w). 7, Alexey Shkuratov, Oregon, 6.66m, w:I.l (21-10.25). 8, Collin Cram, 
Lane CC, 6.58m, w:2.1 (21-7.25w). 9, Cody Fleming, Team XO, 6.53m, w: 1.0 (21-5.25). 10, Bret Johnson, Oregon, 6.52m, w:+O.O 
(21-4.75). II, William Puaa, Oregon, 6.37m, w:0.3 (20-10.75). 12, Jason Buckmier, W. Oregon, 6.32m, w:I.O (20-9). 

Triple Jump- I, Keinan Briggs, Cal State LA, 14.83m, w:2.8 (48-8w). 2, Stephen Marshall, Concordia, 14.38m, w:2.0 (47-2.25). 3, 
Kevin Finney, Cal State LA, 14.14m, w:0.8 (46-4.75). 4, Steve Bianchi, Lewis & Clark, 13.62m, w:l.3 (44-8.25). 5, Tyler Reisnaur, 
W. Oregon, 13.5lm, w:3.9 (44-4w). 6, Andrew Greif, Oregon, 13.45m, w:l.4 (44-1.5). 7, Anthony Taylor, S. Oregon, 13.26m, w:l.l 
(43-6). 8, Nikolai Hristov, Portland State, 13.12m, w:+O.O (43-0.5). 9, DeAndre Burton, Concordia, 12.90m, w:l.7 (42-4). --,Eugene 
Hutchinson, Unat., FOUL, w:NWI. --, Bret Johnson, Oregon, FOUL, w:NWI. --,Alex Schley, Unat., FOUL, w:NWI. 

Shot Put- I, Mark Lewis, Oregon, 16.83m, (55-2.75). 2, David Faaeteete, Oregon, 14.70m, (48-2.75). 3, Scott Penny, Unat., 14.68m, 
(48-2). 4, Leon Carl, Concordia, 14.49m, (47-6.5). 5, Brian Wuethrich, Oregon Tech, 14.44m, (47-4.5). 6, Jacobsen Valentine, MI. 
Hood CC, 13.77m, (45-2.25). 7, Jason Mentzer, Lane CC, 13.69m, (44-11). 8, Seth Henson, Portland State, 13.26m, (43-6). 9, Jesten 
Brenner, Oregon Tech, 13.19m, (43-3.25). 10, Bobby Larkins, Pacific (Ore.), 11.69m, (38-4.25). II, Nick Hasse, S. Oregon, 11.40m, 
(37-5). 

Discus- I, Scott Penny, Unat., 42.74m, (140-3). 2, Mark Lewis, Oregon, 42.37m, (139-0). 3, Cody Fleming, Team XO, 42.34m, (138-
11 ). 4, Leon Carl, Concordia, 41.58m, ( 136-5). 5, Michael Wright, Concordia, 41.48m, ( 136-1 ). 6, Brian Richotte, Oregon, 41.25m, 
( 135-4 ). --, Jacob Monroe, Willamette, FOUL. --, Steven Johnson, Unat., FOUL. --, David Faaeteete, Oregon, FOUL. --, Ashton 
Eaton, Oregon, FOUL. --, Grant Hall, Oregon, FOUL. --, Seth Henson, Portland State, FOUL. 

Hammer - I, Brian Richotte, Oregon, 60.44m, (198-3 ). 2, Greg Schultz, Concordia, 58.14m, (190-9). 3, Steven Johnson, Unat., 
55.06m, (180-8). 4, Anthony Marin, W. Oregon, 50.67m, (166-3). 5, Jeremiah Drelleshak, Concordia, 48.75m, (159-11). 6, Mike Hill, 
Oregon, 48.37m, (158-8). 7, Scott Penny, Unat., 47.17m, (154-9). 8, Jacob Monroe, Willamette, 43.93m, (144-1). 9, Robert Barrett, 
W. Oregon, 41.27m, (135-5). 

Javelin -I, Ryan Brandel, Oregon, 64.98m, (213-2). 2, Mike Simmons, Clackamas CC, 63.90m, (209-8). 3, Jordan Senn, Portland 
State, 61.33m, (201-2). 4, Jamie Slade, Oregon, 60.09m, (197-2). 5, Westin Morrill, Portland State, 59.50m, (195-2). 6, Alex Wolff, 
Oregon, 59.44m, (195-0). 7, Tyler Richardson, Concordia, 58.89m, (193-2). 8, Corey Swim, Unat., 57 .14m, (187-6). 9, Cody Fleming, 
Team XO, 57. 13m, (187-5). 10, Bryce Johnson, Unat., 55.25m, (181-3). II, Joel Krebs, George Fox, 55 .19m, (181-1). --,Ross 
Bartlett, Pacific (Ore.), ND. 



23.02w, w:2.4. 4, Alexey Shkuratov, Oregon, 23.08w, w:2.4. 5, Josh Cain, Portland State, 23.12w, w:0.4. 6, Spencer Douglass, 
Portland State, 23.14w, w:2.4. 7, Tanner Targett, Oregon, 23.18, w:0.4. 8, Benjamin Kinney, S. Oregon, 23.25, w:0.4. 9, Gordon 
Grochowsky, S. Oregon, 23.70, w:0.4. 10, Vince Green, Mt. Hood CC, 24.13, w:0.4. II, Levi Pienovi, Mt. Hood CC, 24.25, w:0.4. 
12, Tim Browne, Concordia, 24.74, w:0.4. --,Jason Buckmier, W. Oregon, DNF, w:2.4. 

400m- I, Marcus Dillon, Oregon, 47.55. 2, Philip Alexander, Oregon, 47.93. 3, Chad Barlow, Oregon, 48.14. 4, Travis Thompson, 
Lane CC, 49.10. 5, Mat Strum, Linfield, 49.18. 6, Jguwon Hogges, Oregon Tech, 49.74. 7, Garrett Blizzard, George Fox, 50.28. 8, 
Ryan Waite, Oregon, 50.38. 9, Zach Ancell, Oregon, 50.39. 10, Jacob Hayden, S. Oregon, 50.83. II, Blake Estep, W. Oregon, 51.10. 
12, Benjamin Kinney, S. Oregon, 51.92. 13, Austin Roberts, Mt. Hood CC, 52.46. 14, Vince Kinney, Portland State, 52.82. 15, Franky 
Preciado, Mt. Hood CC, 52.94. 

800m "B"- I, John Randall, Unat., I :56.48. 2, Curt Lockard, Warner Pacific, I :57.78. 3, Jeff Long, W. Oregon, I :59.22. 4, Richard 
Fischer, Mt. Hood CC, 2:00.82. 5, Joe Withers, Unat., 2:01.81. 6, Levi Roudebush, S. Oregon, 2:02.53. 7, Reid Ballinger, Portland 
State, 2:03.23. 8, Charlie Goman, Portland State, 2:04.12. 9, Brian Pinkstaff, Portland State, 2:20.59. 

800m- I, Brandon Shaw, OTC, 1:49.10. 2, Nectaly Barbosa, Club Northwest, 1:49.94. 3, Ross Krempley, Team XO, 1:51.58. 4, Sean 
O'Brien, OTC, 1:51.89. 5, Dean Connett, Idaho State, 1:51.91. 6, Jeff Fisher, Team XO, 1:54.01. 7, Joel Legare, Team XO, 1:54.36. 8, 
Trevor Palmer, S. Oregon, I :54.40. 9, Jarrod McCann, Lewis & Clark, 1:55.72. 10, Scott Wall, Oregon, 1:56.97. II, Jeremy Liebman, 
Oregon, 1:57.39. 12, Kevin McNally, Oregon, 1:57.68. 13, Travis Floeck, Team XO, I :58.15. 14, Ross Dexter, Team XO, 1:59.21. 15, 
Craig Kochis, LaneCC, 1:59.55. 16, Carson O'Brien, Portland State, 2:00.18. 17, Troy Banker, W. Oregon, 2:00.81. 18, Paul Rapet, 
George Fox, 2:02.23. 19, Cameron Kreuz, S. Oregon, 2:03.21. 

1500m- I, Michael McGrath, Oregon, 3:44.25. 2, Sean Graham, OTC, 3:44.37. 3, Jordan McNamara, Unat., 3:47.81. 4, Andrew 
Acosta, Oregon, 3:48.66. 5, Ian Cronin, Team XO, 3:49.44. 6, Chuck McKenzie, Portland, 3:50.11. 7, Justin Harbor, Unat., 3:50.64. 8, 
Carlos Trujillo, Oregon, 3:50.99. 9, Jon Thomas, Oregon, 3:51.43. 10, Elliott Blount, OTC, 3:51.86. II, Matt Sheeks, Portland, 
3:54.19. 12, Alexander Casteel, Oregon, 3:54.87. 13, Kenneth Klotz, Unat., 3:54.90. 14, Justin Houck, Portland, 3:55.89. 15, Vincent 
D'Onofrio, Unat., 3:56.78. 16, Chris Winter, Oregon, 3:57.00. 17, Sean Williams, Eastside TC, 3:57.63. 18, Mike Kebbe, Team XO, 
3:57.97. 19, Daniel Mercado, Unat., 3:59.51. 20, Nick Crawford, W. Oregon, 4:00.29. 21, Kevin Jeffers, S. Oregon, 4:01.51. 22, 
Brendan Robinson, Portland, 4:04.31. 23, Cameron Kreuz, S. Oregon, 4:04.33. 24, Julio Vieyra, Willamette, 4:04.56. --, Kalpanatit 
Broderick, Team XO, DNF. 

1500m Run "B"- I, Nathan Mathabane, DareTo Dream TC, 3:58.78. 2, Joe Churchill, Unat., 3:58.92. 3, Matt Dettman, Unat., 
4:00.00. 4, Ian Terpin, Unat., 4:00.44. 5, Tristan Knutson-Lombardo, Willamette, 4:01.49. 6, Kyle Kotaich, Willamette, 4:02.44. 7, 
Martin Romero-Ciark, Concordia, 4:03.03. 8, Jarrett Ziemer, Mt. Hood CC, 4:03.20. 9, Mathew Cravens, Unat., 4:04.38. 10, Jeff Gill, 
Portland, 4:05.06. II, Nate Endicott, Portland State, 4:06.89. 12, Derek Mandell, Portland, 4:08.94. 13, Nick Bellisario, Portland, 
4:11.02. 14, Jordan Ware, George Fox, 4:17.08. 15, Eddie James, Concordia, 4:20.90. 

3000m- I, Tom Brooks, OTC, 8: II. 13. 2, Jonathan Marcus, Fit Right NW, 8:20.10. 3, Shadrack Kiptoo-Biwott, Oregon, 8:20.20. 4, 
Isaac Stoutenburgh, Unat., 8:20.27. 5, Jake Stout, Greater Boise RC, 8:20.93. 6, Kevin Castille, Team Eugene, 8:23.82. 7, Esteban 
Trujillo, Unat., 8:28.68. 8, Duke Wasteney, Oregon, 8:29.37. 9, James Withers, Oregon, 8:30.68. 10, Matt Tyrell, Eugene Health&, 
8:30.99. II, Jeff Olsen, S. Oregon, 8:34.79. 12, Pat Werhane, Oregon, 8:39.38. 13, Jake Moe, George Fox, 8:39.91. 14, Steven Ault, 
Portland, 8:45.30. 15, Tim Badley, Concordia, 8:46.54. 16, Brandon Lopez, Portland State, 8:49.59. 17, Kevin Jeffers, S. Oregon, 
8:52.97. 18, Jake Hansen, Portland State, 8:57.35. 19, Lars Wyatt, Portland, 8:58.33. 20, Derrick Simmons, Portland, 9:02.09. 21, 
Dustin Moore, Lane CC, 9:03.85. --,Kevin Krohn, Portland, DNF. 

3000m "B"- I, Eric Dettman, Unat., 8:37.90. 2, Mike Schmidt, W. Oregon, 8:43.90. 3, Keith Laverty, Unat., 8:44.00. 4, Nik Karr, W. 
Oregon, 8:46.10. 5, Ken Scoggin, Unat., 8:47.70. 6, Kym Hunt, W. Oregon, 8:50.50. 7, David Bondi, Unat., 8:51.00. 8, Nicolas Jirot, 
Concordia, 8:51.70. 9, Jesse Cronin, Portland State, 8:53.10. 10, Dylan Coleman, Unat., 8:53.50. II, Chris Grever, Concordia, 
8:58.48. 12, Stephen Oliver, Unat., 8:59.44. 13, Matt Barnhart, Team XO, 9:04.80. 14, Johnson Lee, Portland, 9:07.79. 15, David 
Reid, UO Running Club, 9:11.53. 16, JT Lehman, Portland, 9:13.11. 17, Grant Finney, George Fox, 9:13.97. 18, Corey Hansen, 
Portland, 9:16.14. 19, Anthony Monteleone, S. Oregon, 9:18.34.20, Juan Aguirre, Concordia, 9:46.69. 21, Matthew Smith, 
Concordia, 9:59.17. 

110m Hurdles- I, Jared Huske, Oregon, 14.35, w:l.8. 2, Solomon Rexius, Unat., 14.91, w:l.8. 3, Keinan Briggs, Cal State LA, 14.99, 
w:l.8. 4, Ashton Eaton, Oregon, 15.02, w:l.8. 5, Collin Cram, Lane CC, 15.18, w:l.8. 6, Sheldon Wilkinson, Unat., 15.34, w:l.8. 7, 
Drew Lackman, Willamette, 15.34, w: 1.9. 8, Chase Holenstein, Oregon, 15.58, w: 1.9. 9, Brian Bartow, Portland State, 15.60, w:l.9. 
10, Lee Clarkson, W. Oregon, 15.66, w:l.8. II, Matt Fitzgerald, Lane CC, 15.75, w:J.9. 12, Jon Hill, Portland State, 15.82, w:l.8. 13, 
Brett Hopt, S. Oregon, 15.83, w:l.9. 14, Garrison Coy, Willamette, 15.84, w:l.9. 15, William Puaa, Oregon, 16.55, w:l.9. 16, Michael 
Clark, Concordia, 16.64, w:l.9. 

400m Hurdles- I, Trevor Rollinger, Portland State, 53.77. 2, Lloyd Massey, W. Oregon, 54.14. 3, Jared Huske, Oregon, 54.38. 4, 
Sheldon Wilkinson, Unat., 55.17. 5, Drew Lackman, Willamette, 55.34. 6, Jordan Hamblen, Concordia, 55.93. 7, Jon Delbosque, 
Idaho State, 56.60. 8, Marshall Ackley, Oregon, 57.40. 9, Todd Penman, Warner Pacific, 57.90. 10, Justin Hardersen, Oregon, 58.24. 
11, Garrison Coy, Willamette, 58.89. 12, Clint Hickey, W. Oregon, 1:00.13. 13, Lee Clarkson, W. Oregon, 1:01.69. 14, Joel 
Moorhead, LaneCC, 1:04.39. 

4x100m- I, Oregon 'A' 40.74. 2, Oregon 'B' 42.41. 3, Warner Pacific 46.16. --,Portland State DQ. 

4x400m- I, Oregon 'A' 3:16.88. 2, Team XO 'A' 3:19.84. 3, Oregon 'B' 3:20.79. 4, Lane CC 3:22.46. 5, S. Oregon 3:25.99. 6, 
Concordia 3:27.73. 7, Warner Pacific 3:30.30. 8, Mt. Hood CC 3:30.66. 9, Portland State 3:31.52. 



400m Hurdles - I, Jessica Bobert, Idaho State, l :03.45. 2, Kasey Harwood, Oregon, I :04.0 I. 3, Cortney Bannister, Concordia, 
l :05.33. 4, Jordyn Smith, Willamette, l :05.58. 5, Carrie North, Idaho State, I :06.23. 6, Sarah Barker, W. Oregon, I :07.10. 7, Natalie 
Nash, W. Oregon, I :07.11. 8, Junia Limage, Mt. Hood CC, I :07.35. 9, Andrea May, Willamette, I :07.49. 10, Mariana Toscano, 
Concordia, I :08.97. II, Danica Bates, Lane CC, I :09.19. 12, Mary Converse, S. Oregon, I :09.24. 13, Katie Gallagher, Unat., I :09.48. 
14, Mollie Honan, George Fox, 1:11.66. 

4xl00m- I, Oregon 46.79. 2, Portland State48.56. 3, Mt. Hood CC 49.26. 4, Willamette 49.53. 5, Portland 52.09. 

4x400m- I, Oregon 'A' 3:48.84. 2, Oregon 'B' 3:53.19. 3, Mt. Hood CC 3:58.58. 4, Portland State 'A' 4:00.15. 5, Portland State 'B' 
4:01.66. 6, Concordia 4:05.51. 7, Portland 4:07.92. 8, Oregon State 4:08.09. 

High Jump- I, Taryn Plypick, W. Oregon, 1.67m, (5-5.75). 2, Michelle Forbes, Team XO, 1.67m, (5-5.75). 3, Kalindra Mcfadden, 
Oregon, 1.62m, (5-3.75). 3, Erika Schmid, Concordia, 1.62m, (5-3.75). 5, Jasmine Kelly, Oregon, 1.62m, (5-3.75). 5, Emily Gillespie, 
Oregon, 1.62m, (5-3.75). 7, Katie Alaimo, George Fox, 1.57m, (5-1.75). --, Jenni Fryer, George Fox, NH. --,Mary Converse, S. 
Oregon, NH. --, Erin Funkhouser, Oregon, NH. --, Krysta Pelchar, Mt. Hood CC, NH. 

Pole Vault- I, Jessie Gallaher, Concordia, 4.00m, (13-1.5). 2, Emily Enders, Oregon, 3.80m, (12-5.5). 3, Eniko Eros, Oregon, 3.80m, 
(12-5.5). 4, Erika Stratton, Lane CC, 3.55m, (11-7.75). 5, Tricia Bollier, Clackamas CC, 3.40m, (11-1.75). 6, Liddell Steele, Unat., 
3.40m, (11-1.75). 7, Krysta Pelchar, Mt. Hood CC, 3.40m, (11-1.75). 8, McKenna Hering, Unat., 3.25m, (10-8). 9, Victoria Black, 
George Fox, 3.10m, (10-2). 9, Sara de Bit, Lane CC, 3.10m, (10-2). II, JoLena Boatsman, Lane CC, 3.10m, (10-2). --,Tara Rhein, 
Oregon, NH. 

Long Jump- I, Jamilah St. Cyr, Cal State LA, 5.50m, w:I.O (18-0.5). 2, Lakeesha Cadogan, Concordia, 5.26m, w:2.0 (17-3.25). 3, 
Jacque Postlewait, W. Oregon, 5.24m, w:2.5 (17-2.25). 4, Sarajane Rosenberg, W. Oregon, 5.14m, w:l.2 (16-10.5). 5, Kasey 
Harwood, Oregon, 4.98m, w:2.1 (16-4.25). 6, Amy Sticka, Oregon Tech, 4.97m, w:l.2 (16-3.75). 7, Danica Bates, Lane CC, 4.85m, 
w:+O.O (15-11 ). 8, Erin Kinney, Portland State, 4.56m, w:l.2 (14-11.5). --,Katie Gallagher, Oregon, FOUL, w:NWI. 

Triple Jump- I, Syntia Fargeau, Cal State LA, 11.80m, w:l.7 (38-8.75). 2, Katie Gallagher, Oregon, 11.45m, w: 1.0 (37-6.75). 3, 
Lakeesha Cadogan, Concordia, ll.IOm, w:l.3 (36-5). 4, Sarajane Rosenberg, W. Oregon, 11.09m, w:2.3 (36-4.75w). 5, Amy Sticka, 
Oregon Tech, 10.86m, w:l.7 (35-7.75). 6, Tanya Baker, Concordia, 9.67m, w:2.1 (31-8.75w). 7, Mariana Toscano, Concordia, 9.60m, 
w:3.0 (31-6w). 

Shot Put- I, Judith Burnett, Portland State, 13.54m, (44-5.25). 2, Jamilah St. Cyr, Cal State LA, 13.31m, (43-8). 3, Caressa Sims, 
Portland State, 12.9lm, (42-4.25). 4, Katherine Tripp, Concordia, 12.79m, (41-11.5). 5, Chevonna Lynch, W. Oregon, 12.19m, (40-0). 
6, Adrienne Davis, Mt. Hood CC, 11.91m, (39-1). 7, Tiffany Bigham, Portland State, ll.87m, (38-11.5). 8, Britney Henry, Oregon, 
II. 17m, (38-7.5). 9, Katie Rice, Concordia, ll.39m, (37-4.5). 10, Jennifer Deegan, Oregon, Il.37m, (37-3.75). II, Anja Crawford, 
Mt. Hood CC, 11.24m, (36-10.5). 12, Dana Northrup, Portland State, ll.l2m, (36-5.75). 13, Samantha McDonald, S. Oregon, 10.48m, 
(34-4.75). 14, Heather Sam, S. Oregon, 10.2lm, (33-6). 15, Thanhtam Lai, Portland State, 10.20m, (33-5.75). 16, Katy Parker, 
Portland State, 10.09m, (33-1.25). -,Vanessa Johnson, Portland State, FOUL. 

Discus -I, Annie Hess, Concordia, 45.62m, (149-8). 2, Judith Burnett, Portland State, 43.93m, (144-1). 3, Lucy Cridland, Oregon, 
42.95m, (140-11). 4, Katherine Tripp, Concordia, 41.33m, (135-7). 5, Melinda Fahey, Willamette, 40.33m, (132-4). 6, Natalie 
Rombach, Oregon, 37.69m, (123-8). 7, Tiffany Bigham, Portland State, 34.92m, (114-7). 8, Jennifer Deegan, Oregon, 34.06m, (111-
9). 9, Katie Rice, Concordia, 33.88m, (111-2). 10, Vanessa Jolmson, Portland State, 33.50m, (109-11). II, Katy Parker, Portland State, 
31.33m, (102-9). 

Hammer - I, Cari Soong, Team XO/GI Joes, 62.69m, (205-8). 2, Megan Maloney, Oregon, 53.19m, (174-6). 3, Sabrina Freed, W. 
Oregon, 49.84m, (163-6). 4, Caressa Sims, Portland State, 47.53m, (155-11). 5, Judith Burnett, Portland State, 43.85m, (143-10). 6, 
Thanhtam Lai, Portland State, 43.68m, (143-4). 7, Lucy Cridland, Oregon, 43.09m, (141-4). 8, Dana Northrup, Portland State, 
34.65m, (113-8). 9, Katy Parker, Portland State, 34.30m, (112-6). 10, Melinda Fahey, Willamette, 31.73m, (104-1 ). --, Britney Henry, 
Oregon, FOUL. 

Javelin -I, Rachel Yurkovich, Oregon, 56.25m, (184-6). 2, Ashley McCrea, Oregon, 46.41m, (152-3). 3, Lauren Sexton, Concordia, 
44.29m, (145-4). 4, Kelsey Stoltz, Oregon Tech, 43.03m, (141-2). 4, Kara Meeuwsen, Oregon, 43.03m, (141-2). 6, Michelle Klaja, 
Oregon Tech, 39.97m, ( 131-2). --,Chelsea Glavin, W. Oregon, NO.--, Kalindra Mcfadden, Oregon, NO.--, Michelle Dudley, 
Portland State, NO. 

Men's Results 

lOOm- I, Sergio Jones, Unat., 10.85, w:2.3. 2, Marcus Carroll, Cal State LA, 10.92, w:2.3. 3, John Torsey, Linfield, 10.99, w:2.3. 4, 
Josh Cain, Portland State, 11.12, w:2.2. 5, Kevin Finney, Cal State LA, 11.23, w:2.3. 6, Justin Donovan, Pacific (Ore.), I 1.39, w:2.2. 
7, William Puaa, Oregon, 11.42, w:2.3. 8, Aaron Campbell, Oregon, 11.45, w:2.3. 9, Gordon Grochowsky, S. Oregon, 11.47, w:2.2. 
10, Brian Bartow, Portland State, 11.62, w:2.2. II, Levi Pienovi, Mt. Hood CC, 11.67, w:2.2. 12, Vince Green, Mt. Hood CC, 11.73, 
w:2.2. 13, Nick Trubachick, Portland State, 11.89, w:2.2. 

200m- I, Jguwon Hogges, Oregon Tech, 22.28w, w:0.4. 2, Brandon Sears, Portland State, 22.79w, w:2.4. 3, Eric Dahl, Team XO, 



FINAL RESULTS 

Oregon Preview 
Hayward Field 
University of Oregon 
Eugene, Oregon 
Attendance: 5,699 (Record, Old Mark: 4,291, 2006) 
Conditions: 66 sunny, wind: 3-10 mph 
Saturday, March 17, 2007 

Women's Results 

lOOm- I, LaurynJordan, Team XO, 12.14, w:0.2. 2, Alyssa Tibbs, Portland State, 12.17, w:0.2. 3, Ashley Bridenbeck, Oregon, 12.31, 
w:2.0. 4, Catherine Sims, Mt. Hood CC, 12.48, w:2.0. 5, Kavina Hall, Oregon, 12.56, w:0.2. 6, Keshia Baker, Oregon, 12.58, w:2.0. 7, 
Nicole Brown, Warner Pacific, 12.65, w:0.2. 8, Chantea Watson, Portland State, 12.65, w:0.2. 9, !ric Searcy, Oregon, 12.76, w:2.0. 10, 
Leah Worthen, Oregon, 12.89, w:0.2. II, Tiffany Spaulding, Portland, 12.90, w:2.0. 12, Emily Dunn, S. Oregon, 13.07, w:0.2. 

200m- I, Kavina Hall, Oregon, 24.82w, w:2.6. 2, Leah Worthen, Oregon, 25.00w, w:2.8. 3, Lauryn Jordan, Team XO, 25.11 w, w:2.6. 
4, Alyssa Tibbs, Portland State, 25.12w, w:2.6. 5, Irie Searcy, Oregon, 25.38w, w:2.8. 6, Chantea Watson, Portland State, 25.67w, 
w:2.6. 7, Ashley Bridenbeck, Oregon, 25.69w, w:2.8. 8, Keshia Baker, Oregon, 25.83w, w:2.6. 9, Rebekah McCall, Cal State LA, 
26.00w, w:2.6. 10, Catherine Sims, Mt. Hood CC, 26.26w, w:2.8. II, Zori Garasimchuk, Portland State, 26.42w, w:2.8. 12, Nkeiru 
Ugwoaba, Portland State, 26.9lw, w:2.6. 13, Tiffany Spaulding, Portland, 26.97w, w:2.8. 14, Jamilah St. Cyr, Cal State LA, 27.04w, 
w:2.6. 

400m- I, Keshia Baker, Oregon, 56.47. 2, Leah Worthen, Oregon, 56.57. 3, Kavina Hall, Oregon, 57.01. 4, lrie Searcy, Oregon, 
57.25. 5, Rebekah McCall, Cal State LA, 57.41. 6, Annie Hayward, Mt. Hood CC, 58.75. 7, Amber Glunt, Mt. Hood CC, 58.78. 8, 
Brittany Grizzard, Concordia, 59.75. 9, Zori Garasimchuk, Portland State, 59.99. 10, Julie Kay Brown, George Fox, 1:00.34. II, 
Lydia Marsalli, Willamette, 1:00.66. 12, Krista Roumeliotis, Portland, 1:01.55. 13, Suni Davis, S. Oregon, 1:01.86. 14, Bethany 
Calloway, Concordia, 1:03.13. 15, Janelle Meisenheimer, Portland, 1:03.48. 

800m- I, Rebekah Noble, Oregon, 2:04.74. 2, Melanie Hardy, Team XO, 2:10.82. 3, Emily McMahon, Eugene Health&, 2:12.67. 4, 
Amanda Kamm, Portland State, 2:13.41. 5, Cori Moore, Portland, 2:14.00. 6, Dana Buchanan, Oregon, 2:15.24. 7, Staci Bielenberg, 
Portland State, 2:15.49. 8, Melissa Owens, Portland State, 2:16.28. 9, Noelle Harer, Oregon State, 2:16.55. 10, Nicole Blood, Oregon, 
2:16.75. 11, Karla Alburez, Cal State LA, 2:16.89. 12, Rachel Giffey-Brohaugh, George Fox, 2:16.99. 13, Sarah Howell, W. Oregon, 
2:17.37. 14, Julie Garcia, Oregon State, 2:18.22. 15, Kate Franklin, Linfield, 2:19.30. 16, Sheryl Page, Mt. Hood CC, 2:20.05. 17, 
Adriane Wai, Portland State, 2:20.07. 18, Katelyn Van Brunt, Oregon State, 2:23.86. 19, Honisty Baek, Portland State, 2:25.38.20, 
Katelyn Alley, S. Oregon, 2:36.14. 

1500m- I, Amber McGown, Team XO, 4:21.25. 2, Brianna Anderson-Gregg, Eugene Health&, 4:26.99. 3, Karla Alburez, Cal State 
LA, 4:31.01. 4, Jane Rudkin, Team XO, 4:34.81. 5, Zoe Nelson, Oregon, 4:37.69. 6, Holly Th01nson, Oregon State, 4:38.23. 6, Holli 
Dieu, Oregon State, 4:38.23. 8, Lauren Denfeld, Oregon State, 4:38.28. 9, Natalie Hemphill, Portland, 4:39.30. 10, Sylvia Veal, 
Oregon State, 4:40.68. II, Maddie Coffman, Willamette, 4:41.17. 12, Jean-Marie Peterson, Oregon State, 4:4 7.07. 13, Amanda Stopa, 
Oregon, 4:52.32. 14, Jena Winger, Willamette, 4:55.56. 

1500m "B"- I, Megan Smith, Portland, 4:40.87. 2, Maija Rohde, Cal State LA, 4:42.57. 3, Lauren Zaludek, Oregon, 4:43.82. 4, 
Amanda Phillips, Lewis & Clark, 4:45.21. 5, Katie Dye, Unat., 4:45.28. 6, Emily Mathis, Oregon, 4:46.02. 7, Bethany Adams, George 
Fox, 4:48.36. 8, Berkeley Aldinger-Gibson, Oregon, 4:48.77. 9, Jessica Harper, W. Oregon, 4:48.83. 10, Elise Aschwanden, Oregon 
State, 4:50.62. II, Kristin Wheeler, Unat., 4:51.00. 12, Shirlon Moncrief, W. Oregon, 4:58.93. 13, Toma Starodebtseva, Lane CC, 
5:02.84. 14, Katelyn Alley, S. Oregon, 5:04.47. 15, Jackie Dargitz, Portland, 5:04.48. 16, Tiffany Gibson, Unat., 5:09.50. 

3000m- I, Cack Ferrell, OTC, 9:26.42. 2, Sarah Zerzan, Willamette, 9:39.01. 3, Keara Sammons, Oregon, 9:44.95. 4, Dana Morgan, 
Portland, 9:46.71. 5, Arnie Dahnke, Portland, 9:54.07. 6, Tiffany Beechy, UO Running Club, 9:58.46. 7, Bobeya Krishnek, Unat., 
10:05.48. 8, Sifrash Ademe, Portland, 10:06.28.9, Maija Rohde, Cal State LA, 10:11.39. 10, Kristen Rohde, Portland, 10:13.27. II, 
Adrienne Nova, Portland, 10:14.94. 12, Krista Stangel, Oregon State, 10:18.05. 13, Neoma Palmer, Oregon State, 10:21.03. 14, 
Allison Ritchie, Portland, 10:24.28. 15, Tamma Carleton, Lewis & Clark, 10:26.56. 16, Ashley Francis, Oregon State, 10:30.30. 17, 
Hayely Oveson, Oregon State, 10:32.28. 18, Janel Sislow, Portland, 10:34.62. 19, Leighann Fischer, George Fox, 10:41.78.20, 
Rebecca Mishler, Oregon State, 10:42.19.21, Hannah Vietmeier, Willamette, 10:42.97.22, Kendel Nelson, Portland, 10:45.10.23, 
Fionna Fallon, Portland State, 10:45.40.24, Alicia Jeffers, S. Oregon, 10:47.06.25, Evelyn Williams, Team GFR Salem, 10:47.69. 26, 
Karissa Fuller, Portland State, 10:51.96.27, Ixel Sanchez, S. Oregon, 11:17.56.--, Nicole Blood, Oregon, DNF. 

lOOm Hurdles- (w: 1.2) I, Jamilah St. Cyr, Cal State LA, 14.26. 2, Erin Kinney, Portland State, 15.12. 3, Jacque Postlewait, W. 
Oregon, 15.22. 4, Andrea May, Willamette, 15.51. 5, Erin Funkhouser, Oregon, 15.72. 6, Jordyn Smith, Willamette, 16.62. 7, Mary 
Converse, S. Oregon, 17.21. --, Ka1indra McFadden, Oregon, DNF. 
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Point Lorna Nazarene University 

Men Decathlon 

May, Tyler 

Unattached 

2 Pristler, Josh 

unattached 

3 Dillow, Ben 

George Fox University 

Pichler, David 

Azusa Pacific University 

5 Forbes, Ryan 

George Fox University 

6 Kimbrell, Ryan 

Points 

6707 

6493 

6371 

6315 

6180 

Point Lorna Nazarene Universi 

Jones, Scott 

California Lutheran 

Pittman, Ryan 

Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 

9 Wills, Devyn 

Azusa Pacific University 

10 Collins, Josh 

Westmont College 

11 Hosford, James 

George Fox University 

12 Hunt, Steven 

Azusa Pacific University 

6045 

5840 

5708 

5326 

4969 

4958 

4570 
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PLNU Invitational - 3/22/2007 to 3/24/2007 

San Diego, CA 
Results - Decathlon 

100 

11.66 

(719) 

11.33 

(789) 

11.70 

(711) 

LJ 

5.94m 

19-06 

(574) 

SP 

12.23m 

40-01.5 

(620) 

6.40m 12.78m 

21-00 41-11.25 

(675) (654) 

5.94m 

19-06 

(574) 

11. 85m 

38-10.5 

(597) 

HJ 

1.88m 

6-02 

(696) 

1.70m 

5-07 

(54 4) 

1. 79m 

5-10.5 

( 619) 

11.64 6.00m 12.73m 1.76m 

19-08.25 41-09.25 5-09.25 

(723) (587) (651) (593) 

11.33 

(789) 

11.54 

(744) 

6.20m 

20-04.25 

(630) 

12.03m 

39-05.75 

(608) 

6. 32m 11. 60m 

20-09 38-00.75 

(657) (582) 

11.58 6.41m 9.86m 

21-00.5 32-04.25 

(736) (677) (477) 

11.83 5. 77m 

18-11.25 

(685) (537) 

11.32 

(791) 

6.03m 

19-09.5 

(593) 

10.35m 

33-11.5 

(507) 

11. 54m 

37-10.5 

(579) 

12.52 

(552) 

5.28m 9.85m 

17-04 32-03.75 

(437) (477) 

12.30 5.53m 

18-01.75 

(593) (487) 

12.43 

(569) 

5.50m 

18-00.5 

(481) 

9.75m 

32-00 

( 4 71) 

9.65m 

31-08 

(465) 

1. 67m 

5-05.75 

(520) 

1.88m 

6-02 

(696) 

1. 79m 

5-10.5 

(619) 

1. 9lm 

6-03.25 

(723) 

1. 49m 

4-10.5 

(381) 

1. 76m 

5-09.25 

(593) 

1.64m 

5-04.5 

(496) 

1.58m 

5-02.25 

(449) 

400 Dayl 

49.85 

(822) 3431 

50.20 

(805) 3467 

51.51 

(746) 3247 

50.90 

(774) 3328 

51.24 

(758) 3305 

55.35 

(585) 3264 

50.65 

(785) 3294 

51.89 

(730) 3182 

50.34 

(799) 3143 

57.43 

(505) 2564 

53.73 

(651) 2698 

53.72 

(651) 2615 

110H 

15.52 

(788) 

17.48 

(575) 

16.52 

(675) 

15.34 

(809) 

16.19 

(711) 

17.42 

(581) 

18.14 

(511) 

17.42 

(581) 

18.63 

(465) 

17.01 

(623) 

18.93 

(439) 

20.73 

(294) 

DT PV 

38.18m 4.10m 

125-03 13-05.25 

(628) (645) 

37.40m 4.10m 

122-08 13-05.25 

(612) (645) 

39. 78m 4.30m 

130-06 14-01.25 

(660) (702) 

36.84m 4.10m 

120-10 13-05.25 

(601) (645) 

35.99m 

118-01 

(584) 

32.85m 

107-09 

(521) 

3.90m 

12-09.5 

(590) 

4.00m 

13-01.5 

(617) 

28.36m 3.60m 

93-00 11-09.75 

(432) (509) 

34.03m 

111-08 

(544) 

23.29m 

76-05 

(334) 

27.70m 

90-10 

(419) 

27.29m 

89-06 

(411) 

23.83m 

78-02 

(345) 

2.90m 

9-06.25 

(333) 

3.40m 

11-01.75 

(457) 

2. 90m 

9-06.25 

(333) 

2.70m 

8-10.25 

(286) 

2.70m 

8-10.25 

(286) 

JT 

46.34m 

152-00 

(535) 

1500 

4:40.10 

(680) 

47.42m 4:46.00 

155-07 

(551) (643) 

46. 72m 

153-03 

(540) 

5:02.24 

(547) 

35.22m 5:00.10 

115-07 

(373) (559) 

34.88m 

114-05 

(368) 

4:49.50 

(622) 

54.24m 5:27.80 

177-11 

(652) (410) 

41. 04m 4: 4 7. 00 

134-08 

(457) (637) 

35.14m 

115-03 

(372) 

31. 36m 

102-11 

(318) 

43.73m 

143-06 

(496) 

44.68m 

146-07 

(510) 

4:37.50 

(696) 

4:51.60 

(609) 

5:04.60 

(534) 

4:50.80 

(614) 

38.64m 4:51.80 

126-09 

(422) (608) 



13 Koglmeier, Chandler 
14 Fink, Matt 
15 Lustenberger, Ken 

Men Hammer Throw 

Name 

1 Schwandt, Roberts 
2 Cruea, Devin 
3 Confer, Pat 
4 Weythman, Rylan 
5 Bog rand, Andrew 
6 Michaels, Matt 
7 Franz, Noah 
8 Hedges, Joel 
9 Grandi, James 

10 Tupta, Frank 
11 Losambe, Pascal 
12 Ernst, Christian 
13 Anderson, Caelob 
14 Walker, Isiah 
15 Wurderman, Josh 
16 Koglmeier, Chandler 

Ferguson, James 
caro, mike 

Men Javelin Throw 

Name 

1 Campbell, Bobby 
2 Michaels, Matt 
3 Bog rand, Andrew 
4 McFadden, Ronnie 
5 Fleming, Caleb 
6 Sotherland, Peter 
7 Shane, Eric 

Men Decathlon 

Name 

1 May, Tyler 
2 Pristler, Josh 
3 Dillow, Ben 
4 Pichler, David 
5 Forbes, Ryan 
6 Kimbrell, Ryan 
7 Jones, Scott 
8 Pittman, Ryan 
9 Wills, Devyn 

10 Collins, Josh 
11 Hosford, James 
12 Hunt, Steven 

Middlebury 
Whittier 
Whittier 

Year School 

Azusa Pacific 
Allegheny 
Allegheny 
Claremont-Mudd 
Claremont-Mudd 
Azusa Pacific 
Claremont-Mudd 
Claremont-Mudd 
Point Lorna 
Allegheny 
Middlebury 
Azusa Pacific 
Mesa College 
Middlebury 
Azusa Pacific 
Middlebury 
Azusa Pacific 
Point Lorna Compe 

Year School 

Allegheny 
Azusa Pacific 
Claremont-Mudd 
San Marcos 
Point Lorna 
Allegheny 
Whittier 

Year School 

Unattached 
Unattached 
George Fox 
Azusa Pacific 
George Fox 
Point Lorna 
Cal Lu 
Claremont-Mudd 
Azusa Pacific 
Westmont 
George Fox 
Azusa Pacific 

31. 61m 
29.59m 
28.99m 

Finals 

45.12m 
44.56m 
44.04m 
44.00m 
43.60m 
42.60m 
41.20m 
40.58m 
38.66m 
36.14m 
34.94m 
34.10m 
32.56m 
28.89m 
28.53m 
27.12m 

FOUL 
X56.09m 

Finals 

55.64m 
54.26m 
49.55m 
47.07m 
46.38m 
46.06m 
45.64m 

103-08 
97-01 
95-01 

148-00 
146-02 
144-06 
144-04 
143-00 
139-09 
135-02 
133-02 
126-10 
118-07 
114-07 
111-10 
106-10 

94-09 
93-07 
89-00 

184-00 

182-06 
178-00 
162-07 
154-05 
152-02 
151-01 
149-09 

Finals Points 

6707 
6493 
6371 
6315 
6180 
6045 
5840 
5708 
5326 
4969 
4958 
4570 

Points 

Points 



Men Pole Vault 
================================================================================= 

Name Year School Finals Points 
================================================================================= 

1 Votapka, Lane Point Lorna 15-09.00 4.80m 
1 Underwood, Sutton Scsu 15-09.00 4.80m 
3 Frewal, David San Marcos 14-06.00 4.41m 
4 Murray, Timothy Scsu 14-00.00 4.26m 
5 Brown-Pounds, Warren Claremont-Mudd 13-06.00 4 .11m 
6 Sedney, Patrick Middlebury 13-00.00 3.96m 
7 Rau, Joey Azusa Pacific 12-06.00 3.81m 
8 Hess, James San Marcos 11-06.00 3.50m 
9 Daniel, Evan Middlebury 10-06.00 3.20m 

Men Long Jump 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Crescitelli, Daniel San Marcos 6.60m 21-08.00 
2 Marsh, Caleb Tabor 6.39m 20-11.75 
3 McMahon, Joe Allegheny 6.38m 20-11.25 
4 A than, Robert Middlebury 6.18m 20-03.50 
5 Broyles, John Point Lorna 5.83m 19-01.50 
6 Downs, Bryan Claremont-Mudd 5.36m 17-07.00 
7 Lim, Chen Claremont-Mudd 4.61m 15-01.50 

Men Triple Jump 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Sutton, Monti Azusa Pacific 14.23m 46-08.25 
2 McMahon, Joe Allegheny 13.79m 45-03.00 
3 Sawyers, Robert Azusa Pacific 12.29m 40-04.00 
4 Downs, Bryan Claremont-Mudd 11. 88m 38-ll. 75 
5 Gocke, Matt Whittier 11. 04m 36-02.75 

Men Shot Put 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Ferguson, James Azusa Pacific 17.13m 56-02.50 
2 Tupta, Frank Allegheny 14. 71m 48-03.25 
3 Losambe, Pascal Middlebury 13.98m 45-10.50 
4 Cruea, Devin Allegheny 13.50m 44-03.50 
5 McFadden, Ronnie San Marcos 12.83m 42-01.25 
6 Grandi, James Point Lorna 12.76m 41-10.50 
7 Franz, Noah Claremont-Mudd 11. BOrn 38-08.75 
8 Ernst, Christian Azusa Pacific 11. 48m 37-08.00 
9 Fink, Matt Whittier 11. 44m 37-06.50 

10 Bogrand, Andrew Claremont-Mudd 10.65m 34-11.25 
11 Parker, Aaron San Marcos 10.61m 34-09.75 
12 Adams, Chris Mesa College 9.43m 30-11.25 
13 Lustenberger, Ken Whittier 8. 67m 28-05.50 

Men Discus Throw 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Ferguson, James Azusa Pacific 47.13m 154-07 
2 Marcoux, Bobby Middlebury 44.71m 146-08 
3 Grandi, James Point Lorna 40.45m 132-08 
4 Michaels, Matt Azusa Pacific 39. 71m 130-03 
5 McFadden, Ronnie San Marcos 39.03m 128-01 
6 Cruea, Devin Allegheny 38.70m 127-00 
7 Franz, Noah Claremont-Mudd 38.27m 125-07 
8 Tupta, Frank Allegheny 38.01m 124-08 
9 Confer, Pat Allegheny 35.68m 117-01 

10 Losambe, Pascal Middlebury 34.26m 112-05 
11 Ernst, Christian Azusa Pacific 32.44m 106-05 
12 Parker, Aaron San Marcos 31.84m 104-05 



26 Tubon, George Mesa College 4:55.46 

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 

Name Year School Finals H# Points 

1 Nasca, Nate Azusa Pacific 15.21 1 
2 Falcioni, Nick Point Lorna 15.50 1 
3 Pichler, David Azusa Pacific 16.74 1 
4 Burke, James Azusa Pacific 16.81 2 
5 McGregor, Sean Claremont-Mudd 16.82 2 
6 Abernerty, David Claremont-Mudd 17.28 2 
7 Wellman, Alex Middlebury 17.70 2 
8 Koch, Channing Point Lorna 18.44 2 
9 Lam, Christopher Middlebury 20.58 2 

Men 400 Meter Hurdles 
========================================================================== 

Name Year School Finals H# Points 
========================================================================== 

1 Falcioni, Nick Point Lorna 
2 Smith, Charlton Mesa College 
3 Younger, Domin que San Marcos 
4 Koch, Channing Point Lorna 
5 McGregor, Sean Claremont-Mudd 
6 Eisner, Blaze Mesa College 
7 Liepins, Peteris Claremont-Mudd 
8 Abernerty, David Claremont-Mudd 
9 Korsh, Jeremy Middlebury 

10 Welsh, Jon Allegheny 

Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase 

Name Year School 

1 Bright, Landon 
2 Smith, Matt 

Men 4x100 Meter Relay 

School 

1 Azusa Pacific University 'A' 
2 Cal State San Marcos 'A' 
3 Azusa Pacific University 'B' 

Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 'A' 

Men 4x400 Meter Relay 

School 

Point Lorna 
Allegheny 

1 Point Lorna Nazarene University 'A' 
2 Cal State San Marcos 'A' 
3 San Diego Mesa College 'B' 
4 Middlebury College 'A' 
5 Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 'A' 
6 Allegheny College 'A' 
7 Cal State San Marcos 'B' 
8 San Diego Mesa College 'A' 
9 Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 'B' 

10 Middlebury College 'B' 

Men High Jump 

Name Year School 

1 Arnold, Stephon Azusa Pacific 
2 Kemptom, Tom Point Lorna 
3 McGregor, Sean Claremont-Mudd 
4 Abernerty, David Claremont-Mudd 
5 Reymondet, David Middlebury 

54.37 1 
55.28 1 
56.14 1 
58.34 1 
59.52 2 

1:00.93 1 
1:01.78 2 
1:02.97 2 
1:03.12 2 
1:12.91 2 

Finals Points 

9:45.70 
10:11.60 

Finals Points 

42.07 
42.31 
44.01 

DQ 

Finals H# Points 

3:18.28 1 
3:20.07 1 
3:28.80 2 
3:29.42 1 
3:31.34 1 
3:31.72 1 
3:33.86 2 
3:37.06 1 
3:37.93 2 
3:38.13 2 

Finals 

6-09.25 2.06m 
6-02.00 1.87m 
5-10.00 1.77m 

J5-10.00 1. 77m 
5-06.00 1.67m 

Points 



11 Garcia, Dan Claremont-Mudd 2:01.84 2 
12 Pelliccia, Chris Middlebury 2:02.22 2 
13 Fowler, Ben Middlebury 2:02.53 1 
14 Erudatius, Dimitry Mesa College 2:03.73 3 
15 Hoffman, Peter Middlebury 2:04.18 3 
16 Hesla, Joel Claremont-Mudd 2:04.20 3 
17 Waters, Mike Middlebury 2:04.91 1 
18 Gunn, Jamie Claremont-Mudd 2:06.44 2 
19 Korsh, Jeremy Middlebury 2:10.17 3 

Men 5000 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Corkins, Chris Allegheny 14:57.93 
2 Dozzi, Marco Allegheny 14:59.29 
3 Mourer, Ben Allegheny 15:01.83 
4 Place, Ryan Allegheny 15:07.08 
5 Butcher, James Middlebury 15:16.26 
6 McLaughlin, James Point Lorna 15:34.21 
7 Hayes, Ryan Point Lorna 15:41.83 
8 Hanson, Ryan Allegheny 15:46.51 
9 Zimmerman, Jakeb Allegheny 15:48.37 

10 Johnson, Brad Claremont-Mudd 15:49.64 
11 Kaufman, Dan Middlebury 16:10.81 
12 Hoy, Matt Allegheny 16:12.20 
13 Free, Chris Middlebury 16:16.15 
14 Lee, Torn Allegheny 16:24.48 
15 Bernstein, Asaf Claremont-Mudd 16:29.28 
16 Block, Kyle Claremont-Mudd 16:37.99 
17 Morris, Bremner Claremont-Mudd 16:51.72 
18 Gurney, Chris Claremont-Mudd 17:00.19 
19 Benitez, Orlando Point Lorna 17:04.42 
20 Faix, Mike Allegheny 17:06.83 
21 Kurtis, Matt Claremont-Mudd 17:07.27 
22 Pluff, Joe Mesa College 17:15.38 
23 Miller, Jonathon Mesa College 17:23.48 
24 Peel, Mike Claremont-Mudd 17:42.87 
25 Kurtis, Alex Claremont-Mudd 17:42.93 

Aguirre, Francisco Mesa College DNF 
Eby, Joe Point Lorna Cornpe Xl4:53.37 

Men 1500 Meter Run 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Gonzalez, Sergio San Marcos 4:03.68 
2 Piispanen, Garret Allegheny 4:04.17 
3 Morely, John Whittier 4:06.88 
4 Gonia, Daniel Mesa College 4:07.70 
5 Waters, Mike Middlebury 4:09.14 
6 Alvarez, Ozwaldo San Marcos 4:09.22 
7 Salomone, Nicholas Whittier 4:09.97 
8 O'Reilly, Ian Middlebury 4:10.39 
9 Ball, Craig Allegheny 4:10.73 

10 Hoffman, Peter Middlebury 4:12.75 
11 Cape au, Chris Mesa College 4:13.34 
12 Meyers, Ethan Claremont-Mudd 4:14.66 
13 Miyagiwa, Yuki Whittier 4:16.12 
14 Pelliccia, Chris Middlebury 4:16.23 
15 Rowland, Alex Allegheny 4:16.54 
16 Kear, Casey Point Lorna 4:17.61 
17 Sanchez, Antonio San Marcos 4:18.26 
18 Rodgriguez, Raphael Whittier 4:19.51 
19 Gonzales-Stewart, Andres Middlebury 4:20.19 
20 Drab, Jamie Allegheny 4:22.28 
21 Miller, Nik Claremont-Mudd 4:24.88 
22 Daurn, Nick Whittier 4:28.02 
23 Jesse, O'Brien Mesa College 4:29.98 
24 Graham, Will Sdcc 4:33.41 
25 Zamudio, Leonardo Point Lorna 4:35.02 



22 Smalls, Benny Mesa College 13.19 1 
23 Lim, Chen Claremont-Mudd 13.70 4 
24 Downs, Bryan Claremont-Mudd 13.78 3 

Palacio, Emeri Point Lorna Compe X11. 31 1 

Men 200 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Finals H# Points 

1 Mor, Tal Azusa Pacific 21.42 1 
2 Perrin, Brian Point Lorna 21.71 1 
3 Walker, Billy San Marcos 21.95 1 
4 Thomas, Elgin Mesa College 22.07 1 
5 Nasca, Nate Azusa Pacific 22.08 1 
6 Gartrell, Chris Whittier 22.39 1 
7 De'Launey, Armon Azusa Pacific 22.54 1 
8 Solomon, Marcus Allegheny 22.75 3 
9 Arnold, Stephen Azusa Pacific 23.25 5 

10 Sawyers, Robert Azusa Pacific 23.30 5 
ll Sa to, Jon Azusa Pacific 23.48 5 
12 Eisner, Blaze Mesa College 23.68 5 
13 Reina, Chris Claremont-Mudd 23.98 3 
14 Sakamoto, Derek Middlebury 24.07 3 
15 Bell, Jarrell Mesa College 24.46 5 
16 Munoz, Ryan Whittier 24.65 4 
17 Gocke, Matt Whittier 24.91 4 
18 Fragapane, Zach Claremont-Mudd 25.62 4 
19 McGah, Peter Claremont-Mudd 25.66 4 
20 Smalls, Benny Mesa College 26.38 5 
21 Lam, Christopher Middlebury 26.51 4 
22 Honda, Masanori Claremont-Mudd 26.54 4 
23 Wong, Calvin Whittier 27.51 5 

Robinson, Trevor Point Lorna Compe X22.94 2 
Palacio, Emeri Point Lorna Compe X23.06 2 

Men 400 Meter Dash 
========================================================================== 

Name Year School Finals H# Points 
========================================================================== 

1 Page, Chris Azusa Pacific 49.74 1 
2 Stein, Nick San Marcos 49.86 1 
3 Sparks, Matt Azusa Pacific 50.03 2 
4 Turner, Kyle San Marcos 50.69 1 
5 Wills, Devyn Azusa Pacific 50.76 2 
6 McDougald, Thomas Mesa College 51.15 1 
7 Kakuda, Ron sen Point Lorna 52.19 2 
8 Wong, Calvin Whittier 53.08 4 
9 Gorski, Alex Allegheny 53.17 3 

10 Hu, David Middlebury 54.75 2 
ll Fauver, John Middlebury 55.02 3 
12 Gocke, Matt Whittier 55.33 3 
13 Barnett, Miles Middlebury 55.75 3 
14 Bell, Jarrell Mesa College 56.26 4 
15 Kersh, Jeremy Middlebury 56.81 3 
16 Campbell, Bobby Allegheny 1:01.51 4 

Robinson, Trevor Point Lorna Compe X50.87 1 

Men 800 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Finals H# Points 

1 Edwards, Dave Mesa College 1:54.70 1 
2 Gundegnini, Tony San Marcos 1:55.52 1 
3 O'Niell, Coner Middlebury 1:56.94 1 
4 Gray, Richie San Marcos 1:57.83 2 
5 Botma, Bryan Point Lorna 1:58.94 2 
6 Mackinnon, Max Middlebury 1:59.59 1 
7 Polehill, Thomas San Marcos 2:00.83 1 
8 O'Reilly, Ian Middlebury 2:01.03 1 
9 Evans, Casey San Marcos 2:01.37 2 

10 Schriver, David Claremont-Mudd 2:01.54 2 



5 Wilhelm, Ruth Azusa Pacific 45.40m 148-11 
6 Dempster, Jovonne Point Lorna 42.36m 139-00 
7 Crank, Maggie Claremont-Mudd 37.89m 124-04 
8 Dwyer, Erin Azusa Pacific 37.47m 122-11 
9 Eckley, Renee Azusa Pacific 35.79m ll7-05 

10 Currie, Jennifer Middlebury 35.62m 116-10 
ll Flaig, Maddie Point Lorna 27. 72m 90-11 

Wilhelm, Vanessa Point Lorna Compe X55.96m 183-07 
Coons, Leslie Point Lorna Compe X62.52m 205-01 

Women Javelin Throw 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Frederickson, Mary Middlebury 38.96m 127-10 
2 Wilhelm, Ruth Azusa Pacific 38.32m 125-09 
3 Kreager, Drew Point Lorna 37.47m 122-11 
4 Pankowski, Katie Allegheny 35.42m ll6-02 
5 Pfeufer, Emily Allegheny 34.85m 114-04 
6 Gustafson, Rebecca Point Lorna 31.12m 102-01 
7 Crouse, Kristen Claremont-Mudd 30.89m 101-04 
8 Warner, Stephanie Whittier 30.36m 99-07 
9 Moore, Mary Claremont-Mudd 26.96m 88-05 

10 Kiernan, Emily Allegheny 25 .11m 82-04 
11 McNeff, Elysian Middlebury 24.13m 79-02 
12 Julien, Erika Mesa College 22.98m 75-05 

Women Heptathlon 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Golcevska, Zora Azusa Pacific 4832 
2 Alderson, Kate Point Lorna 4590 
3 Rainwater, Linda Ucsd 4490 
4 Gustafson, Rebecca Point Lorna 4401 
5 Merkel, Katrin Point Lorna 4316 
6 Altizer, Morgan Azusa Pacific 4159 
7 Hodill, Lauren Claremont-Mudd 4124 
8 Diaz, Breanne Claremont-Mudd 3938 
9 Anderson, Casey Cal Lu 3931 

10 Pfeufer, Emily Allegheny 3814 
11 Straus, Liz Allegheny 3438 
12 Linville, Tiffany Cal Lu 3342 
13 Talhami, Andrea San Marcos 3138 
14 Lapp, Luci San Marcos 2469 

Men 100 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Finals H# Points 

1 Mor, Tal Azusa Pacific 10.69 1 
2 Walker, Billy San Marcos 10.77 1 
3 Thomas, Elgin Mesa College 11.02 3 
4 Gartrell, Chris Whittier 11.12 1 
5 Leavy, Kyle San Marcos ll.19 1 
6 Sylvia, Austin San Marcos 11.20 1 
7 Dodson, Darnell Azusa Pacific 11.21 4 
8 Sutton, Monti Azusa Pacific 11.22 4 
9 Solomon, Marcus Allegheny 11.38 2 

10 Sa to, Jon Azusa Pacific 11.45 4 
11 Anderson, Trevor Mesa College ll.56 4 
12 Broyles, John Point Lorna 11.77 2 
13 Sakamoto, Derek Middlebury 11.80 1 
14 Brown-Pounds, Warren Claremont-Mudd 11.98 2 
15 Walker, Isiah Middlebury 12.05 2 
16 Reina, Chris Claremont-Mudd 12.08 2 
17 Munoz, Ryan Whittier 12.12 3 
18 Adams, Chris Mesa College 12.35 4 
19 McGah, Peter Claremont-Mudd 12.40 2 
20 Fragapane, Zach Claremont-Mudd 12.61 3 
21 Honda, Masanori Claremont-Mudd 13.09 3 



Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Jose, Eniola Mgsa College 5.46m 17-11.00 
2 Pfeufer, Emily Allegheny 5.32m 17-05.50 
3 Brenes, Jennifer Middlebury 5.21m 17-01.25 
4 Smith, Hannah Allegheny 4.73m 15-06.25 
5 McNeff, Elysian Middlebury 4.67m 15-04.00 
6 Crouse, Kristen Claremont-Mudd 4.55m 14-11.25 
7 Sagoe, Clara Point Lorna 4.42m 14-06.00 
8 MacWhorter, Alana Claremont-Mudd 4.21m 13-09.75 
9 Downing, Meredith Middlebury 4.07m 13-04.25 

10 Kiernan, Emily Allegheny 4.05m 13-03.50 
11 Nishball, Rachel Claremont-Mudd 4.04m 13-03.25 
12 Trullravch, Sydney San Marcos 3.94m 12-11.25 

Women Triple Jump 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Pfeufer, Emily Allegheny 11.2lm 36-09.50 
2 Coughlan, Kelley Middlebury 10.94m 35-10.75 
2 Jose, Eniola Mgsa College 10.94m 35-10.75 
4 Smith, Hannah Allegheny 10.23m 33-06.75 
5 Crouse, Kristen Claremont-Mudd 10.22m 33-06.50 
6 McNeff, Elysian Middlebury 9.75m 32-00.00 
7 Swanson, Shelby Point Lorna 9.50m 31-02.00 

Women Shot Put 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Wilhelm, Ruth Azusa Pacific 12.75m 41-10.00 
2 Illertsen, Megan Azusa Pacific 12.23m 40-01.50 
3 Bogard, Morgan Mesa College 12 .16m 39-10.75 
4 Earley, Liz Allegheny 12.06m 39-07.00 
5 Eckley, Renee Azusa Pacific 11. 65m 38-02.75 
6 Dempster, Jovonne Point Lorna 11. 57m 37-11.50 
7 Gangloff, Shuree Whittier ll.lOm 36-05.00 
8 Dwyer, Erin Azusa Pacific 10.61m 34-09.75 
9 Flaig, Maddie Point Lorna 10.57m 34-08.25 

10 Staub, Jessica San Marcos 10.42m 34-02.25 
11 Crank, Maggie Claremont-Mudd 10 .11m 33-02.00 
12 Warner, Nicole Whittier 9.59m 31-05.75 
13 Follmer, Kristin Claremont-Mudd 8.41m 27-07.25 

Women Discus Throw 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Wilhelm, Ruth Azusa Pacific 46.23m 151-08 
2 Illertsen, Megan Azusa Pacific 43.31m 142-01 
3 Bogard, Morgan Mesa College 42.07m 138-00 
4 Earley, Liz Allegheny 37 .11m 121-09 
5 Staub, Jessica San Marcos 33.36m 109-05 
6 Crank, Maggie Claremont-Mudd 32.69m 107-03 
7 Moore, Mary Claremont-Mudd 31. 47m 103-03 
8 Kreager, Drew Point Lorna 30.56m 100-03 
9 Warner, Nicole Whittier 28. 72m 94-03 

10 Flaig, Maddie Point Lorna 25.31m 83-00 
11 Dwyer, Erin Azusa Pacific 21.26m 69-09 

Gangloff, Shuree Whittier DQ 

Women Hammer Throw 

Name Year School Finals Points 
================================================================================= 

1 Bogard, Morgan 
2 Earley, Liz 
3 Moore, Mary 
4 Illertsen, Megan 

Mesa College 
Allegheny 
Claremont-Mudd 
Azusa -Pacific 

54.78m 
48.46m 
47.07m 
45.83m 

179-09 
159-00 
154-05 
150-04 



Name Year School Finals H# Points 
========================================================================== 

1 Ivory, Saroi San Marcos 
2 Jackson, Sarah Azusa Pacific 
3 Browning, Katie Point Lorna 
4 Metzler, Christina Point Lorna 
5 Straus, Liz Allegheny 
6 Erdeili, Stephanie San Marcos 
7 Daulton, Laura Middlebury 
8 Smith, Hannah Allegheny 
9 Ikemoto, Brittany San Marcos 

Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase 

Name 

1 Patterson, Andrea 
2 Masurat, Cristina 
3 Tranel, Kim 
4 Simonton, Lynn 
5 Grand, Adrianne 

Women 4x100 Meter Relay 

School 

Year School 

Allegheny 
Claremont-Mudd 
Allegheny 
Allegheny 
Allegheny 

1 Point Lorna Nazarene University 'A' 
2 Cal State San Marcos 'A' 
3 Middlebury College 'A' 
4 Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 'A' 
5 Whittier College 'A' 

Women 4x400 Meter Relay 

School 

1 Point Lorna Nazarene University 'A' 
2 Middlebury College 'A' 
3 Point Lorna Nazarene University 'B' 
4 Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 'A' 

Women High Jump 

Name Year School 

1 Pfeufer, Emily Allegheny 
2 Warner, Stephanie Whittier 
3 Latus, Carley Allegheny 
4 Coughlan, Kelley Middlebury 
5 Planeta, Colleen Point Lorna 
5 Straus, Liz Allegheny 
5 Allen, Dana Whittier 
8 Wilson, Sarah Middlebury 

Women Pole Vault 

Name Year School 

1 Rockwell, Delainey Point Lorna 
2 Pohja, Mandy Azusa Pacific 
3 Heidbreder, Amy Claremont-Mudd 
4 Duckworth, Rebecca Point Lorna 
4 Feighery, Emer Middlebury 
6 Swanson, Shelby Point Lorna 
6 Louie, Lisa Azusa Pacific 
8 Wilson, Sarah Middlebury 
8 Said, Roxanna San Marcos 
8 Lifson, Me ira Middlebury 

ll Mattingly, Melissa San Marcos 

Women Long Jump 

1:05.78 1 
1:06.45 1 
1:06.71 1 
1:06.80 1 
1:07.43 1 
1:08.09 2 
1:08.97 2 
1:10.62 2 
1:15.54 2 

Finals Points 

12:38.30 
12:58.70 
13:02.90 
13:53.40 
14:10.90 

Finals Points 

48.38 
49.13 
50.21 
53.62 
54.07 

Finals Points 

3:57.53 
4:05.84 
4:13.89 
4:21.78 

Finals 

5-00.00 
4-10.00 

J4-10.00 
J4-10.00 

4-08.00 
4-08.00 
4-08.00 

J4-08.00 

Finals 

ll-06.00 
ll-00. 00 
10-06.00 
10-00.00 
10-00.00 

9-06.00 
9-06.00 
9-00.00 
9-00.00 
9-00.00 
8-06.00 

1.52m 
1.47m 
1.47m 
1.47m 
1.42m 
1.42m 
1.42m 
1.42m 

3.50m 
3.35m 
3.20m 
3.04m 
3.04m 
2.89m 
2.89m 
2.74m 
2.74m 
2.74m 
2.59m 

Points 

Points 



4 Norton, Sarah Middlebury 2:21.33 1 
5 Merrill, Susanna Middlebury 2:23.09 1 
6 Patterson, Erin Whittier 2:27.01 2 
7 Ritt, Samantha Middlebury 2:27.91 1 
8 Harris, Kathleen Claremont-Mudd 2:28.58 2 
9 Sullivan, Annie Middlebury 2:32.72 1 

10 Clock, Julianna Middlebury 2:35.83 2 
11 Chavis, Anna Middlebury 2:43.54 1 
12 Horn, Melissa Whittier 3:02.03 2 

Women 5000 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Finals Points 
======================================================================= 

1 Krieg, Alexandra 
2 From, Samantha 
3 Syrnoniak, Mia 
4 Giddings, Andrea 
5 Jacobs, Emily 
6 Crampton, Kelly 
7 Nunnink, Brittany 
8 Mohr-Felseon, Ariane 
9 Powers, Sarah 

10 Dickson, Jacqueline 
11 Williams, Amanda 
12 Martin, Rachael 

Women 1500 Meter Run 

Name 

1 Bailey, Julie-Anne 
2 Plunkett, Kara 
3 Latus, Carley 
4 Ritt, Samantha 
5 Partida, Darlene 
6 Robell, Christi 
7 Sullivan, Annie 
8 Svetlak, Lindsay 
9 Hekin, Erin 

10 Irnuta, Kana 
11 Clock, Julianna 
12 Widmer, Stephanie 
13 Mitterrniller, Laurie 
14 Norton, Sarah 
15 Rueschenberg, Allysa 
16 Ramirez, Karina 
17 Chavis, Anna 
18 Tyack, Julia 
19 Bhardwaj, Sheila 
20 Morabito, Carla 
21 Edwards, Nicole 
22 Dueflinger, Adrianna 
23 Jones, Laura 

Women 100 Meter Hurdles 

Name 

1 Chaterfield, Taliah 
2 Brenes, Jennifer 
3 Smith, Hannah 
4 Allen, Dana 
5 Coughlan, Kelley 
6 Browning, Katie 
7 Julien, Erika 
8 Lewis, Sarah 
9 Follmer, Kristin 

Women 400 Meter Hurdles 

Middlebury 
Point Lorna 
Allegheny 
Middlebury 
Middlebury 
Sdcc 
Claremont-Mudd 
Claremont-Mudd 
Allegheny 
Mesa College 
Point Lorna 
Claremont-Mudd 

Year School 

Point Lorna 
Middlebury 
Allegheny 
Middlebury 
Whittier 
Point Lorna 
Middlebury 
Allegheny 
San Marcos 
Claremont-Mudd 
Middlebury 
Claremont-Mudd 
Claremont-Mudd 
Middlebury 
Claremont-Mudd 
San Marcos 
Middlebury 
Whittier 
Claremont-Mudd 
Allegheny 
San Marcos 
Whittier 
Whittier 

Year School 

San Marcos 
Middlebury 
Allegheny 
Whittier 
Middlebury 
Point Lorna 
Mesa College 
Claremont-Mudd 
Claremont-Mudd 

17:27.89 
17:32.83 
18:30.03 
18:38.10 
18:46.49 
19:21.32 
19:42.56 
19:48.60 
20:09.15 
21:10.30 
21:22.40 
21:51.08 

Finals Points 

4:47.24 
4:51.72 
4:57.30 
5:00.38 
5:03.42 
5:04.99 
5:06.86 
5:10.15 
5:11.45 
5:13.10 
5:13.95 
5:20.56 
5:21.81 
5:22.71 
5:26.27 
5:26.77 
5:27.18 
5:31.75 
5:33.41 
5:38.07 
5:39.85 
5:42.78 
5:59.30 

Finals H# Points 

14.82 1 
15.77 1 
15.96 1 
16.10 1 
16.31 2 
17.34 2 
17.36 2 
17.69 2 
18.82 2 



Licensed to Point Lorna Nazarene University 
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PLNU Invitational - 3/22/2007 to 3/24/2007 

Women 100 Meter Dash 

Name 

1 Mcintosh, Madji 
2 Otey, Sable 
3 Chaterfield, Taliah 
4 Wilson, Marschea 
5 Demers, Anjuli 
6 Katz, Jen 
7 Johnson, Kari 
8 Raspanti, Gail 
9 MacWhorter, Alana 

10 Sagoe, Clara 
11 Coles, Emily 
12 Crouse, Kristen 
13 Nishball, Rachel 
14 Lewis, Sarah 
15 Tamashiro, Kira 

Women 200 Meter Dash 

Name 

1 Sutherland, Kelsey 
2 Otey, Sable 
3 Mcintosh, Madji 
4 Milner, Janelle 
5 Wilson, Marschea 
6 Demers, Anjuli 
7 Aiken, Becca 
8 Weisman, Sarnone 
8 Chaterfield, Taliah 

10 Allen, Dana 
11 Rose, Evelyn 
12 MacWhorter, Alana 
13 Holick, Sarah 
14 Raspanti, Gail 
15 Julien, Erika 
16 Melgarejo, Monique 
17 Lewis, Sarah 
18 Araw, Michelle 

Women 400 Meter Dash 

Name 

1 Milner, Janelle 
2 Ashbury, Lucia 
3 Weisman, Sarnone 
4 McGregor, Kristen 
5 Metzler, Christina 
6 Aiken, Becca 
7 Holick, Sarah 
8 Rose, Evelyn 
9 Follmer, Kristin 

10 Melgarejo, Monique 

Women 800 Meter Dash 

Name 

1 Shey, Bonghahih 
2 Quinn, Lauren 
3 Corbett, Kellie 

San Diego, CA 
Results 

Year School 

San Marcos 
Mesa College 
San Marcos 
San Marcos 
Middlebury 
Middlebury 
Point Lorna 
Allegheny 
Claremont-Mudd 
Point Lorna 
Middlebury 
Claremont-Mudd 
Claremont-Mudd 
Claremont-Mudd 
Claremont-Mudd 

Year School 

Point Lorna 
Mesa College 
San Marcos 
Mesa College 
San Marcos 
Middlebury 
Allegheny 
Middlebury 
San Marcos 
Whittier 
Claremont-Mudd 
Claremont-Mudd 
Allegheny 
Allegheny 
Mesa College 
Whittier 
Claremont-Mudd 
Whittier 

Year School 

Mesa College 
San Marcos 
Middlebury 
Point Lorna 
Point Lorna 
Allegheny 
Allegheny 
Claremont-Mudd 
Claremont-Mudd 
Whittier 

Year School 

San Marcos 
Point Lorna 
Point Lorna 

Finals H# Points 

12.46 1 
12.49 1 
12.83 1 
12.87 1 
12.94 1 
12.99 2 
13.04 2 
13.49 2 
13.54 2 
13.76 3 
13.78 2 
14.29 2 
14.51 3 
14.79 3 
15.82 3 

Finals H# Points 

25.32 1 
25.35 1 
25.61 1 
25.67 1 
26.46 2 
26.53 1 
27.11 3 
27.28 3 
27.28 1 
27.61 3 
27.62 2 
27.72 2 
27.77 2 
27.92 2 
28.09 2 
29.32 3 
29.79 3 
29.97 3 

Finals H# Points 

58.14 1 
59.20 1 

1:00.39 1 
1:00.54 2 
1:01.41 2 
1:01.80 2 
1:03.39 2 
1:05.25 2 
1:05.42 2 
1:05.50 3 

Finals H# Points 

2:13.80 
2:18.45 
2:19.83 

1 
1 
2 



17 Jeffers, Kevin Southern Oregon 15:02.55 
18 Laverty, Keith unattached 15:03.86 
19 Knutson-Lombardo, Trista Wi1lamette 15:04.20 
20 Moeller, Mark Spokane cc 15:04.51 
21 Foster, Jordon Portland 15:05.65 
22 Chlebeck, Jesse Albertson 15:05.67 
23 Rottich, Paul Alaska Anchorage 15:08.79 
24 Galbraith, Aaron Lewis-Clark 15:10.06 
25 Wilson, Harrison Linfield 15:15.26 
26 Chesimet, Kemboi Unattached 15:15.47 
27 Timbrell, Jamie Willamette 15:19.52 
28 Hansen, Jake Portland State 15:20.23 
29 Sunderlage, Charlie RunningShoes.com 15:21.43 
30 Krohn, Kevin Portland 15:24.44 
31 Schmidt, Mike Western Oregon 15:29.02 
32 Cronin, Jesse Portland State 15:29.89 
33 Grever, Chris Concordia (Ore.) 15:33.09 
34 May, Lucas Willamette 15:33.63 
35 Clough, Josh Willamette 15:35.64 
36 Robinson, Brendan Portland 15:36.30 
37 Haugen, Michael Portland 15:38.54 
38 Ziemer, Jarrett Mt. Hood cc 15:39.38 
39 Bellisario, Nick Portland 15:39.97 
40 James, Eddie Concordia (Ore.) 15:42.93 
41 Millard, Steven Willamette 15:44.32 
42 Ramirez, Adrian Lewis-Clark 15:44.80 
43 Ellis, Auston Alaska Anchorage 15:45.68 
44 Tuwei, Eric Lewis-Clark 15:45.97 
45 Rakestraw, Brian Evergreen St. 15:46.44 
46 Finney, Grant George Fox 15:46.81 
47 Reid, David UO Running Club 15:46.89 
48 Starner, Cam Eastern Oregon 15:50.85 
49 Endicott, Nate Portland State 15:50.97 
50 Gorder, Andrew Unat-Portland 15:51.75 
51 Schroeder, Ian Eastside TC 15:52.12 
52 Carman, Evan Lane CC 15:54.56 
53 Mandell, Derek Portland 15:56.69 
54 Benson, Doug Eastern Oregon 15:57.91 
55 Snell, Ben Corban 15:58.10 
56 Goulet, Adam Eastern Oregon 15:58.81 
57 Monteleone, Anthony Southern Oregon 15:59.14 
58 Dickson, Drew Alaska Anchorage 15:59.67 
59 Jones, Eric Evergreen St. 15:59.68 
60 Williams, Geoff Albertson 15:59.92 
61 Kotaich, Adam Willamette 16:10.26 
62 Dean, Justin Eastern Oregon 16:10.66 
63 Miller, Shaun Oregon Tech 16:14.90 
64 Baker, Ben Oregon Tech 16:21.13 
65 Johnson, Lane Portland 16:24.69 
66 Alvarez, Daniel Clackamas cc 16:29.27 
67 Reim, Garrett Willamette 16:43.32 
68 Gobena, Araya Hares 16:44.99 
69 Weisbard, Matt Willamette 17:01.05 
70 Naegeli, Derek Pacific (Ore.) 17:06.20 
71 Berney, Thomas Corban 17:11.95 
72 Tewodros, Jonathan Hares 17:22.63 
73 Becker, Peter SW Oregon cc 17:29.78 
74 Meyers, Travis Whitman 18:07.26 
75 Howard, Ethan Oregon Tech 18:30.34 



7 Carr, Laura Alaska Anchorage 17:51.52 
8 Jeffers, Alicia Southern Oregon 18:03.87 
9 Bosch, Marcella Eastern Oregon 18:05.35 

10 William, Evelyn Team Gfr 18:06.02 
11 Bleakney-Bailey, Rachel Unattached 18:06.75 
12 Mishler, Rebecca Oregon State 18:13.60 
13 Johnson, wenda Red Lizard 18:15.15 
14 Mullen, Marcie unattached 18:15.37 
15 Corcorran, Frances Linfield 18:15.61 
16 Schutte, Bailey unattached 18:24.34 
17 Jordan, Danielle Corban 18:26.10 
18 Fallon, Fionna Portland State 18:30.42 
19 Fuller, Karis sa Portland State 18:35.37 
20 Palm-Loevslett, Katja Lewis-Clark 18:37.09 
21 Nelson, Ken del Portland 18:40.69 
22 Hibner, Megan Unat-Oregon Stat 18:42.76 
23 Rowley, Alee Western Oregon 18:46.20 
24 Vietmeier, Hannah Willamette 18:47.11 
25 Chepkosgei, Elizabeth Alaska Anchorage 18:49.46 
26 O'Connor, Jenny Oregon State 18:51.22 
27 Perkins, Emily Lewis-Clark 18:54.60 
28 Godfrey, Samantha Oregon State 18:59.40 
29 Moller, Carli Corban 18:59.51 
30 Beckham, Kelly Evergreen St. 19:00.20 
31 Rutter, Taebrooke Spokane CC 19:01.01 
32 Eckstein, Christine Spokane CC 19:01.15 
33 Castle, Jennie Eugene Health & 19:05.23 
34 Mishler, Holly Unat-Oregon Stat 19:13.50 
35 Brett, Katrina Willamette 19:14.44 
36 Page, Sheryl Mt. Hood cc 19:15.70 
37 Jensen, Jenny Lewis-Clark 19:16.29 
38 Sislow, Janel Portland 19:17.09 
39 Plymire, Lauren Albertson 19:21.22 
40 Panitz, Nora Portland 19:32.13 
41 Scheese, Andria Clackamas cc 19:34.85 
42 Glunt, Amber Mt. Hood CC 19:35.96 
43 Compogno, Katie Spokane CC 19:40.70 
44 Aikin, Sarah Corban 19:42.10 
45 McKillip, Lyndsey Clackamas cc 19:43.05 
46 Krusen, Mary Alaska Anchorage 19:45.50 
47 Haydu, Anjuli Alaska Anchorage 19:46.43 
48 Szybura, Lindsay Lewis-Clark 19:49.11 
49 Nielsen, Jill Corban 19:59.76 
50 Starodebtseva, Toma Lane cc 20:10.75 
51 Colvin, Megan Portland 20:20.94 
52 Streuli, Autumn Alaska Anchorage 20:59.38 
53 Gibson, Tiffany Unat-Lane cc 21:04.67 
54 Brown, Rachel Corban 22:09.41 
55 Gillman, Amanda Gonzaga 23:05.68 

Beechy, Tiffany UO Running Club DNF 

Event 8 Men 5000 Meter Run 

Name Year School Finals 

1 Moore, John Portland 14:12.62 
2 Schuetze, Nick Team XO 14:18.14 
3 Kiplagat, David Alaska Anchorage 14:24.92 
4 Tolentino, Todd Metropolitan St. 14:27.99 
5 Alexander, Sam RunningShoes.com 14:39.18 
6 Churchill, Joe Unattached 14:53.62 
7 Olinger, Chris Unattached 14:54.77 
8 Batch, Ian Willamette 14:54.97 
9 Ault, Steven Portland 14:56.07 

10 Han tau, Calin Lewis-Clark 14:56.21 
11 Colby, Litzenberger Gonzaga 14:57.39 
12 Riak, John St. Martin's 14:57.81 
13 Johnson, Nick UO Running Club 14:57.99 
14 Bauman, Ahrlin Club NW 15:00.39 
15 Moore, Dustin Lane CC 15:01.70 
16 Scotchmer, Sam Central Washingt 15:02.12 



15 Palmer, Scott 
16 Cisneros, Cordero 
17 Kreuz, Cameron 
18 Roberts, Jake 
19 Fisher, Shawn 
20 Brandt, Justin 
21 Dickson, Aaron 
22 Lockard, Curt 
23 Hardy, Sam 
24 Floeck, Travis 
25 Kochis, Craig 
26 Dorr, David 
27 Cronkhite, Corey 
28 Ulmer, Kameron 
29 Knutson, Austin 
30 Boyle, Mick 
31 Santman, Ken 
32 Baker, Ben 
33 Martin, Ricky 
34 Leipzig, Ben 
35 Pineda, Miguel 
36 Banker, Troy 
37 Fischer, Richard 
38 Eberhart, Cam 
39 Jirot, Nicolas 
40 Valdez, Daniel 
41 Goman, Charlie 
42 McKenzie, Orvil 
43 Witzig, Joseph 
44 Vipham, Michael 
45 Seick, Kyle 
46 Stout, Noah 
47 Turner, Jake 
48 Erickson, Ryan 
49 Frisbee, Brandon 
50 Hulst, Josh 
51 Randall, John 
52 O'Brien, Carson 
53 Backman, Beau 
54 Nishimura, Casey 
55 Hockema, Joe 
56 Hickey, Sergio 
57 Fowler, Brett 
58 Powers, Tyler 
59 Holmes, Kyle 
60 Davis, Tyler 
61 Schloemer, Jefferey 
62 Bowdoin, Dan 
63 Miner, Ross 
64 Ramirez, Fernando 
65 Clark, Travis 
66 Pfenning, Kyle 
67 Robinson, Miles 
68 Gale, Bill 
69 Larson, Josh 
70 Leon-Guerrero, Sean 
71 Anderson, Chris 
72 Pinkstaff, Brian 
73 Schaffer, Mike 

Easton, Curtis 

Central Washingt 
Unat-Spokane cc 
Southern Oregon 
Spokane CC 
Linfield 
Linfield 
Alaska Anchorage 
Warner Pacific 
Albertson 
Team XO 
Lane cc 
Willamette 
Central Washingt 
SW Oregon CC 
Willamette 
Alaska Anchorage 
Gonzaga 
Oregon Tech 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Evergreen St. 
Western Oregon 
Mt. Hood cc 
George Fox 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Portland State 
Unat-Spokane cc 
Cascade College 
Treasure Valley 
Western Oregon 
Gonzaga 
Unat-Lane CC 
Lane CC 
Portland State 
UO Running Club 
Lane CC 
Portland State 
Western Oregon 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Lane CC 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Lewis-Clark 
SW Oregon CC 
Oregon Tech 
Linfield 
Corban 
Oregon Tech 
UO Running Club 
Team XO 
sw Oregon cc 
Clackamas CC 

Willamette 
Mt. Hood cc 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Unat-Cascade Col 
Portland State 
Spokane cc 
Club Northwest 

Event 7 Women 5000 Meter Run 

Name Year School 

1 Zerzan, Sarah Willamette 
2 Eap, Sopanga Team Eugene 
3 Ritchie, Allison Portland 
4 Murphy, Joanna Linfield 
5 Fischer, Leighann George Fox 
6 Krishnek, Bobeya Unat-Portland 

4:00.83 
4:01.05 
4:01.39 
4:01.58 
4:02.02 
4:02.21 
4:02.81 
4:03.02 
4:03.06 
4:03.63 
4:03.65 
4:03.95 
4:04.07 
4:04.57 
4:05.21 
4:05.30 
4:05.37 
4:06.30 
4:07.16 
4:07.64 
4:09.28 
4:09.64 
4:10.17 
4:10.19 
4:10.79 
4:10.88 
4:10.93 
4:11.40 
4:13.13 
4:13.28 
4:14.26 
4:15.07 
4:15.58 
4:16.14 
4:16.61 
4:17.00 
4:17.18 
4:17.88 
4:17.93 
4:18.43 
4:19.52 
4:20.89 
4:22.01 
4:22.56 
4:27.49 
4:29.45 
4:29.66 
4:29.86 
4:31.43 
4:32.87 
4:33.50 
4:34.84 
4:41.32 
4:45.28 
4:46.07 
4:49.35 
4:59.19 
4:59.73 
6:04.90 

DNF 

Finals 

16:28.54 
16:41.38 
17:12.28 
17:44.77 
17:46.35 
17:46.67 



5 Jimenez, Alex Willamette 9:39.86 
6 Roholt, Taylor Willamette 9:46.24 
7 Cummings, Charles Spokane CC 9:50.24 
8 Blackburn, Troy Eastern Oregon 9:55.07 
9 Platano, Chris Willamette 9:56.21 

10 Yorges, Chris Unattached 10:05.97 
11 Blount, Kevin Central Washingt 10:09.43 
12 Oberholser, Kevin Central Washingt 10:13.39 
13 Fox, Randy Oregon Tech 10:17.76 
14 Baker, Chris Clackamas cc 10:20.61 
15 Smith, Matthew Concordia (Ore.) 10:31.40 
16 Bonney, Spencer Clackamas cc 10:47.84 

Event 5 Women 1500 Meter Run 

Name Year School Finals 

1 Moore, Cori Portland 4:36.91 
2 Coffman, Maddie Willamette 4:39.55 
3 Stangel, Krista Oregon State 4:39.64 
4 Veal, Sylvia Unattached 4:40.28 
5 Hummel, Katie Central Washingt 4:42.02 
6 Stepan, Casey Linfield 4:42.14 
7 Winger, Jena Willamette 4:42.94 
8 Dye, Katie Unat-Oregon Stat 4:44.83 
9 Oveson, Hayely Oregon State 4:45.15 

10 Aschwanden, Elise Oregon State 4:47.20 
11 Chesimet, Abby Unat-Oregon Stat 4:47.98 
12 Hart, Elizabeth Willamette 4:49.32 
13 Harer, Noelle Oregon State 4:50.77 
14 Adams, Bethany George Fox 4:50.99 
15 Howell, Sarah Western Oregon 4:52.80 
16 Ball, Katie Albertson 4:53.25 
17 McLain, Anna George Fox 4:53.27 
18 Polanco, Edith Willamette 4:53.47 
19 Moller, Carli Corban 4:53.95 
20 Young, Lorene Oregon State 4:55.24 
21 Astle, Kyli Lewis-Clark 4:58.19 
22 Partida, Darlene Unattached 4:59.09 
23 Maki, Ali Willamette 4:59.35 
24 Funk, Molly Gonzaga 5:07.11 
25 Spinney, Heather Eugene Health & 5:07.74 
26 Velez, Maya Willamette 5:07.95 
27 Soto, Bernice Corban 5:09.16 
28 Gonzalez, Ciara Willamette 5:11.71 
29 Durrance, Amy Spokane CC 5:13.93 
30 Brandjord, Annie UO Running Club 5:15.16 
31 Baynes, Emily Northwest Christ 5:16.75 
32 Frederick, Jill Spokane CC 5:16.92 
33 Body, Allison Clackamas CC 5:17.69 

Squires, Audrey Willamette DNF 
Poggi, Kaitlin Unat-Oregon Stat DNF 

Event 6 Men 1500 Meter Run 

Name Year School Finals 

1 McNamara, Jordan Lane cc 3:48.45 
2 McKenzie, Chuck Portland 3:48.98 
3 Sheeks, Matt Portland 3:50.23 
4 Vermillion, Rob Team XO 3:52.67 
5 Vieyra, Julio Willamette 3:53.32 
6 Heinonen, Erik Team XO 3:54.43 
7 Hopper, Tyler Albertson 3:55.78 
8 Hantau, Calin Lewis-Clark 3:56.12 
9 Robinson, Brendan Portland 3:57.37 

10 Dexter, Ross Team XO 3:57.39 
11 Kotaich, Kyle Willamette 3:58.63 
12 Krempley, Ross Team XO 3:58.98 
13 Heath, Zach Eastern Oregon 4:00.16 
14 Jackson, Bruce Club NW 4:00.36 



Event 2 Men 10000 Meter Run 

Name 

1 Schlegel, Rob 
2 Langmuir, Colin 
3 Karr, Nik 
4 Simmons, Derrick 
5 Badley, Tim 
6 Senner, Nathan 
7 Carlson, Ben 
8 Haas, Jacob 
9 Hansen, Corey 

10 Ego, Josh 
11 Dominguez, Alejandro 
12 Ardissono, Eric 
13 Poulin, Baraka 
14 Lee, Johnson 
15 Mendoza, Eric 
16 Kulvi, Trevor 
17 Pollard, Shawn 
18 Boyles, Alex 
19 Griffiths, Jason 
20 McConnell, Jason 
21 AuYeung, Nick 
22 Carmichael, Weston 
23 Lalonde, Steven 
24 Paine, Devin 
25 Hudson, James 
26 Cody, Aaron 
27 Shipley, Adrian 
28 Wilson, Jake 
29 Kratzer, Josh 
30 Warren, Kelly 
31 Walker, Klamath 
32 Murdock, Rob 
33 Aguirre, Juan 

Braje, Todd 

Year School 

Unat-Portland 
Portland 
Western Oregon 
Portland 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Team XO 
unattached 
Albertson 
Portland 
Eastern Oregon 
Unattached 
Central Washingt 
Gonzaga 
Portland 
Gonzaga 
Central Washingt 
Linfield 
Mt. Hood CC 
Bowerman Athleti 
Evergreen St. 
Case Mountain Ra 
Treasure Valley 
St. Martin's 
Oregon Tech 
Evergreen St. 
Linfield 
Pacific (Ore.) 
unattached 
Central Washingt 
Linfield 
Treasure Valley 
Treasure Valley 
Concordia (Ore.) 
UO Running Club 

Event 3 Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase 

Name 

1 Hemphill, Natalie 
2 Peterson, Jean-Marie 
3 Nova, Adrienne 
4 Smith, Megan 
5 Klimek, Marci 
6 Benson, Sarah 
7 Harper, Jessica 
8 Sharratt, Ashley 
9 Rutter, Chelsea 

10 Hoppe, Janessa 
11 Strachan, Kaley 
12 Moncrief, Shirlon 
13 Tateishi, Caitlyn 
14 Clayton, Laura 
15 Uhlig, Emily 
16 Bocko, Laura 
17 Blair, Kelsey 
18 Parry, Kim 
19 Beedle, Brittany 

Year School 

Portland 
Oregon State 
Portland 
Portland 
Linfield 
Central Washingt 
Western Oregon 
Willamette 
Spokane CC 
Oregon Tech 
Alaska Anchorage 
Western Oregon 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Eastern Oregon 
Evergreen St. 
UO Running Club 
Evergreen St. 
Western Oregon 
Mt. Hood cc 

Event 4 Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase 

Name 

1 Moe, Jake 
2 Nebert, Lucas 
3 Hunt, Kym 
4 Anderson, Geoff 

Year School 

George Fox 
Willamette 
Western Oregon 
Central Washingt 

Finals 

32:02.27 
32:04.95 
32:25.96 
32:29.17 
32:37.22 
32:42.14 
32:45.76 
32:50.51 
32:54.46 
32:56.22 
33:21.25 
33:29.19 
33:31.76 
33:38.82 
34:03.10 
34:07.46 
34:16.80 
34:29.96 
34:39.87 
34:47.08 
34:53.79 
34:57.45 
35:31.26 
35:38.05 
35:49.63 
35:49.74 
35:57.14 
36:34.13 
36:50.43 
37:27.51 
37:37.28 
37:41.78 
37:51.16 

DNF 

Finals 

11:04.89 
11:06.49 
11:09.40 
11:22.05 
11:31.48 
11:35.79 
11:43.09 
11:47.49 
11:51.24 
11:54.47 
12:00.83 
12:04.92 
12:12.37 
12:13.59 
12:19.17 
12:42.19 
13:06.67 
13:17.03 
13:43.15 

Finals 

9:21.83 
9:35.58 
9:37.07 
9:38.67 
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Event 2 Men Hammer Throw 

Name 

1 Shaffer, Zack 
2 Schultz, Greg 
3 Marin, Anthony 
4 Drelleshak, Jeremiah 
5 Dilley, Chris 
6 Lawton, Nate 
7 Baxter, Quinten 
8 Burke, Greg 
9 Burgess, Ben 

10 Monroe, Jacob 
11 Barrett, Robert 
12 Karnitz, Scott 
13 Wright, Michael 
14 Vogt, Jayson 
15 Rencehausen, Ryan 
16 Lemieux, Kevin 
17 Sather, Craig 
18 Howard, Dave 
19 Leek, Cliff 
20 Phillips, Blake 
21 Lane, Casey 
22 Rodriguez, Gabe 
23 Bassett-Smith, Trevor 
24 Waite, Michael 
25 Fischer, Garrett 

Stoner, Jesse 

Event 1 Women Hammer Throw 

Name 

1 Brown, Emily 
2 Freed, Sabrina 
3 Fahey, Melinda 
4 Farrer, Brittany 
5 Crawford, Anja 
6 Federici, Amanda 
7 Burger, Emilie 
8 Winter, Holly 
9 Neuman, Missy 

10 Carter, Kenzie 
11 Hutchinson, Corissa 
12 Humphrey, Kristin 
13 Edholm, Christina 
14 Ely, Jessica 

4/6/2007 to 4/7/2007 
Results 

Year School 

Bigfoot tc 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Western Oregon 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Clackamas CC 
Spokane cc 
Clackamas cc 
Unat-Clackamas C 
George Fox 
Willamette 
Western Oregon 
Alaska Anchorage 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Willamette 
Alaska Anchorage 
Spokane CC 
Willamette 
Spokane CC 
Willamette 
George Fox 
George Fox 
Spokane cc 
Western Oregon 
Western Oregon 
SW Oregon CC 
Spokane CC 

Year School 

Team XO 
Western Oregon 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Mt. Hood CC 
Mt. Hood CC 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Spokane CC 
Spokane CC 
Spokane CC 
Western Oregon 
Willamette 
Western Oregon 

Event 1 Women 10000 Meter Run 

Name Year School 

1 Shosky, Shana Pacific (Ore.) 
2 Edwards, Shannon Albertson 
3 Czerny, Megan Oregon Tech 
4 Green, Amber Central Washingt 
5 Flaharty, Davy a Alaska Anchorage 
6 Ward, Pam Treasure Valley 
7 Gledhill, Nikki Lane CC 
8 Hart, Hollie SW Oregon CC 
9 Leo, Diann Evergreen St. 

10 Kathriner, Amber Treasure Valley 
11 VanKomen, Kelsie Treasure Valley 

Finals Points 

59. 07m 
57.32m 
51.56m 
50.40m 
49.15m 
48.78m 
48.04m 
47.13m 
45.57m 
44. 72m 
44.13m 
42.78m 
41. 79m 
40.97m 
40.12m 
39.20m 
39.03m 
37.26m 
35.2lm 
35.08m 
34.93m 
34.33m 
31.28m 
30.23m 
27.9lm 

FOUL 

Finals Points 

50.54m 
50.05m 
37.90m 
37.00m 
36.79m 
36.66m 
36.35m 
36.20m 
35.84m 
35.35m 
33.62m 
32.83m 
32.74m 
30.34m 

Finals 

39:31.30 
39:42.19 
40:13.69 
41:01.18 
41:15.89 
41:25.31 
44:32.07 
46:01.89 
47:56.65 
49:27.21 
50:12.67 



================================================================================= 
1 Shaffer, Zack Bigfoot tc 59. 07m 193-09 
2 Schultz, Greg Concordia (Ore.) 57.32m 188-01 
3 Marin, Anthony Western Oregon 51. 56m 169-02 
4 Drelleshak, Jeremiah Concordia (Ore.) 50.40m 165-04 
5 Dilley, Chris Clackamas cc 49.15m 161-03 
6 Lawton, Nate Spokane cc 48.78m 160-00 
7 Baxter, Quinten Clackamas cc 48.04m 157-07 
8 Burke, Greg Unat-Clackamas c 47.13m 154-07 
9 Burgess, Ben George Fox 45.57m 149-06 

10 Monroe, Jacob Willamette 44. 72m 146-09 
11 Barrett, Robert Western Oregon 44.13m 144-09 
12 Karnitz, Scott Alaska Anchorage 42.78m 140-04 
13 Wright, Michael Concordia (Ore.) 41.79m 137-01 
14 Vogt, Jayson Willamette 40.97m 134-05 
15 Rencehausen, Ryan Alaska Anchorage 40 .12m 131-07 
16 Lemieux, Kevin Spokane cc 39.20m 128-07 
17 Sather, Craig Willamette 39.03m 128-01 
18 Howard, Dave Spokane cc 37.26m 122-03 
19 Leek, Cliff Willamette 35.21m 115-06 
20 Phillips, Blake George Fox 35.08m 115-01 
21 Lane, Casey George Fox 34.93m 114-07 
22 Rodriguez, Gabe Spokane cc 34.33m 112-07 
23 Bassett-Smith, Trevor Western Oregon 31.28m 102-07 
24 Waite, Michael Western Oregon 30.23m 99-02 
25 Fischer, Garrett SW Oregon cc 27.9lm 91-07 

Stoner, Jesse Spokane cc FOUL 

Men Javelin Throw 

Name Year School Finals 
========================================================================== 

1 Weidman, Ryan Bigfoot tc 65.64m 215-04 
2 McCormick, Pat Spokane cc 65.35m 214-05 
3 Simmons, Mike Clackamas cc 63.69m 208-11 
4 Kollenburn, Caleb Mt. Hood CC 57.95m 190-01 
5 Lorenzo, Santiago Team XO 57.79m 189-07 
6 Johnson, Bryce Mt. Hood cc 55. 61m 182-05 
7 Bartlett, Ross Pacific (Ore.) 55.12m 180-10 
8 Wall, Ryan Western Oregon 53.12m 174-03 
9 Togs tad, Adam Spokane cc 52.78m 173-02 

10 Dillow, Ben George Fox 52.59m 172-06 
11 Hostetler, Cyrus Lane cc 50.79m 166-08 
12 Bills tine, Jimmy SW Oregon cc 50.14m 164-06 
13 Howard, Dave Spokane cc 49.09m 161-01 
14 Cram, Collin Lane cc 46.52m 152-07 
15 Rodriguez, Gabe Spokane cc 45.98m 150-10 
16 Adams, Roy Warner Pacific 45.95m 150-09 
17 Ferebee, Michael Clackamas cc 45.49m 149-03 
18 Stonelake, Kyle Pacific (Ore.) 45.21m 148-04 
19 Fischer, Garrett sw Oregon cc 41. 83m 137-03 
20 Alston, Eric Warner Pacific 40.0lm 131-03 
21 Parrish, Curtis Spokane cc 39.23m 128-08 
22 Grant, Kraig Spokane cc 38.57m 126-06 
23 Larson, Josh Mt. Hood CC 36.26m 118-11 
24 Schaffer, Mike Spokane cc 28 .16m 92-05 



Name 

1 Carl, Leon 
2 Howard, Dave 
3 Valentine, Jacobsen 
4 Mentzer, Jason 
5 Barrett, Robert 
6 Larkins, Bobby 
6 Lawton, Nate 
8 Sather, Craig 
9 Bennett, Brandon 

10 Priester, Josh 
11 Monroe, Jacob 
12 Dilley, Chris 
13 Leek, Cliff 
14 Fischer, Garrett 
15 May, Tyler 
16 Baxter, Quinten 
16 Burke, Greg 
18 Rencehausen, Ryan 
19 Dillow, Ben 
20 Lemieux, Kevin 
21 Bassett-Smith, Trevor 
22 Waite, Michael 
23 Schryvers, Matthew 
24 Pedro, Lucas 
25 Burgess, Ben 
26 Aguirre, Jesse 
27 Adams, Roy 
28 Penaguirre, Will 
29 Counts, Ken 
30 Straub, Josh 

Togstad, Adam 
Lorenzo, Santiago 

Men Discus Throw 

Name 

1 Carl, Leon 
2 Dilley, Chris 
3 Monroe, Jacob 
4 Marin, Anthony 
5 Wright, Michael 
6 Lemieux, Kevin 
7 Priester, Josh 
8 Larkins, Bobby 
9 Pedro, Lucas 

10 May, Tyler 
11 Valentine, Jacobsen 
12 Burke, Greg 
13 Zuber, Eric 
14 Rencehausen, Ryan 
15 Vogt, Jayson 
16 Baxter, Quinten 
17 Stoner, Jesse 
18 Mentzer, Jason 
19 Burgess, Ben 
20 Gonzales, Aaron 
21 Fischer, Garrett 
22 Sather, Craig 
23 Waite, Michael 
24 Lane, Casey 
25 Adams, Roy 
26 Schaffer, Mike 
27 Bassett-Smith, Trevor 

Men Hammer Throw 

Name 

Year School 

Concordia (Ore.) 
Spokane CC 
Mt. Hood CC 
Lane CC 
Western Oregon 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Spokane CC 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Unattached 
Willamette 
Clackamas CC 
Willamette 
SW Oregon CC 
Team XO 
Clackamas CC 
Unat-Clackamas C 
Alaska Anchorage 
George Fox 
Spokane CC 
Western Oregon 
Western Oregon 
Lane cc 
Alaska Anchorage 
George Fox 
Treasure Valley 
Warner Pacific 
Cascade College 
Cascade College 
Unat-Cascade Col 
Spokane CC 
Team XO 

Year School 

Concordia (Ore.) 
Clackamas cc 
Willamette 
Western Oregon 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Spokane CC 
Unattached 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Alaska Anchorage 
Team XO 
Mt. Hood CC 
Unat-Clackamas C 
SW Oregon CC 
Alaska Anchorage 
Willamette 
Clackamas CC 
Spokane CC 
Lane CC 
George Fox 
Mt. Hood CC 
SW Oregon CC 
Willamette 
Western Oregon 
George Fox 
Warner Pacific 
Spokane CC 
Western Oregon 

Year School 

Finals 

14.91m 
14.43m 
14.37m 
13.88m 
13.72m 
13. 61m 
13.61m 
13.49m 
13.26m 
12.98m 
12.70m 
12.56m 
12.42m 
12.40m 
12.15m 
12.08m 
12.08m 
11. 96m 
11. 91m 
11. BOrn 
11.7lm 
11. 61m 
11. 47m 
10.96m 
10.69m 

9.90m 
9.81m 
8.99m 
8.93m 
7 .11m 

FOUL 
FOUL 

Finals 

45.83m 
45.29m 
44. 72m 
43.69m 
43.18m 
42.92m 
41. 51m 
40.52m 
40.47m 
40.35m 
39.82m 
39.40m 
39.26m 
39.25m 
38.68m 
38.52m 
38.51m 
38.40m 
37.57m 
37.50m 
37.10m 
33.19m 
32.99m 
32. 72m 
27.00m 
26.48m 
26.21m 

Finals 

48-11.00 
47-04.25 
47-01.75 
45-06.50 
45-00.25 
44-08.00 
44-08.00 
44-03.25 
43-06.00 
42-07.00 
41-08.00 
41-02.50 
40-09.00 
40-08.25 
39-10.50 
39-07.75 
39-07.75 
39-03.00 
39-01.00 
38-08.75 
38-05.00 
38-01.25 
37-07.75 
35-11.50 
35-01.00 
32-05.75 
32-02.25 
29-06.00 
29-03.75 
23-04.00 

150-04 
148-07 
146-09 
143-04 
141-08 
140-10 
136-02 
132-11 
132-09 
132-04 
130-08 
129-03 
128-10 
128-09 
126-11 
126-04 
126-04 
126-00 
123-03 
123-00 
121-09 
108-11 
108-03 
107-04 

88-07 
86-10 
86-00 

Points 



2 Cordell, Seth 
3 Evans, Darryl 
4 Carillo, Beau 
5 Grant, Kraig 
6 Zwiefelhofer, Eric 
7 Altendorf, John 
8 Roberts, Austin 

Kowalko, Caleb 
Schooley, Casey 
Martin, Lucas 
Giddens, Jayce 
See, Brian 
Gieschen, Darren 

Men Long Jump 

Name 

1 Registe, David 
2 Wegner, Robert 
3 Matt, Gurlides 
4 Williams, Kurt 
5 Marshall, Stephen 
6 Beatty, Doug 
7 Crago, Brian 
8 Torres, Reggie 
9 Ahn, Joe 

10 McKinnis, Kyle 
11 May, Tyler 
12 Reisnaur, Tyler 
13 Woodland, Jonathan 
14 Adebayo, Deji 
15 Larson, Josh 
16 Zinn, Andrew 
17 Keller, Tony 
18 Dimmick, Javin 
19 Billstine, Jimmy 
20 Johnson, Justin 
21 Pearson, Dan 
22 Burton, DeAndre 
23 Keys, Kenny 
24 Valera-Gengler, Bryan 
25 Walker, Kermit 

Men Triple Jump 

Name 

1 Marshall, Stephen 
2 Dressler, Tim 
3 Reisnaur, Tyler 
4 Schley, Alex 
5 Cosgrove, Danny 
6 Williams, Kurt 
7 Coy, Garrison 
8 Keys, Kenny 
9 McKinnis, Kyle 

10 Kessinger, Michael 
11 Colley, Jake 
12 Kowalko, Caleb 
13 Johnson, Justin 
14 Hicks, Jonathan 
15 Matt, Gurlides 
16 McElhinney, Kevin 
17 Valera-Gengler, Bryan 
18 Johnson, Joseph 
19 Walker, Kermit 

Burton, De Andre 
Woodland, Jonathan 

Men Shot Put 

SW Oregon CC 
Lane cc 
Spokane cc 
Spokane cc 
Western Oregon 
Oregon Track Clu 
Mt. Hood CC 
Warner Pacific 
Spokane CC 
Cascade College 
Lane CC 
George Fox 
Concordia (Ore.) 

Year School 

Alaska Anchorage 
Western Oregon 
George Fox 
Spokane cc 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Unat-George Fox 
Mt. Hood cc 
Pacific (Ore.) 
George Fox 
Unattached 
Team XO 
Western Oregon 
Willamette 
Spokane cc 
Mt. Hood CC 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Lane cc 
Lane CC 
SW Oregon CC 
Cascade College 
Willamette 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Mt. Hood CC 
Willamette 
Unat-Sw Oregon C 

Year School 

Concordia (Ore.) 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Western Oregon 
Lane CC 
Portland 
Spokane CC 
Willamette 
Mt. Hood CC 
Unattached 
Mt. Hood cc 
Warner Pacific 
Warner Pacific 
Cascade College 
Willamette 
George Fox 
Cascade College 
Willamette 
Cascade College 
Unat-Sw Oregon C 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Willamette 

J4.47m 14-08.00 
J4.47m 14-08.00 

4.32m 14-02.00 
4.15m 13-07.25 
4.00m 13-01.50 
3.85m 12-07.50 
3. 70m 12-01.50 

NH 
NH 
NH 
NH 
NH 
NH 

Finals Wind 

7 .24m 
6.70m 
6.5lm 
6.4lm 
6.39m 
6.34m 
6.25m 
6.19m 
6.16m 
6.10m 
6.09m 
6.04m 
6.00m 
5.92m 
5.87m 
5.82m 
5.73m 
5.70m 
5.63m 
5.44m 
5.40m 
5.39m 
5.3lm 
5.14m 
4.55m 

NWI 23-09.00 
NWI 21-11.75 
NWI 21-04.25 
NWI 21-00.50 
NWI 20-11.75 
NWI 20-09.75 
NWI 20-06.25 
NWI 20-03.75 
NWI 20-02.50 
NWI 20-00.25 
NWI 19-11.75 
NWI 19-09.75 
NWI 19-08.25 
NWI 19-05.25 
NWI 19-03.25 
NWI 19-01.25 
NWI 18-09.75 
NWI 18-08.50 
NWI 18-05.75 
NWI 17-10.25 
NWI 17-08.75 
NWI 17-08.25 
NWI 17-05.25 
NWI 16-10.50 
NWI 14-11.25 

Finals Wind 

13. 58m NWI 44-06.75 
13.35m NWI 43-09.75 
13.14m NWI 43-01.50 
12.93m NWI 42-05.25 
12.80m NWI 42-00.00 
12.78m NWI 41-11.25 
12.48m NWI 40-11.50 
12.38m NWI 40-07.50 
12.15m NWI 39-10.50 
11. 93m NWI 39-01.75 
11. BOrn NWI 38-08.75 
11. 68m NWI 38-04.00 
11. 49m NWI 37-08.50 
11.22m NWI 36-09.75 
11.15m NWI 36-07.00 
10.62m NWI 34-10.25 
10.60m NWI 34-09.50 
10.38m NWI 34-00.75 

9.26m NWI 30-04.75 
FOUL NWI 
FOUL NWI 



1 Moe, Jake George Fox 9:21.83 
2 Nebert, Lucas Willamette 9:35.58 
3 Hunt, Kym Western Oregon 9:37.07 
4 Anderson, Geoff Central Washingt 9:38.67 
5 Jimenez, Alex Willamette 9:39.86 
6 Roholt, Taylor Willamette 9:46.24 
7 Cummings, Charles Spokane CC 9:50.24 
8 Blackburn, Troy Eastern Oregon 9:55.07 
9 Platano, Chris Willamette 9:56.21 

10 Yorges, Chris Unattached 10:05.97 
11 Blount, Kevin Central Washingt 10:09.43 
12 Oberholser, Kevin Central Washingt 10:13.39 
13 Fox, Randy Oregon Tech 10:17.76 
14 Baker, Chris Clackamas CC 10:20.61 
15 Smith, Matthew Concordia (Ore.) 10:31.40 
16 Bonney, Spencer Clackamas cc 10:47.84 

Men 4xl00 Meter Relay 

School Finals H# 

1 Clackamas CC 'A' 42.40 1 
2 Lane CC 'A' 42.62 1 
3 Spokane CC 'A' 42.80 1 
4 Alaska Anchorage 'A' 42.82 1 
5 Mt. Hood cc 'A' 43.86 1 
6 SW Oregon CC 'A' 44.55 1 
7 Pacific (Ore.) 'A' 45.06 1 
8 Spokane CC 'B' 45.07 1 
9 Treasure Valley cc 'A' 45.47 2 

10 Warner Pacific 'A' 46.73 2 
Willamette 'A' DQ 2 

Men 4x400 Meter Relay 

School Finals 

1 Concordia (Ore.) 'A' 3:24.78 
2 Western Oregon 'A' 3:27.53 
3 Spokane cc 'A' 3:27.90 
4 Treasure Valley cc 'B' 3:29.90 
4 sw Oregon CC 'A' 3:30.84 
5 Treasure Valley CC 'A' 3:31.18 
6 Mt. Hood CC 'A' 3:32.85 
7 Warner Pacific 'A' 3:35.12 

Men High Jump 

Name Year School Finals 

1 Draper, Eric Alaska Anchorage 2.00m 6-06.75 
1 Johnson, Kyley Team XO 2.00m 6-06.75 
3 Ojala, Kai Unattached 1.85m 6-00.75 
3 Talbot, Kevin Treasure Valley 1.85m 6-00.75 
3 Mansfield, Ian Willamette 1.85m 6-00.75 
3 Cosgrove, Danny Portland 1.85m 6-00.75 
7 Wegner, Robert Western Oregon 1.80m 5-10.75 
7 Martin, Lucas Cascade College 1.80m 5-10.75 
9 Keys, Kenny Mt. Hood cc 1. 75m 5-08.75 

Colley, Jake Warner Pacific NH 
Dimmick, Javin Lane cc NH 
Keller, Tony Lane CC NH 
Axelrod, Jarett Lane cc NH 
Grazda, Alex Mt. Hood cc NH 
Larson, Josh Mt. Hood cc NH 

Men Pole Vault 

Name Year School Finals 

1 Helland, Sam Lane cc 4.47m 14-08.00 



23 Lalonde, Steven St. Martin's 35:31.26 
24 Paine, Devin Oregon Tech 35:38.05 
25 Hudson, James Evergreen St. 35:49.63 
26 Cody, Aaron Linfield 35:49.74 
27 Shipley, Adrian Pacific (Ore.) 35:57.14 
28 Wilson, Jake unattached 36:34.13 
29 Kratzer, Josh Central Washingt 36:50.43 
30 Warren, Kelly Linfield 37:27.51 
31 Walker, Klamath Treasure Valley 37:37.28 
32 Murdock, Rob Treasure Valley 37:41.78 
33 Aguirre, Juan Concordia (Ore.) 37:51.16 

Braje, Todd UO Running Club DNF 

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 

Name Year School Finals Wind H# 

1 Massey, Lloyd Western Oregon 15.30 2.8 1 
2 Parrish, Curtis Spokane cc 15.64 2.8 1 
3 Fitzgerald, Matt Lane cc 15.65 2.8 1 
4 Coy, Garrison Willamette 15.73 2.8 1 
5 Stowers, Dan Lane cc 15.86 1.9 2 
6 Herman, Clayton Clackamas cc 15.97 2.8 1 
7 Axelrod, Brett Whitman 16.01 1.9 2 
8 Ordonez, Dylan Willamette 16.20 1.3 3 
9 Moorhead, Joel Lane cc 16.22 1.9 2 

10 Cloud, Dustin Treasure Valley 16.45 1.3 3 
11 Poosri, Tyreil Spokane cc 16.56 1.9 2 
12 Herrington, Blake Western Oregon 16.94 1.3 3 
13 Dimmick, Javin Lane cc 17.15 0.6 4 
14 Aguilar, Ernie Warner Pacific 17.16 1.9 2 
15 Nelson, Andy Spokane cc 17.61 1.9 2 
16 Colley, Jake Warner Pacific 17.84 0.6 4 
17 Kessinger, Michael Mt. Hood cc 18.76 1.3 3 
18 Miller, Jason Mt. Hood cc 18.82 1.3 3 
19 Keller, Tony Lane cc 18.92 1.3 3 
20 Daugherty, Derik SW Oregon cc 24.78 1.3 3 

Bills tine, Jimmy SW Oregon cc DNF 0.6 4 

Men 400 Meter Hurdles 
=================================================================== 

Name Year School Finals H# 

1 Parrish, Curtis Spokane cc 53.78 1 
2 Massey, Lloyd Western Oregon 54.61 1 
3 May, Tyler Team XO 56.33 2 
4 Comstock, Kevin sw Oregon cc 56.55 1 
5 Axelrod, Brett Whitman 56.68 1 
6 Blizzard, Garrett George Fox 57.26 1 
7 Wester, Stan Clackamas cc 57.68 2 
8 Patterson, Mike Cascade College 57.81 2 
8 Poosri, Tyreil Spokane cc 57.81 2 

10 Stowers, Dan Lane cc 57.92 3 
11 Herman, Clayton Clackamas cc 58.66 3 
12 Fries, Andrew Mt. Hood cc 58.93 2 
13 Miller, Jason Mt. Hood CC 59.00 3 
14 Ordonez, Dylan Willamette 59.02 3 
15 Burdett, Thomas Clackamas cc 59.14 2 
16 Aguilar, Ernie Warner Pacific 59.87 2 
17 O'Connell, Matthew Mt. Hood cc 1:00.22 3 
18 Moorhead, Joel Lane cc 1:00.35 2 
19 Nelson, Andy Spokane cc 1:00.67 3 
20 Cloud, Dustin Treasure Valley 1:01.14 3 
21 Dimmick, Javin Lane cc 1:02.81 4 
22 Johnson, Bryce Mt. Hood cc 1:05.18 4 
23 Kessinger, Michael Mt. Hood cc 1:07.63 4 

Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase 
================================================================ 

Name Year School Finals 



32 Cronin, Jesse Portland State 15:29.89 
33 Grever, Chris Concordia (Ore.) 15:33.09 
34 May, Lucas Willamette 15:33.63 
35 Clough, Josh Wi1lamette 15:35.64 
36 Robinson, Brendan Portland 15:36.30 
37 Haugen, Michael Portland 15:38.54 
38 Ziemer, Jarrett Mt. Hood cc 15:39.38 
39 Bellisario, Nick Portland 15:39.97 
40 James, Eddie Concordia (Ore.) 15:42.93 
41 Millard, Steven Willamette 15:44.32 
42 Ramirez, Adrian Lewis-Clark 15:44.80 
43 Ellis, Auston Alaska Anchorage 15:45.68 
44 Tuwei, Eric Lewis-Clark 15:45.97 
45 Rakestraw, Brian Evergreen St. 15:46.44 
46 Finney, Grant George Fox 15:46.81 
47 Reid, David UO Running Club 15:46.89 
48 Starner, Cam Eastern Oregon 15:50.85 
49 Endicott, Nate Portland State 15:50.97 
50 Gorder, Andrew Unat-Portland 15:51.75 
51 Schroeder, Ian Eastside TC 15:52.12 
52 Carman, Evan Lane cc 15:54.56 
53 Mandell, Derek Portland 15:56.69 
54 Benson, Doug Eastern Oregon 15:57.91 
55 Snell, Ben Corban 15:58.10 
56 Goulet, Adam Eastern Oregon 15:58.81 
57 Monteleone, Anthony Southern Oregon 15:59.14 
58 Dickson, Drew Alaska Anchorage 15:59.67 
59 Jones, Eric Evergreen St. 15:59.68 
60 Williams, Geoff Albertson 15:59.92 
61 Kotaich, Adam Willamette 16:10.26 
62 Dean, Justin Eastern Oregon 16:10.66 
63 Miller, Shaun Oregon Tech 16:14.90 
64 Baker, Ben Oregon Tech 16:21.13 
65 Johnson, Lane Portland 16:24.69 
66 Alvarez, Daniel Clackamas cc 16:29.27 
67 Reim, Garrett Willamette 16:43.32 
68 Gobena, Araya Hares 16:44.99 
69 Weisbard, Matt Willamette 17:01.05 
70 Naegeli, Derek Pacific (Ore.) 17:06.20 
71 Berney, Thomas Corban 17:11.95 
72 Tewodros, Jonathan Hares 17:22.63 
73 Becker, Peter SW Oregon cc 17:29.78 
74 Meyers, Travis Whitman 18:07.26 
75 Howard, Ethan Oregon Tech 18:30.34 

Men 10000 Meter Run 

Name Year School Finals 

1 Schlegel, Rob Unat-Portland 32:02.27 
2 Longmuir, Colin Portland 32:04.95 
3 Karr, Nik Western Oregon 32:25.96 
4 Simmons, Derrick Portland 32:29.17 
5 Badley, Tim Concordia (Ore.) 32:37.22 
6 Senner, Nathan Team XO 32:42.14 
7 Carlson, Ben unattached 32:45.76 
8 Haas, Jacob Albertson 32:50.51 
9 Hansen, Corey Portland 32:54.46 

10 Ego, Josh Eastern Oregon 32:56.22 
11 Dominguez, Alejandro Unattached 33:21.25 
12 Ardissono, Eric Central Washingt 33:29.19 
13 Poulin, Bar aka Gonzaga 33:31.76 
14 Lee, Johnson Portland 33:38.82 
15 Mendoza, Eric Gonzaga 34:03.10 
16 Kulvi, Trevor Central Washingt 34:07.46 
17 Pollard, Shawn Linfield 34:16.80 
18 Boyles, Alex Mt. Hood CC 34:29.96 
19 Griffiths, Jason Bowerman Athleti 34:39.87 
20 McConnell, Jason Evergreen St. 34:47.08 
21 AuYeung, Nick Case Mountain Ra 34:53.79 
22 Carmichael, Weston Treasure Valley 34:57.45 



40 Valdez, Daniel 
41 Goman, Charlie 
42 McKenzie, Orvil 
43 Witzig, Joseph 
44 Vipham, Michael 
45 Seick, Kyle 
46 Stout, Noah 
47 Turner, Jake 
48 Erickson, Ryan 
49 Frisbee, Brandon 
50 Hulst, Josh 
51 Randall, John 
52 O'Brien, Carson 
53 Backman, Beau 
54 Nishimura, Casey 
55 Hockema, Joe 
56 Hickey, Sergio 
57 Fowler, Brett 
58 Powers, Tyler 
59 Holmes, Kyle 
60 Davis, Tyler 
61 Schloemer, Jefferey 
62 Bowdoin, Dan 
63 Miner, Ross 
64 Ramirez, Fernando 
65 Clark, Travis 
66 Pfenning, Kyle 
67 Robinson, Miles 
68 Gale, Bill 
69 Larson, Josh 
70 Leon-Guerrero, Sean 
71 Anderson, Chris 
72 Pinkstaff, Brian 
73 Schaffer, Mike 

Easton, Curtis 

Men 5000 Meter Run 

Name 

1 Moore, John 
2 Schuetze, Nick 
3 Kiplagat, David 
4 Tolentino, Todd 
5 Alexander, Sam 
6 Churchill, Joe 
7 Olinger, Chris 
8 Batch, Ian 
9 Ault, Steven 

10 Hantau, Calin 
11 Colby, Litzenberger 
12 Riak, John 
13 Johnson, Nick 
14 Bauman, Ahrlin 
15 Moore, Dustin 
16 Scotchmer, Sam 
17 Jeffers, Kevin 
18 Laverty, Keith 
19 Knutson-Lombardo, Trista 
20 Moeller, Mark 
21 Foster, Jordon 
22 Chlebeck, Jesse 
23 Rottich, Paul 
24 Galbraith, Aaron 
25 Wilson, Harrison 
26 Chesimet, Kemboi 
27 Timbrell, Jamie 
28 Hansen, Jake 
29 Sunderlage, Charlie 
30 Krohn, Kevin 
31 Schmidt, Mike 

Concordia (Ore.) 
Portland State 
Unat-Spokane CC 
Cascade College 
Treasure Valley 
Western Oregon 
Gonzaga 
Unat-Lane CC 
Lane cc 
Portland State 
UO Running Club 
Lane CC 
Portland State 
Western Oregon 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Lane CC 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Lewis-Clark 
SW Oregon CC 
Oregon Tech 
Linfield 
Corban 
Oregon Tech 
UO Running Club 
Team XO 
SW Oregon CC 
Clackamas CC 

Willamette 
Mt. Hood CC 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Unat-Cascade Col 
Portland State 
Spokane CC 
Club Northwest 

Year School 

Portland 
Team XO 
Alaska Anchorage 
Metropolitan St. 
RunningShoes.com 
Unattached 
Unattached 
Willamette 
Portland 
Lewis-Clark 
Gonzaga 
St. Martin's 
UO Running Club 
Club NW 
Lane CC 
Central Washingt 
Southern Oregon 
unattached 
Willamette 
Spokane CC 
Portland 
Albertson 
Alaska Anchorage 
Lewis-Clark 
Linfield 
Unattached 
Willamette 
Portland State 
RunningShoes.com 
Portland 
Western Oregon 

4:10.88 
4:10.93 
4:11.40 
4:13.13 
4:13.28 
4:14.26 
4:15.07 
4:15.58 
4:16.14 
4:16.61 
4:17.00 
4:17.18 
4:17.88 
4:17.93 
4:18.43 
4:19.52 
4:20.89 
4:22.01 
4:22.56 
4:27.49 
4:29.45 
4:29.66 
4:29.86 
4:31.43 
4:32.87 
4:33.50 
4:34.84 
4:41.32 
4:45.28 
4:46.07 
4:49.35 
4:59.19 
4:59.73 
6:04.90 

DNF 

Finals 

14:12.62 
14:18.14 
14:24.92 
14:27.99 
14:39.18 
14:53.62 
14:54.77 
14:54.97 
14:56.07 
14:56.21 
14:57.39 
14:57.81 
14:57.99 
15:00.39 
15:01.70 
15:02.12 
15:02.55 
15:03.86 
15:04.20 
15:04.51 
15:05.65 
15:05.67 
15:08.79 
15:10.06 
15:15.26 
15:15.47 
15:19.52 
15:20.23 
15:21.43 
15:24.44 
15:29.02 



22 Williams, Sean 
23 Powers, Tyler 
24 Dorr, David 
25 Rapet, Paul 
26 Fischer, Richard 
27 Rapp, Tyler 
28 Nkemontoh, Daniel 
29 Tweedy, Mat 
30 Witzig, Joseph 
31 Haldorson, Adam 
32 Jirot, Nicolas 
33 Valdez, Daniel 
34 Mathes, Charley 
35 Goman, Charlie 
36 Nishimura, Casey 
37 Burck, Eric 
38 Hickey, Sergio 
39 Ellis, Auston 
40 Leon-Guerrero, Sean 
41 Dickson, Drew 
42 Banker, Troy 
43 Lee, Anthony 
44 Lopez, Robert 
45 Moeller, Mark 
46 Aiken, Jason 
47 Johnson, Joseph 
48 Pinkstaff, Brian 

Men 1500 Meter Run 

Name 

1 McNamara, Jordan 
2 McKenzie, Chuck 
3 Sheeks, Matt 
4 Vermillion, Rob 
5 Vieyra, Julio 
6 Heinonen, Erik 
7 Hopper, Tyler 
8 Han tau, Cal in 
9 Robinson, Brendan 

10 Dexter, Ross 
11 Kotaich, Kyle 
12 Krempley, Ross 
13 Heath, zach 
14 Jackson, Bruce 
15 Palmer, Scott 
16 Cisneros, Cordero 
17 Kreuz, Cameron 
18 Roberts, Jake 
19 Fisher, Shawn 
20 Brandt, Justin 
21 Dickson, Aaron 
22 Lockard, Curt 
23 Hardy, Sam 
24 Floeck, Travis 
25 Kochis, Craig 
26 Dorr, David 
27 Cronkhite, Corey 
28 Ulmer, Kamer on 
29 Knutson, Austin 
30 Boyle, Mick 
31 Santman, Ken 
32 Baker, Ben 
33 Martin, Ricky 
34 Leipzig, Ben 
35 Pineda, Miguel 
36 Banker, Troy 
37 Fischer, Richard 
38 Eberhart, Cam 
39 Jirot, Nicolas 

Eastside TC 
SW Oregon CC 
Willamette 
George Fox 
Mt. Hood CC 
Spokane CC 
Western Oregon 
Clackamas CC 
Cascade College 
George Fox 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Willamette 
Portland State 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Spokane CC 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Alaska Anchorage 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Alaska Anchorage 
Western Oregon 
sw Oregon cc 
Warner Pacific 
Spokane CC 
Warner Pacific 
Cascade College 
Portland State 

Year School 

Lane CC 
Portland 
Portland 
Team XO 
Willamette 
Team XO 
Albertson 
Lewis-Clark 
Portland 
Team XO 
Willamette 
Team XO 
Eastern Oregon 
Club NW 
Central Washingt 
Unat-Spokane cc 
Southern Oregon 
Spokane CC 
Linfield 
Linfield 
Alaska Anchorage 
Warner Pacific 
Albertson 
Team XO 
Lane cc 
Willamette 
Central Washingt 
SW Oregon CC 
Willamette 
Alaska Anchorage 
Gonzaga 
Oregon Tech 
Willamette 
Willamette 
Evergreen St. 
Western Oregon 
Mt. Hood cc 
George Fox 
Concordia (Ore.) 

2:01.38 
2:01.50 
2:01.55 
2:01.58 
2:01.73 
2:01.99 
2:02.83 
2:03.28 
2:03.42 
2:04.60 
2:05.35 
2:05.74 
2:05.75 
2:05.84 
2:06.35 
2:06.50 
2:06.71 
2:07.17 
2:08.23 
2:08.25 
2:08.40 
2:08.47 
2:08.64 
2:09.00 
2:09.27 
2:19.08 
2:20.44 

Finals 

3:48.45 
3:48.98 
3:50.23 
3:52.67 
3:53.32 
3:54.43 
3:55.78 
3:56.12 
3:57.37 
3:57.39 
3:58.63 
3:58.98 
4:00.16 
4:00.36 
4:00.83 
4:01.05 
4:01.39 
4:01.58 
4:02.02 
4:02.21 
4:02.81 
4:03.02 
4:03.06 
4:03.63 
4:03.65 
4:03.95 
4:04.07 
4:04.57 
4:05.21 
4:05.30 
4:05.37 
4:06.30 
4:07.16 
4:07.64 
4:09.28 
4:09.64 
4:10.17 
4:10.19 
4:10.79 



26 White, Shay 
27 Stoller, Steve 
28 Smerke, Chris 
29 Dotson, Matt 
30 Solomon, Danny 
31 Grant, Kraig 
32 Johnson, Robin 
33 Ramos, Jasun 
34 Kurtz, Greg 
35 Hawker, Evan 
36 Finnimore, Pat 

Men 400 Meter Dash 

Name 

1 Thompson, Travis 
2 Tweedy, Mat 
3 Krempley, Ross 
4 Hamblen, Jordan 
5 Thompson, Kelly 
6 Gobel, Joe 
7 Priester, Josh 
8 Estep, Blake 
9 McLaughlin, James 

10 Myers, Matt 
11 Flachsbart, Joel 
12 Doughty, Adrian 
13 Gehl, Josh 
14 Bedding-Long, Tristan 
15 Johnson, Bryce 
16 Preciado, Franky 
17 Welch, Andrew 
18 Fries, Andrew 
19 Gaona, Richard 
20 Stoller, Steve 
21 Alex, Chris 
22 Bernard, Jason 
23 Valverde, Steven 
24 O'Connell, Matthew 
25 Hawker, Evan 
26 Evers, Silas 
27 Souza, Mikala 
28 Hicks, Jonathan 
29 Gardner, Dallas 

Men 800 Meter Run 

Name 

1 Fisher, Jeff 
2 Romero-Clark, Martin 
3 Cisneros, Cordero 
4 Boyle, Mick 
5 Harmon, Blake 
6 Vieyra, Julio 
7 Ware, Jordan 
8 Rottich, Paul 
9 Crawford, Nick 

10 Kiplagat, David 
11 Kotaich, Kyle 
12 Floeck, Travis 
13 O'Brien, Carson 
14 Dickson, Aaron 
15 Flachsbart, Joel 
16 Long, Jeff 
17 Martin, Ricky 
18 Mathaing, David 
19 Ulmer, Kameron 
20 McKenzie, Orvil 
21 Roberts, Jake 

Treasure Valley 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Cascade College 
Clackamas CC 
Treasure Valley 
Spokane CC 
Pacific (Ore.) 
George Fox 
Treasure Valley 
Treasure Valley 
Unat-Sw Oregon C 

Year School 

Lane cc 
Clackamas CC 
Team XO 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Lane CC 
Clackamas CC 
Unattached 
Western Oregon 
Alaska Anchorage 
Treasure Valley 
Willamette 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Clackamas CC 
Willamette 
Mt. Hood cc 
Mt. Hood cc 
Willamette 
Mt. Hood CC 
Treasure Valley 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Corban 
Cascade College 
Mt. Hood cc 
Treasure Valley 
Cascade College 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Willamette 
Treasure Valley 

Year School 

Team XO 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Unat-Spokane CC 
Alaska Anchorage 
Spokane CC 
Willamette 
George Fox 
Alaska Anchorage 
Western Oregon 
Alaska Anchorage 
Willamette 
Team xo 
Portland State 
Alaska Anchorage 
Willamette 
Western Oregon 
Willamette 
George Fox 
SW Oregon CC 
Unat-Spokane CC 
Spokane CC 

24.15 
24.18 
24.47 
24.51 
24.54 
24.57 
24.68 
24.94 
25.23 
25.50 
25.93 

-0.7 
-0.7 

NWI 
NWI 

-0.7 
NWI 

-0.7 
-0.7 
-0.6 
-0.7 

NWI 

Finals H# 

48.82 
49.13 
49.39 
49.65 
49.79 
49.91 
50.17 
50.26 
50.47 
51.23 
51.26 
51.41 
51.85 
51.95 
52.50 
52.91 
52.93 
53.34 
53.52 
53.53 
53.88 
54.10 
54.15 
54.19 
54.34 
54.62 
55.24 
55.94 
57.31 

Finals 

1:53.92 
1:55.01 
1:55.45 
1:55.62 
1:55.86 
1:56.28 
1:56.47 
1:56.59 
1:56.80 
1:56.96 
1:57.15 
1:57.65 
1:58.25 
1:58.31 
1:58.75 
1:58.92 
2:00.24 
2:00.41 
2:00.69 
2:00.71 
2:00.97 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
3 
4 

5 
5 
4 
4 
5 
4 
5 
5 
2 
5 
3 



Licensed to Willamette University Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 4/7/2007 05:32 PM 
Willamette Invitational - 4/6/2007 to 4/7/2007 

Men 100 Meter Dash 

Name 

1 Adebayo, Deji 
2 Walsh, Eric 
3 Madrid, Michael 
4 Dahl, Eric 
5 Tyson, Dan 
6 Blizzard, Garrett 
6 Fitzgerald, Matt 
8 Registe, David 
9 Walsh, Ryan 

10 Threet, Joshua 
11 Cram, Collin 
12 Wood, Tyeson 
13 Donovan, Justin 
14 Samuel, Cole 
15 Marshall, Stephen 
16 Pienovi, Levi 
17 Crago, Brian 
18 Torres, Reggie 
19 Hopkins, Jonathan 
20 Ntekpere, Ime 
21 Kurtz, Greg 
22 Ahn, Joe 
23 Dotson, Matt 
24 Pearson, Dan 
25 White, Shay 
26 Smerke, Chris 
27 Ramos, Jasun 
28 Johnson, Robin 
29 Valera-Gengler, Bryan 
30 Finnimore, Pat 
31 Winburn, Cliff 
32 Gieschen, Darren 

Men 200 Meter Dash 

Name 

4/6/2007 to 4/7/2007 
Results 

Year School 

Year 

Spokane CC 
Alaska Anchorage 
Alaska Anchorage 
Team XO 
Spokane CC 
George Fox 
Lane CC 
Alaska Anchorage 
Alaska Anchorage 
Western Oregon 
Lane CC 
Cascade College 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Western Oregon 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Mt. Hood CC 
Mt. Hood CC 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Unat-Warner Paci 
Clackamas CC 
Treasure Valley 
George Fox 
Clackamas CC 
Willamette 
Treasure Valley 
Cascade College 
George Fox 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Willamette 
Unat-Sw Oregon C 
Clackamas CC 
Concordia (Ore.) 

School 

Finals Wind H# 

10.64 
10.96 
11.08 
11.10 
11.14 
11.15 
11.15 
11.16 
11.19 
11.20 
11.29 
11.31 
11.32 
11.43 
11.45 
11.47 
11.54 
11.59 
11.60 
11.63 
11.65 
11.66 
11.77 
11.78 
11.80 
11.83 
11.91 
11.98 
12.12 
12.31 
12.33 
12.36 

Finals 

2.3 1 
2.2 2 
2.3 1 
2.3 1 
2.2 2 
3.8 3 
2.3 1 
2.2 2 
2.2 2 
3.8 3 
2.3 1 
1. 3 4 
2.2 2 
3.8 3 
3.8 3 
3.8 3 
2.2 2 
2.2 2 
3.8 3 
2.2 2 
3.8 3 
4.0 5 
1.3 4 
4.0 5 
4.0 5 
1.3 4 
4.0 5 
1.3 4 
4.0 5 
1.3 4 
1.3 4 
4.0 5 

Wind H# 
======================================================================== 

1 Jackson, Kenjamine Clackamas cc 22.42 NWI 1 
2 Madrid, Michael Alaska Anchorage 22.50 NWI 1 
3 Wood, Tyeson Cascade College 22.85 NWI 3 
4 Walsh, Eric Alaska Anchorage 22.91 NWI 1 
5 Fitzgerald, Matt Lane cc 23.07 NWI 3 
6 Walsh, Ryan Alaska Anchorage 23.08 -0.6 2 
6 Gobel, Joe Clackamas cc 23.08 NWI 1 
6 McLaughlin, James Alaska Anchorage 23.08 -0.6 2 
9 Threet, Joshua Western Oregon 23.15 -0.6 2 

10 Dahl, Eric Team XO 23.25 NWI 1 
11 Thompson, Kelly Lane cc 23.29 NWI 4 
12 Tyson, Dan Spokane cc 23.32 NWI 1 
13 Welch, Andrew Willamette 23.34 -0.6 2 
14 Samuel, Cole Western Oregon 23.37 NWI 4 
15 Wester, Stan Clackamas cc 23.39 -0.7 5 
16 Donovan, Justin Pacific (Ore.) 23.44 -0.6 2 
17 Crago, Brian Mt. Hood CC 23.45 -0.6 2 
18 Sanon, Jose Spokane cc 23.57 NWI 3 
19 Burdett, Thomas Clackamas cc 23.65 NWI 3 
20 Meuser, Andy Willamette 23.68 NWI 1 
21 Hopkins, Jonathan Unat-Warner Paci 23.72 NWI 3 
22 Pienovi, Levi Mt. Hood cc 23.80 NWI 4 
23 Myers, Matt Treasure Valley 23.86 NWI 3 
24 Ntekpere, I me Clackamas cc 24.07 NWI 4 
25 Preciado, Franky Mt. Hood CC 24.09 NWI 4 





1 Lovell, Josh 
Linfield 

2 Lovell, Jeremy 
Linfield 

3 Spaun, Benjamin 
Whitworth 

4 Forbes, Ryan 
George Fox 

5 Forell, Jared 
Linfield 

6 Piros, Grant 
Willamette 

7 Carpenter, Branden 
Linfield 

8 Haberly, Gabe 
Linfield 

9 Hosford, James 
George Fox 

10 Powell, Curtis 
Whitworth 

11 Perry, Matthew 
Whitworth 

DNF Rockenbrant, Jeff 
Pacific Lutheran 

Points 

3568 

3400 

3362 

3334 

3080 

3017 

2971 

2757 

2726 

2698 

2635 

Willamette University (C. _les Bowles Track) 
NWC Multi Event Championships - 4/9/07 to 4/10/07 

First Day's Results 

100 

11.35 
NWI 

(784) 

11.32 
NWI 

(791) 

11.72 
NWI 

(707) 

11.37 
NWI 

(780) 

11.92 
NWI 

(667) 

11.95 
NWI 

(661) 

11.83 
NWI 

(685) 

11.99 
NWI 

(653) 

12.26 
NWI 

(601) 

11.97 
NWI 

(657) 

12.10 
NWI 

(631) 

17.63 
NWI 
(4) 

Men Decathlon 
LJ SP HJ 

7.05m 
NWI 

(826) 

6.54m 
NWI 

(707) 

9.98m 
32-09 
(484) 

9.75m 
32-00 
(471) 

6.28m 11.32m 
NWI 37-01.75 

(648) (565) 

6.27m 
NWI 

(646) 

6.18m 
NWI 

(626) 

5.90m 
NWI 

(565) 

5.65m 
NWI 

(512) 

11.15m 
36-07 
(555) 

9.70m 
31-10 
(468) 

10.31m 
33-10 
(504) 

10.59m 
34-09 
(521) 

5.55m 9.87m 
NWI 32-04.75 

(492) (478) 

5.60m 
NWI 

(502) 

5.22m 
NWI 

(425) 

4.92m 
NWI 

(367) 

DNS 

(0) 

9.18m 
30-01.5 

(437) 

9.42m 
30-11 
(451) 

11.06m 
36-03.5 

(549) 

DNS 

(0) 

1.91m 
6-03.25 

(723) 

1.88m 
6-02 

(696) 

1.82m 
5-11.5 

(644) 

1. 73m 
5-08 

(569) 

1. 76m 
5-09.25 

(593) 

1. 79m 
5-10.5 

(619) 

1.73m 
5-08 

(569) 

1.58m 
5-02.25 

(449) 

1.61m 
5-03.25 

(472) 

1. 70m 
5-07 

(544) 

1.52m 
4-11.75 

(404) 

DNS 

(0) 

400 Day1 

51.40 

(751) 3568 

51.76 

(735) 3400 

50.36 

(798) 3362 

50.67 

(784) 3334 

51.97 

(726) 3080 

53.32 

(668) 3017 

52.95 

(684) 2971 

52.93 

(685) 2757 

52.24 

(714) 2726 

54.46 

(621) 2698 

52.94 

(684) 2635 

(0) 

110H DT PV JT 1500 

(0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 

(0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 

(0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 

(0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 

(0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 

(0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 

(0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 

(0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 

(0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 

(0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 

(0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 

(0) (0) (0) (0) (0) 





1 Forbes, Ryan 
George Fox 
Team Points: 10 

2 Lovell, Josh 
Linfield 
Team Points: 8 

3 Spaun, Benjamin 
Whitworth 
Team Points: 6 

4 Lovell, Jeremy 
Linfield 
Team Points: 5 

5 Piros, Grant 
Willamette 
Team Points: 4 

6 Carpenter, Branden 
Linfield 
Team Points: 3 

7 Forell, Jared 
Linfield 
Team Points: 2 

8 Haberly, Gabe 
Linfield 
Team Points: 1 

9 Hosford, James 
George Fox 

10 Perry, Matthew 
Whitworth 

11 Powell, Curtis 
Whitworth 

DNF Rockenbrant, Jeff 
Pacific Lutheran 

Points 

6454 

6449 

6416 

6324 

5907 

5862 

5774 

5546 

5270 

4858 

4723 

Willamette Universit. ~harles Bowles Track) 
NWC Multi-Event Championships - 4/9/07 to 4/10/07 

Final Results 

100 

11.37 
NWI 

(780) 

11.35 
NWI 

(784) 

11.72 
NWI 

(707) 

11.32 
NWI 

(791) 

11.95 
NWI 

(661) 

11.83 
NWI 

(685) 

11.92 
NWI 

(667) 

11.99 
NWI 

(653) 

12.26 
NWI 

(601) 

12.10 
NWI 

(631) 

11.97 
NWI 

(657) 

17.63 
NWI 
(4) 

Men's Decathlon 
LJ SP HJ 

6.27m 
NWI 

(646) 

11.15m 
36-07 
(555) 

1. 73m 
5-08 

(569) 

7.05m 
NWI 

(826) 

9.98m 1.91m 
32-09 6-03.25 
(484) (723) 

6.28m 11.32m 
NWI 37-01.75 

(648) (565) 

6.54m 
NWI 

(707) 

5.90m 
NWI 

(565) 

5.65m 
NWI 

(512) 

6.18m 
NWI 

(626) 

9.75m 
32-00 
(471) 

10.31m 
33-10 
(504) 

10.59m 
34-09 
(521) 

9.70m 
31-10 
(468) 

5.55m 9. 87m 
NWI 32-04.75 

(492) (478) 

5.60m 
NWI 

(502) 

4.92m 
NWI 

(367) 

5.22m 
NWI 

(425) 

DNS 

(0) 

9.18m 
30-01.5 

(437) 

11.06m 
36-03.5 

(549) 

9.42m 
30-11 
(451) 

DNS 

(0) 

1.82m 
5-11.5 

(644) 

1.88m 
6-02 

(696) 

1. 79m 
5-10.5 

(619) 

1.73m 
5-08 

(569) 

1. 76m 
5-09.25 

(593) 

1.58m 
5-02.25 

(449) 

1.61m 
5-03.25 

(472) 

1.52m 
4-11.75 

(404) 

1.70m 
5-07 

(544) 

DNS 

(0) 

400 Day1 

50.67 

(784) 3334 

51.40 

(751) 3568 

50.36 

(798) 3362 

51.76 

(735) 3400 

53.32 

(668) 3017 

52.95 

(684) 2971 

51.97 

(726) 3080 

52.93 

(685) 2757 

52.24 

(714) 2726 

52.94 

(684) 2635 

54.46 

(621) 2698 

(0) 

110H 

15.71 
w: 2.8 

(766) 

16.25 
w: 3.9 

(705) 

15.40 
w: 2.8 

(802) 

16.87 
w: 3.9 

(638) 

16.34 
w: 4.9 

(695) 

16.68 
w: 2.8 

(658) 

16.61 
w: 4.9 

(666) 

16.23 
w: 3.9 

(707) 

17.81 
w: 4.9 

(543) 

16.85 
w: 4.9 

(640) 

19.30 
w: 2.8 

(407) 

(0) 

DT 

37.64m 
123-06 

(617) 

32.40m 

PV 

4.05m 
13-03.5 

(631) 

3.45m 
106-03 11-03.75 

(512) (469) 

34.45m 
113-00 

(553) 

33.65m 
110-05 

(537) 

30.42m 
99-10 
(473) 

30.33m 
99-06 
(471) 

3.25m 
10-08 
(418) 

3.25m 
10-08 
(418) 

3.05m 
10-00 
(369) 

3.95m 
12-11.5 

(603) 

28.38m 3.35m 
93-01 10-11.75 
(433) (444) 

28.05m 
92-00 
(426) 

3.95m 
12-11.5 

(603) 

30.15m 3.35m 
98-11 10-11.75 
(467) (444) 

24.55m 
80-06 
(358) 

28.34m 
93-00 
(432) 

(0) 

2.75m 
9-00.25 

(298) 

3.05m 
10-00 
(369) 

(0) 

JT 

40.50m 
132-10 

(449) 

1500 

4:43.70 

(657) 

50.60m 4:53.37 
166-00 

(597) (598) 

48.73m 4:35.10 
159-10 

(570) (711) 

59.73m 4:53.54 
195-11 

(734) (597) 

60.73m 4:52.45 
199-03 

(749) (604) 

45.92m 
150-08 

(528) 

40.24m 
132-00 

(446) 

50.80m 
166-08 

(600) 

41.18m 
135-01 

(459) 

4:48.01 

(631) 

4:36.06 

(705) 

5:19.41 

(453) 

4:47.91 

(631) 

42.18m 5:19.38 
138-05 

(474) (453) 

33.06m 5:15.29 
108-05 

(342) (475) 

DNS 

(0) (0) 





5 Bartlett, Ross Pacific (Ore.) 56.02m 183-09 5 
6 Smith, John Unat-George Fox X55.14m 180-11 
7 Hutchinson, Mat Western Oregon 52.80m 173-03 4 
8 Haber1y, Gabe Linfield 52.36m 171-09 3 
9 Wall, Ryan Western Oregon 52.01m 170-08 2 

10 Gannon, Justin Unat-Sw Oregon c X50.53m 165-09 
11 Kollenburn, Caleb Mt. Hood CC 50.02m 164-01 1 
12 Zwiefelhofer, Eric Western Oregon 46.36m 152-01 
13 Priester, Josh Unat-George Fox X44.50m 146-00 
14 Stonelake, Kyle Pacific (Ore.) 44.22m 145-01 
15 Scheel, Josh Linfield 43.09m 141-04 
16 Fischer, Garrett SW Oregon CC 39.36m 129-02 

Women - Team Ran kings - 19 Events Scored 

1) Concordia (Ore.) 152 2) Mt. Hood cc 108 
3) Linfield 102 4) Portland 81 
5) Lewis & Clark 59 6) Clark College 55 
7) George Fox 33.50 8) Western Oregon 26.50 
9) Coq. Cheetahs 18 10) SW Oregon CC 13 

11) Pacific (Ore.) 12 12) Paprika 10 
13) Corban 4 14) Cascade College 3 

Men - Team Rankings - 19 Events Scored 

1) Concordia (Ore.) 162 2) Linfield 145 
3) Mt. Hood CC 139.50 4) Western Oregon 55.50 
5) SW Oregon CC 43 6) Portland 36 
7) George Fox 29 7) Clark College 29 
7) Pacific (Ore.) 29 10) Lewis & Clark 25 

11) Cascade College 15 



6 Fischer, Garrett 
7 Gleason, Derrick 
8 Moore, Clint 
9 McCabe, Bob 

10 Bassett-Smith, Trevor 
11 Bielawicz, Jon 
12 Kleffner, Jake 
13 Drelleshak, Jeremiah 
14 Bills tine, Jimmy 
15 Burgess, Ben 
16 Dillow, Ben 
17 Schultz, Greg 
18 Rudel, Bobby 
19 Counts, Ken 
20 Penaguirre, Will 
21 Straub, Josh 

Men Discus Throw 

Name 

1 Olson, Travis 
2 Webb, Mat 
3 Gleason, Derrick 
4 Kleffner, Jake 
5 Wright, Michael 
6 Valentine, Jacobsen 
7 Rudel, Bobby 
8 Furgason, Derek 
9 Moore, Clint 

10 Carey, Austin 
11 Fischer, Garrett 
12 Gonzales, Aaron 
13 Burgess, Ben 
14 Wynn, Shaman 
15 Drelleshak, Jeremiah 
16 Billstine, Jimmy 
17 Lane, Casey 
18 Larkins, Bobby 
19 Bassett-Smith, Trevor 

Zuber, Eric 
Bielawicz, Jon 

Men Hammer Throw 

Name 

SW Oregon cc 
Linfield 
Linfield 
Clark College 
Western Oregon 
Lewis & Clark 
Linfield 
Concordia (Ore.) 
sw Oregon cc 
George Fox 
George Fox 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Linfield 
Cascade College 
Cascade College 
Unat-Cascade Col 

Year School 

Unattached 
Unat-Clark Colle 
Linfield 
Linfield 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Mt. Hood cc 
Linfield 
Unattached 
Linfield 
Unat-Clark Colle 
SW Oregon CC 
Mt. Hood cc 
George Fox 
Unat-Clark Colle 
Concordia (Ore.) 
SW Oregon CC 
George Fox 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Western Oregon 
SW Oregon CC 
Lewis & Clark 

Year School 

12.47m 
12.42m 
12. 04m 
12.03m 
11. 43m 
11. 38m 
11. 20m 
11.16m 
11. OOm 
10.77m 
10. 62m 
10.4lm 
10.18m 

8.39m 
8.22m 

X7.64m 

Finals 

X44.19m 
X42.48m 

42.08m 
41. 46m 
41.00m 
40.73m 
40.44m 

X39.80m 
39.16m 

X38.53m 
37.98m 
36.74m 
36.15m 

X34.69m 
34.0lm 
32.46m 
31. 84m 
31. 50m 
30.35m 

FOUL 
FOUL 

Finals 

40-11.00 
40-09.00 
39-06.00 
39-05.75 
37-06.00 
37-04.00 
36-09.00 
36-07.50 
36-01.25 
35-04.00 
34-10.25 
34-02.00 
33-04.75 
27-06.50 
26-11.75 
25-00.75 

145-00 
139-04 
138-01 
136-00 
134-06 
133-07 
132-08 
130-07 
128-06 
126-05 
124-07 
120-06 
118-07 
113-10 
111-07 
106-06 
104-05 
103-04 

99-07 

5 
4 
3 
2 
1 

Points 

10 
8 
6 
5 
4 

3 

2 
1 

Points 
================================================================================= 

1 Milakovic, Mike 
2 Schultz, Greg 
3 Drelleshak, Jeremiah 
4 Barrett, Robert 
5 Burgess, Ben 
6 Kleffner, Jake 
7 Wright, Michael 
8 Rudel, Bobby 
9 Carey, Austin 

10 Stine, Josh 
11 Gleason, Derrick 
12 Phillips, Blake 
13 Fischer, Garrett 
14 Lane, Casey 
15 McCabe, Bob 

Men Javelin Throw 

Name 

1 roshau, paul 
2 Richardson, Tyler 
3 Johnson, Bryce 
4 Bronson, Ryan 

Unat-George Fox 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Western Oregon 
George Fox 
Linfield 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Linfield 
Unat-Clark Colle 
Lewis & Clark 
Linfield 
George Fox 
SW Oregon cc 
George Fox 
Clark College 

Year School 

Unattached 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Mt. Hood cc 
Linfield 

X59.69m 
56.45m 
47.34m 
44.79m 
43.08m 
42.09m 
41. 58m 
40 .13m 

X36.45m 
35.90m 
35. 44m 
35. 42m 
33.08m 
32.68m 
26.12m 

Finals 

X62.12m 
58.20m 
58.12m 
56.22m 

195-10 
185-02 
155-04 
146-11 
141-04 
138-01 
136-05 
131-08 
119-07 
117-09 
116-03 
116-02 
108-06 
107-03 

85-08 

203-10 
190-11 
190-08 
184-05 

10 
8 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 

1 

Points 

10 
8 
6 



4 Noble, Nate Linfield J3.94m 12-11.00 4.5 
4 Haberly, Gabe Linfield J3.94m 12-11.00 4.5 
6 Martin, Lucas Cascade College 3.79m 12-05.25 3 

Martin, Mark Unat-Clark Colle XNH 
Carr, James Clark College NH 
Roberts, Austin Mt. Hood CC NH 

Men Long Jump 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Marshall, Stephen Concordia (Ore.) 6.5lm 21-04.25 10 
2 McCune, Josh Clark College 6.38m 20-11.25 8 
3 Bianchi, Steve Lewis & Clark J6. 38m 20-11.25 6 
4 Priester, Josh Unat-George Fox X6. 29m 20-07.75 
5 Woods, Andrew Linfield 6.22m 20-05.00 5 
6 Ahn, Joe George Fox 6.19m 20-03.75 4 
7 Beatty, Doug Unat-George Fox X6 .14m 20-01.75 
8 Larson, Josh Mt. Hood CC 6.0lm 19-08.75 3 
9 McKinnis, Kyle Unattached X5.8lm 19-00.75 

10 Crago, Brian Mt. Hood CC 5.77m 18-11.25 2 
11 Zinn, Andrew Concordia (Ore.) 5.73m 18-09.75 1 
12 Gannon, Justin Unat-Sw Oregon C X5.68m 18-07.75 
13 Keys, Kenny Mt. Hood CC 5.65m 18-06.50 
14 Roberts, Austin Mt. Hood CC 5.58m 18-03.75 
15 Lockard, Danny Lewis & Clark 5.54m 18-02.25 
16 Kessinger, Michael Mt. Hood CC 5.5lm 18-01.00 
17 Grazda, Alex Mt. Hood CC 5.4lm 17-09.00 
18 Casebier, Jeff Lewis & Clark 5.39m 17-08.25 
19 Burton, DeAndre Concordia (Ore.) 5.34m 17-06.25 
20 Browne, Tim Concordia (Ore.) 5.12m 16-09.75 
21 Johnson, Justin Cascade College 5.05m 16-07.00 
22 Walker, Kermit Unat-Sw Oregon c X4.47m 14-08.00 

Lariza, Matt Mt. Hood CC ND 
Wegner, Robert Western Oregon ND 

Men Triple Jump 
================================================================================= 

Name 

1 Marshall, Stephen 
2 McCune, Josh 
3 Burton, DeAndre 
4 Lariza, Matt 
5 Larson, Josh 
6 Dressler, Tim 
7 Gannon, Justin 
8 Reisnaur, Tyler 
9 McKinnis, Kyle 

10 McKenzie, Sam 
11 Lockard, Danny 
12 Bianchi, Steve 
13 Grazda, Alex 
14 Peach, Nick 
15 Keys, Kenny 
16 Johnson, Justin 
17 Kessinger, Michael 
18 McElhinney, Kevin 
19 Johnson, Joseph 
20 Walker, Kermit 

Beatty, Doug 

Men Shot Put 

Name 

1 Barrett, Robert 
2 Larkins, Bobby 
3 Valentine, Jacobsen 
4 Webb, Mat 
5 Wynn, Shaman 

Year School 

Concordia (Ore.) 
Clark College 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Mt. Hood cc 
Mt. Hood cc 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Unat-Sw Oregon C 
Western Oregon 
Unattached 
George Fox 
Lewis & Clark 
Lewis & Clark 
Mt. Hood cc 
Lewis & Clark 
Mt. Hood cc 
Cascade College 
Mt. Hood cc 
Cascade College 
Cascade College 
Unat-Sw Oregon C 
Unat-George Fox 

Year School 

Western Oregon 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Mt. Hood CC 
Unat-Clark Colle 
Unat-Clark Colle 

Finals 

14.38m 
13.57m 
13.39m 
13.20m 
12.98m 
12.97m 
12.92m 
12.85m 

Xl2.28m 
12.24m 
12.22m 
12.20m 
11. 95m 
11. 69m 
11. 67m 
11. 63m 
11. 38m 
10.37m 
10.23m 
X9. 87m 

FOUL 

Finals 

13.55m 
13. 54m 
13.22m 

Xl3.17m 
Xl2.54m 

47-02.25 
44-06.25 
43-11.25 
43-03.75 
42-07.00 
42-06.75 
42-04.75 
42-02.00 
40-03.50 
40-02.00 
40-01.25 
40-00.50 
39-02.50 
38-04.25 
38-03.50 
38-02.00 
37-04.00 
34-00.25 
33-06.75 
32-04.75 

44-05.50 
44-05.25 
43-04.50 
43-02.50 
41-01.75 

Points 

10 
8 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 

Points 

10 
8 
6 



5 Seick, Kyle 
6 Mandell, Derek 
7 Valdez, Daniel 
8 Ulmer, Kamer on 
9 Shipley, Adrian 

10 Smith, Matthew 
11 De La Cruz, Juan 

Men 4xl00 Meter Relay 

School 

1 Linfield 'A' 
1) Vanassche, Scott 
3) Lemon, Brandon 

2 Mt. Hood cc 'A' 
1) Pienovi, Levi 
3) Crago, Brian 

3 George Fox 'A' 
1) Ahn, Joe 
3) Hosford, James 

SW Oregon CC 'A' 
1) Bills tine, Jimmy 
3) Obotette, Udobong 

Men 4x400 Meter Relay 

School 

1 Linfield 'A' 
1) Lemon, Brandon 
3) Peralta, Jonathan 

2 Mt. Hood cc 'A' 
1) Preciado, Franky 
3) Roberts, Austin 

3 Lewis & Clark 'A' 
1) Weiss, As a 
3) McDuff, Daniel 

4 Concordia (Ore.) 'A' 
1) Doughty, Adrian 
3) Browne, Tim 

5 Mt. Hood CC 'B' 
1) Boyles, Alex 
3) De La Cruz, Juan 

6 Lewis & Clark 'B' 
1) Berman, David 
3) Peach, Nick 

Men High Jump 

Name 

1 Grazda, Alex 
2 Lariza, Matt 
3 Wegner, Robert 
3 Larson, Josh 
5 Keys, Kenny 
6 Holland, Kreig 
7 Moore, Clint 
8 Noble, Nate 
9 Peach, Nick 

Browne, Tim 
Comstock, Kevin 

Men Pole Vault 

Name 

1 Cordell, Seth 
2 Carpenter, Branden 
3 Huntley, Ian 

Western Oregon 10:11.30 4 
Portland 10:14.72 3 
Concordia (Ore.) 10:15.28 2 
SW Oregon CC 10:22.94 1 
Pacific (Ore.) 10:30.16 
Concordia (Ore.) 10:42.81 
Mt. Hood CC 10:52.51 

Finals Points 

41.77 10 
2) Holland, Kreig 
4) Torsey, John 

42.91 8 
2) Johnson, Bryce 
4) Wilkinson, Sheldon 

46.96 6 
2) Ramos, Jasun 
4) McKenzie, Sam 

DQ 
2) Lee, Anthony 
4) Comstock, Kevin 

Finals H# Points 

3:25.59 
2) Killgore, Mike 
4) Strum, Mat 

3:29.94 
2) Ziemer, Jarrett 
4) Miller, Jason 

3:35.42 
2) McCann, Jar rod 
4) Lawrence, Yancey 

3:36.54 
2) Zinn, Andrew 
4) Clark, Michael 

x3:45.64 
2) Fries, Andrew 
4) Kessinger, Michael 

2) Fitzer, 
4) Stine, 

Year School 

Mt. Hood CC 
Mt. Hood CC 
Western Oregon 
Mt. Hood CC 
Mt. Hood cc 
Linfield 
Linfield 
Linfield 
Lewis & Clark 
Concordia (Ore.) 
sw Oregon CC 

Year School 

SW Oregon CC 
Linfield 
Linfield 

x3:50.24 
Fritz 

Josh 

Finals 

1. 95m 
Jl. 95m 

1.85m 
1.85m 

Jl. 85m 
1.80m 
1.75m 
1. 70m 

J1.70m 
NH 
NH 

Finals 

4.39m 
4 .24m 
3. 94m 

1 10 

1 8 

1 6 

1 5 

2 

2 

6-04.75 
6-04.75 
6-00.75 
6-00.75 
6-00.75 
5-10.75 
5-08.75 
5-07.00 
5-07.00 

14-04.75 
13-11.00 
12-11.00 

Points 

10 
8 
5.5 
5.5 
4 
3 
2 
1 

Points 

10 
8 
6 



7 Haugen, Michael 
8 Jirot, Nicolas 
9 Lawrence, Yancey 

10 Sinunons, Derrick 
11 Long, Jeff 
12 Berman, David 
13 Gill, Jeff 
14 Boyles, Alex 
15 Johnson, Lane 
16 Bullock, Leif 
17 Weiss, As a 
18 Aguirre, Juan 
19 Clark, Travis 
20 Cornett, Ben 
21 Anderson, Tom 

Perry, Demettrius 

Men 5000 Meter Run 

Name 

1 Badley, Tim 
2 Grever, Chris 
3 Jirot, Nicolas 
4 Lee, Johnson 
5 Witzig, Joseph 
6 Backman, Beau 
7 Pollard, Shawn 
8 Valdez, Daniel 
9 Fischer, Richard 

10 Cody, Aaron 
11 Henry, Alex 
12 Berney, Thomas 
13 Becker, Peter 
14 Forbes, Charlie 
15 Smith, Matthew 

Men 110 Meter Hurdles 

Name 

1 Wilkinson, Sheldon 
2 Snow, Eric 
3 Clark, Michael 
4 Comstock, Kevin 
5 Daugherty, Derik 
6 Hosford, James 
7 Hinchman, David 
8 Kessinger, Michael 
9 Miller, Jason 

10 Billstine, Jinuny 

Men 400 Meter Hurdles 

Name 

1 Comstock, Kevin 
2 Fries, Andrew 
3 Miller, Jason 
4 O'Connell, Matthew 
5 minch, nick 
6 Zinn, Andrew 

Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase 

Name 

1 Moore, John 
2 Houck, Justin 
3 Ziemer, Jarrett 
4 Bellisario, Nick 

Portland 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Lewis & Clark 
Portland 
Western Oregon 
Lewis & Clark 
Portland 
Mt. Hood CC 
Portland 
Lewis & Clark 
Lewis & Clark 
Concordia (Ore.) 
SW Oregon CC 
Unat-Lewis & Cla 
Lewis & Clark 
Unattached 

Year School 

Concordia (Ore.) 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Portland 
Cascade College 
Western Oregon 
Linfield 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Mt. Hood CC 
Linfield 
Unat-Lewis & Cla 
Corban 
SW Oregon CC 
Lewis & Clark 
Concordia (Ore.) 

Year School 

Mt. Hood cc 
Linfield 
Concordia (Ore.) 
SW Oregon cc 
SW Oregon cc 
George Fox 
Linfield 
Mt. Hood CC 
Mt. Hood cc 
SW Oregon CC 

Year School 

SW Oregon CC 
Mt. Hood CC 
Mt. Hood CC 
Mt. Hood CC 
Western Oregon 
Concordia (Ore.) 

Year School 

Portland 
Portland 
Mt. Hood CC 
Portland 

4:07.81 3 
4:08.28 2 
4:09.46 1 
4:11.22 
4:11.46 
4:13.41 
4:13.46 
4:13.84 
4:17.95 
4:19.61 
4:23.29 
4:30.82 
4:34.79 

X4:38.62 
4:45.42 

DNF 

Finals Points 

15:19.06 10 
15:41.40 8 
15:43.92 6 
15:55.45 5 
16:04.35 4 
16:09.15 3 
16:11.22 2 
16:16.28 1 
16:18.98 
16:20.56 

X16:33.99 
17:02.73 
17:37.62 
17:45.25 
17:50.57 

Finals H# Points 

14.60 1 10 
16.24 1 
16.30 1 
16.82 1 
17.40 1 
17.41 2 
17.80 1 
18.18 2 
18.21 2 
18.81 1 

Finals Points 

55.61 10 
59.09 8 
59.76 6 
59.99 5 

1:01.80 4 
1:02.36 3 

Finals Points 

9:06.12 
9:21.92 

10:07.00 
10:07.09 

10 
8 
6 
5 

8 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 



15 Ramos, Jasun 
16 McMurry, Mykeelo 
17 Browne, Tim 
18 Fennimore, Pat 
19 Geeting, Eric 
20 Casebier, Jeff 
21 Karr, Ryan 

Men 400 Meter Dash 

Name 

1 Robinson, Trevor 
2 Samuel, Cole 
3 Hosford, James 
4 Lee, Anthony 
5 Roberts, Austin 
6 Preciado, Franky 
7 Doughty, Adrian 
8 Fries, Andrew 
9 Valverde, Steven 

10 Pienovi, Levi 
11 O'Connell, Matthew 
12 Vandenburg, Steve 

Men 800 Meter Run 

Name 

1 McCann, Jarred 
2 Romero-Clark, Martin 
3 Kebbe, Mike 
4 McChesney, Jesse 
5 Brandt, Justin 
6 Fisher, Shawn 
7 Mathiang, David 
8 Robinson, Brendan 
9 Lawrence, Yancey 

10 Roisom, Justin 
11 Killgore, Mike 
12 McDuff, Daniel 
13 Ulmer, Kameron 
14 Davis, Kenny 
15 Haldorson, Adam 
16 Gill, Jeff 
17 James, Eddie 
18 Powers, Tyler 
19 Wilson, Harrison 
20 Davis, Tyler 
21 Boyles, Alex 
22 Hickey, Sergio 
23 Fitzer, Fritz 
24 Henry, Alex 
25 Aguirre, Juan 
26 Weiss, Asa 
26 Leon-Guerrero, Sean 
28 Dort, Ben 
29 Alex, Chris 
30 Johnson, Joseph 

Bates, Brad 

Men 1500 Meter Run 

Name 

1 Romero-Clark, Martin 
2 Badley, Tim 
3 Wilson, Harrison 
4 Graves, Johnathan 
5 Bauman, Ahrlin 
6 James, Eddie 

George Fox 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Unat-Sw Oregon c 
Lewis & Clark 
Lewis & Clark 
SW Oregon CC 

Year School 

Unattached 
Western Oregon 
George Fox 
sw Oregon cc 
Mt. Hood cc 
Mt. Hood CC 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Mt. Hood CC 
Cascade College 
Mt. Hood cc 
Mt. Hood cc 
Portland 

Year School 

Lewis & Clark 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Unattached 
Clark College 
Linfield 
Linfield 
George Fox 
Portland 
Lewis & Clark 
Linfield 
Linfield 
Lewis & Clark 
SW Oregon CC 
Clark College 
George Fox 
Portland 
Concordia (Ore.) 
SW Oregon CC 
Linfield 
Linfield 
Mt. Hood cc 
Pacific (Ore.) 
Lewis & Clark 
Unat-Lewis & Cla 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Lewis & Clark 
Pacific (Ore.) 
George Fox 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Cascade College 
Unat-George Fox 

Year School 

Concordia (Ore.) 
Concordia (Ore.) 
Linfield 
Clark College 
Unattached 
Concordia (Ore.) 

24.76 4 
24.88 4 
25.01 3 

X25.28 2 
25.92 4 
26.09 4 
28.80 3 

Finals H# Points 

X51. 82 
51.83 
52.25 
52.41 

J52.41 
52.43 
53.00 
53.30 
53.49 
55.60 
55.72 
58.11 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

10 
8 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 

Finals H# Points 

1:53.45 
1:56.28 

X1:56.40 
1:56.51 
1:57.16 
1:58.01 
1:58.25 
1:58.33 
1:58.51 
1:58.92 
1:59.11 
2:00.20 
2:01.40 
2:01.88 
2:02.80 
2:02.97 
2:03.59 
2:04.04 
2:04.50 
2:05.20 
2:05.83 
2:06.62 
2:07.51 

X2:08.69 
2:08.81 
2:09.08 
2:09.08 
2:10.61 
2:11.38 
2:20.62 

XDNF 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
4 
5 
4 
4 
4 
5 
3 

10 
8 

6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 

Finals Points 

3:58.94 10 
4:02.59 8 
4:03.59 6 
4:03.73 5 

X4:06.88 
4:07.28 4 



2 Uskoski, Vanessa Clark College 32.55m 106-09 8 
3 Humphrey, Kristin Western Oregon 32.22m 105-08 6 
4 Sexton, Lauren Concordia (Ore.) 31. 88m 104-07 5 
5 Blake, Jill Clark College 31. 84m 104-05 4 
6 Crawford, Anja Mt. Hood cc 31. 76m 104-02 3 
7 Speer, Cecilia Linfield 31. 64m 103-10 2 
8 Mascorro, Lydia Linfield 31. 42m 103-01 1 
9 Ely, Jessica Western Oregon 29.04m 95-03 

10 Davis, Adrienne Mt. Hood cc 25.54m 83-09 
11 Nelson, Michelle Clark College 24.79m 81-04 
12 Tripp, Katherine Concordia (Ore.) 23.54m 77-03 

Women Javelin Throw 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Sexton, Lauren Concordia (Ore.) 45.2lm 148-04 10 
2 Mascorro, Lydia Linfield 37.99m 124-08 8 
3 Barker, Brooke Pacific (Ore.) 37.14m 121-10 6 
4 Gilbride, Roxanne Lewis & Clark 35.74m 117-03 5 
5 Blake, Jill Clark College 34.46m 113-01 4 
6 Hollingsworth, Rose ann Linfield 33.63m 110-04 3 
7 Harsin, Angela Western Oregon 33.50m 109-11 2 
8 Black, Victoria George Fox 32.97m 108-02 1 
9 Barker, Latisha SW Oregon CC 29.29m 96-01 

10 Zimmerman, Elizabeth Lewis & Clark 20.17m 66-02 
11 Goff, Tina Clark College 17.53m 57-06 

Men 100 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Finals H# Points 

1 Torsey, John Linfield 11.11 1 10 
2 Donovan, Justin Pacific (Ore.) 11.33 1 8 
3 Palacio, Emeri Unattached Xll. 44 1 
4 Wood, Tyeson Cascade College 11.46 1 6 
5 Hamblen, Jordan Concordia (Ore.) 11.56 2 5 
6 Marshall, Stephen Concordia (Ore.) 11.68 2 4 
7 Johnson, Bryce Mt. Hood cc 11.71 3 3 
8 Crago, Brian Mt. Hood CC 11.73 2 2 
9 Smerke, Chris Cascade College 11.99 2 1 

10 Browne, Tim Concordia (Ore.) 12.08 3 
11 Ramos, Jasun George Fox 12.17 3 
12 Lund, Thomas sw Oregon cc 12.19 2 
13 Chau, Thuan Portland 12.20 3 
14 Geeting, Eric Lewis & Clark 12.21 3 
15 McMurry, Mykeelo Concordia (Ore.) 12.22 3 
16 Knutson, TJ Lewis & Clark 12.28 4 
17 Fennimore, Pat Unat-Sw Oregon c X12 .46 3 
18 Casebier, Jeff Lewis & Clark 12.72 4 
19 McDowell, Mike Linfield 13.03 4 
20 Karr, Ryan sw Oregon cc 14.43 4 

Men 200 Meter Dash 

Name Year School Finals H# Points 

1 Hamblen, Jordan Concordia (Ore.) 22.78 1 10 
2 Donovan, Justin Pacific (Ore.) 22.90 2 8 
3 Slezak, Chris Linfield 23.35 2 6 
4 Samuel, Cole Western Oregon 23.36 3 5 
5 Robinson, Trevor Unattached X23.41 1 
6 Palacio, Emeri Unattached X23.45 1 
7 Crago, Brian Mt. Hood CC 23.54 1 4 
8 Johnson, Bryce Mt. Hood cc 23.60 3 3 
9 Pienovi, Levi Mt. Hood cc 23.64 3 2 

10 Legary, Tyler Linfield 23.76 2 1 
11 Preciado, Franky Mt. Hood cc 23.87 3 
12 Doughty, Adrian Concordia (Ore.) 24.41 3 
13 Knutson, TJ Lewis & Clark 24.69 4 
13 Daugherty, Derik SW Oregon CC 24.69 2 



6 Logan, Rachel Linfield 4. 44m 14-07.00 4 
7 McCullough, Mindy Cascade College 4.37m 14-04.00 3 
8 Gill, Susanna Mt. Hood CC 4.36m 14-03.75 2 
9 Pelchar, Krysta Mt. Hood CC 4.17m 13-08.25 1 

10 Prickett, Jenny George Fox 3. 76m 12-04.00 

Women Triple Jump 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Cadogan, Lakeesha Concordia (Ore.) 11. 34m 37-02.50 10 
2 Haluck, Christa Portland 9.85m 32-03.75 8 
3 Gill, Susanna Mt. Hood cc 9.55m 31-04.00 6 
4 Caldwell, Sara Lewis & Clark 9.31m 30-06.50 5 
5 Abrahm, Kamisha Unat-Sw Oregon c X9.24m 30-03.75 

Cosens, Melissa SW Oregon CC ND 

Women Shot Put 

Name Year School Finals Points 
================================================================================= 

1 Tripp, Katherine Concordia (Ore.) 12.85m 42-02.00 10 
2 Jackson, Porcia Linfield 11. 71m 38-05.00 8 
3 Hess, Annie Concordia (Ore.) 11. 67m 38-03.50 6 
4 Crawford, Anja Mt. Hood cc 11.53m 37-10.00 5 
5 Davis, Adrienne Mt. Hood cc 11. 30m 37-01.00 4 
6 Eskeberg, Jackie Portland 10.33m 33-10.75 3 
7 Humphrey, Kristin Western Oregon 10.29m 33-09.25 2 
8 Rice, Katie Concordia (Ore.) 10.18m 33-04.75 1 
9 Morales, Tanisha Clark College 10.04m 32-11.25 

10 Mullins, Nicole Unat-Cascade Col X9. 42m 30-11.00 
11 Woods, Cassandra George Fox 9.10m 29-10.25 
12 Houston, Cassandra Unat-Sw Oregon c X8.97m 29-05.25 
13 Brewer, Briana Cascade College 8.73m 28-07.75 
14 Deichsel, Emily Lewis & Clark 8.69m 28-06.25 
15 Ousterhout, Deidre sw Oregon cc 8.39m 27-06.50 
16 Federici, Amanda Mt. Hood cc 8.26m 27-01.25 
17 Santiago, Fa tina Cascade College 7.84m 25-08.75 
18 Siminski, Tiffany Cascade College 7.12m 23-04.50 

Women Discus Throw 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Hess, Annie Concordia (Ore.) 48.81m 160-02 10 
2 Tripp, Katherine Concordia (Ore.) 43.33m 142-02 8 
3 Morales, Tanisha Clark College 37.45m 122-10 6 
4 Rice, Katie Concordia (Ore.) 35.07m 115-01 5 
5 Crawford, Anja Mt. Hood CC 34.89m 114-06 4 
6 Humphrey, Kristin Western Oregon 34.35m 112-08 3 
7 Uskoski, Vanessa Clark College 33.90m 111-03 2 
8 Speer, Cecilia Linfield 33. 78m 110-10 1 
9 Houston, Cassandra Unat-Sw Oregon c 32.98m 108-02 

10 Mullins, Nicole Unat-Cascade Col X32.24m 105-09 
11 Eskeberg, Jackie Portland 30.56m 100-03 
12 Hollingsworth, Rose ann Linfield 30.08m 98-08 
12 Davis, Adrienne Mt. Hood cc 30.08m 98-08 
14 Woods, Cassandra George Fox 30.02m 98-06 
15 Tyack, Kelli Clark College 29.77m 97-08 
16 Santiago, Fa tina Cascade College 29.57m 97-00 
17 Ely, Jessica Western Oregon 29.07m 95-04 
18 Federici, Amanda Mt. Hood CC 25.21m 82-08 
19 Barker, Latisha SW Oregon CC 23.16m 76-00 
20 Nelson, Michelle Clark College 22.39m 73-05 
21 Deichsel, Emily Lewis & Clark 22.06m 72-04 

Women Hammer Throw 

Name Year School Finals Points 

1 Federici, Amanda Mt. Hood CC 33.55m 110-01 10 



4 Tateishi, Caitlyn 
5 Snawder, Erika 

Women 4xl00 Meter Relay 

School 

1 Concordia (Ore.) 'A' 
1) Bannister, Cortney 
3) Oniah, Joyce 

2 Mt. Hood cc 'A' 
1) Pelchar, Krysta 
3) Hayward, Annie 

3 Linfield 'A' 
1) Bernard, Riley 
3) Tolzmann, Tasha 

4 SW Oregon CC 'A' 
1) Richards, Shayla 
3) Johnson, Cherise 

5 Lewis & Clark 'A' 
1) Newhall, Sarah 
3) Khalitova, All a 

Women 4x400 Meter Relay 

School 

1 Linfield 'A' 
1) 
3) Stepan, Casey 

2 Concordia (Ore.) 'A' 
1) Calloway, Bethany 
3) Oniah, Joyce 

3 Lewis & Clark 'A' 
1) Newhall, Sarah 
3) Havel, Liska 

Women High Jump 

Name 

1 Schmid, Erika 
2 Baker, Tanya 
3 Lemerande, Kaila 
4 Pelchar, Krysta 
5 Khalitova, All a 
6 Barr, Breanna 
7 McLeod, Kelly 

Women Pole Vault 

Name 

1 Black, Victoria 
2 Pelchar, Krysta 
3 Huddleston, Juli 
4 Bureker, Karen 
5 Doucette, Catie 
6 Glenn, Cindy 
7 Wilson, Brittni 
7 Bauer, Reneca 

Women Long Jump 

Name 

1 Cadogan, Lakeesha 
2 Oniah, Joyce 
3 Brocard, Lisa 
4 Abrahm, Kamisha 
5 Moore, Anna 

Pacific (Ore.) 
Paprika 

12:02.56 
12:30.31 

5 
4 

Finals Points 

49.07 10 
2) Grizzard, Brittany 
4) Calloway, Bethany 

49.96 8 
2) Glunt, Amber 
4) Sims, Catherine 

50.67 6 
2) Sibley, Laura 
4) Gellatly, Chelsea 

52.72 5 
2) Ousterhout, Deidre 
4) Lippie, Erin 

53.67 
2) Havel, Liska 
4) Housman, Lisa 

Finals Points 

4:04.27 10 
2) Franklin, Kate 
4) Gellatly, Chelsea 

4:04.92 8 
2) Grizzard, Brittany 
4) Baker, Tanya 

4:22.43 6 
2) Olsen, Chelsea 
4) Phillips, Amanda 

Year School Finals 

Concordia (Ore.) 1. 71m 5-07.25 
Concordia (Ore.) 1. 63m 5-04.25 
Linfield 1.53m 5-00.25 
Mt. Hood cc 1.48m 4-10.25 
Lewis & Clark Jl.48m 4-10.25 
George Fox 1.43m 4-08.25 
Linfield Jl.43m 4-08.25 

Year School Finals 

George Fox 3.60m 11-09.75 
Mt. Hood cc 3.27m 10-08.75 
Linfield 3.12m 10-02.75 
Unat-Lewis & Cla X2.82m 9-03.00 
Clark College 2.67m 8-09.00 
Clark College 2.52m 8-03.25 
Western Oregon J2.52m 8-03.25 
George Fox J2.52m 8-03.25 

Year School Finals 

Concordia (Ore.) 5.16m 16-11.25 
Concordia (Ore.) 5.06m 16-07.25 
Linfield 4.83m 15-10.25 
Unat-Sw Oregon c X4. 71m 15-05.50 
Linfield 4. 64m 15-02.75 

Points 

10 
8 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 

Points 

10 
8 
6 

5 
4 
2.5 
2.5 

Points 

10 
8 
6 

5 


